02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

In your opinion do you feel that there are too few, too many or about the right number of immigrants coming to Canada?
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q4A
Weighted Total: 449 57 89 164 109 29 130 67 68 81 95 175 147 67 50 201 235
Total: 449 58 72 162 123 33 115 82 67 71 105 112 178 85 64 208 228
Too few 27% 23% 24% 27% 31% 29% | 36% 34% 19% 22% 22% 22% 24% 40% 38% 29% 25%
++ - +++ ++
About right 45% 41% 39% 49% 46% 52% 46% 42% 39% 48% 51% 49% 42% 42% 47% 42% 48%
Too many 28% 36% 37% 24% 23% 19% | 18% 23% 42% 30% 27% 29% 34% 18% 15% 29% 26%
++ +++ ++ -- -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 95 95 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.62 12.87 11.55 7.70 8.84 17.06 9.14 10.82 1197 11.63 9.56 9.26 7.35 10.63 12.25 6.79 6.49
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

In your opinion do you feel that there are too few, too many or about the right number of immigrants coming to Canada?
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q4A
Weighted Total: 449 119 97 90 29 25 47 195 115 70
Total: 449 128 94 82 29 27 44 192 122 70
Too few 27% 31% 14% 44% 26% 17% 14% 27% 28% 37%
++++ -- ++
About right 45% 60% 43% 45% 42% 42% 47% 44% 44% 45%
++++
Too many 28% 9% 42% 11% 32% 41% 39% 29% 28% 18%
++++ + -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.62 8.66 10.11 10.82 18.20 18.86 14.77 7.07 8.87 11.71
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Forgetting about the overall number of immigrants coming to Canada, of those who come would you say there are too few, too many or
the right number who are from Arab countries?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q4B
Weighted Total: 351 41 61 137 84 25 89 54 68 58 78 135 130 50 31 185 158
Total: 353 41 49 138 96 27 81 66 66 52 83 87 160 63 39 183 162
Too few 16% 17% 7% 19% 20% 9% | 24% 25% 12% 11% 10% | 10% 18% 16%  29% 14% 19%
- ++ ++ - ++
About right 46% 54% 44% 44% 41% 66% 48% 48% 44% 37% 49% 46% 44% 50% 53% 45% 47%
Too many 38% 28% 49% 38% 40% 26% | 28% 27% 44% 52% 41% 45% 38% 34% 18% 41% 34%
+ - - ++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 95 (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.22| 1530 14.00 834 10.00 18.86| 10.89 12.06 12.06 13.59 10.76| 10.51 7.75 1235 15.69 7.24 7.70
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Forgetting about the overall number of immigrants coming to Canada, of those who come would you say there are too few,
too many or the right number who are from Arab countries?

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q4B
Weighted Total: 351 105 81 61 22 19 23 173 85 61
Total: 353 108 80 59 27 22 21 166 92 66
Too few 16% 18% 4% 35% 29% 4% 4% 17% 14% 24%
++++ +
About right 46% 58% 28% 44% 64% 55% 47% 41% 48% 53%
+++
Too many 38% 24% 68% 21% 7% 41% 49% 42% 37% 23%
++++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.22 9.43 10.96 12.76 18.86 20.89 21.38 7.61 10.22 12.06
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Tolerant
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2AA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 37 52 121 76 11 80 56 48 45 62 119 104 42 26 146 148
Total: 299 40 43 118 82 14 70 66 46 41 69 76 127 53 35 152 142
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 36% 24% 48% 36% 38% 11% | 26% 37% 43% 43% 36% | 28% 51% 27% 29% | 46% 25%
- + - -ttt ++++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 38% | 52% 26% 42% 31% 56% 38% 38% 31% 38% 42% | 49% 30% 28% 24% | 31% 45%
++ - +++ -- 4 - ++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 26% 24% 26% 23% 31% 34% | 36% 25% 26% 20% 22% 24% 18% 45% 47% 23% 30%
++ -- +++ +++
1 Does not describe at all 18% 10% 27% 18% 16% 5% 11% 22% 22% 18% 19% 15% 26% 11% 10%| 23% 11%
+ - +++ ++
2 18% 14% 22% 17% 22% 6% 15% 15% 21% 25% 17% 13% 26% 16% 19% 22% 14%
- ++ + E
3 38% | 52% 26% 42% 31% 56% 38% 38% 31% 38% 42% | 49% 30% 28% 24% | 31% 45%
++ - +++ -- 4 - ++
4 19% 13% 23% 16% 22% 16% 24% 20% 21% 18% 13% 19% 11% 31% 33% 17% 22%
- ++ ++
5 Describes completely 7% 11% 3% 7% 8% 18% | 12% 6% 5% 2% 9% 4% 7%  14% 13% 7% 8%
++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (99.9) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67| 1549 1494 9.02 10.82 26.19| 11.71 12.06 1445 1530 11.80| 11.24 8.70 13.46 16.56 7.95 8.22
Mean: 2.80 3.01 2.54 2.75 2.84 3.35 3.11 2.72 2.65 2.61 2.76 2.85 248 3.21 3.21 2.60 3.01
Standard Deviation: 1.16 1.08 1.20 1.13 1.19 1.05 1.15 1.18 1.19 1.04 1.18 1.04 1.19 1.21 1.21 1.20 1.07
Student's T: * - - - - 90 99 - - - - - 99.9 99 95 99 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Tolerant
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2AA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 70 68 60 22 18 26 137 78 51
Total: 299 71 66 58 25 21 24 130 84 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 36% 25% 61% 15% 11% 54% 27% 37% 40% 33%
-- ++++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 38% 38% 31% 49% 49% 36% 51% 39% 34% 30%
++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 26% 37% 8% 36% 40% 10% 23% 24% 26% 38%
++ + ++
1 Does not describe at all 18% 9% 33% 7% 4% 25% 20% 15% 22% 17%
-- +4+++ -
2 18% 16% 27% 7% 7% 29% 7% 22% 18% 16%
++ -
3 38% 38% 31% 49% 49% 36% 51% 39% 34% 30%
++
4 19% 25% 7% 22% 29% 7% 9% 19% 20% 25%
5 Describes completely 7% 12% 1% 15% 11% 3% 14% 5% 6% 12%
+ - ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67 11.63 12.06 12.87 19.60 21.38 20.00 8.60 10.69 13.46
Mean: 2.80 3.15 2.15 3.29 3.36 2.35 2.90 2.77 2.69 3.00
Standard Deviation: 1.16 1.12 1.00 1.05 0.93 1.06 1.25 1.09 1.19 1.27
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 99 90 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Adaptable
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2BA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 311 40 55 125 76 12 80 58 50 50 65 125 111 40 27 148 159
Total: 310 43 45 122 82 16 69 68 48 46 71 80 134 52 36 154 151
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 29% 22% 35% 29% 31% 21% | 20% 27% 39% 38% 27% 25% 35% 26% 26% 30% 27%
- + +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 34% 39% 29% 34% 32% 35% 32% 30% 32% 30% 42% 39% 34% 24% 20% 35% 34%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 37% 39% 36% 37% 36% 44% | 48% 43% 29% 31% 31% 35% 31% 50% 54% 35% 39%
++ - + ++
1 Does not describe at all 9% 4% 14% 10% 9% 7% 7% 11% 14% 8% 9% 6% 13% 8% 16% 10% 8%
+
2 20% 18% 21% 19% 22% 14% 12% 16% 25% 30% 18% 19% 22% 18% 11% 20% 19%
- ++
3 34% 39% 29% 34% 32% 35% 32% 30% 32% 30% 42% 39% 34% 24% 20% 35% 34%
4 26% 29% 29% 24% 27% 24% | 36% 29% 21% 26% 17% 28% 21% 31% 30% 26% 27%
++ -
5 Describes completely 11% 10% 7% 13% 10% 20% 12% 14% 8% 5% 15% 7% 9% 18% 23% 9% 12%
+ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.57| 1494 14.61 8.87 10.82 24.50| 11.80 11.88 14.14 1445 11.63| 10.96 847 1359 16.33 7.90 7.97
Mean: 3.10 3.23 2.94 3.11 3.05 3.36 3.33 3.20 2.83 2.90 3.10 3.12 2,91 3.33 3.35 3.04 3.16
Standard Deviation: 1.12 1.00 1.16 1.15 1.12 1.20 1.07 1.20 1.16 1.05 1.14 0.99 1.16 1.21 1.38 1.11 1.12
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 - 90 - - - 95 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Adaptable
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2BA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 311 76 70 63 23 17 32 143 79 50
Total: 310 77 67 60 26 20 29 136 85 52
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 29% 25% 44% 11% 15% 60% 29% 28% 28% 29%
+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 34% 36% 31% 40% 38% 22% 25% 43% 25% 25%
+++ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 37% 38% 25% 49% 47% 18% 47% 28% 46% 46%
- ++ ++
1 Does not describe at all 9% 6% 13% 2% 6% 19% 9% 9% 13% 7%
2 20% 19% 31% 9% 9% 41% 20% 20% 15% 22%
+++ -
3 34% 36% 31% 40% 38% 22% 25% 43% 25% 25%
+++ -
4 26% 29% 18% 31% 32% 4% 29% 18% 36% 34%
- ++
5 Describes completely 11% 9% 7% 18% 15% 14% 18% 10% 10% 12%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.57 11.17 11.97 12.65 19.22 21.91 18.20 8.40 10.63 13.59
Mean: 3.10 3.16 2.74 3.55 3.40 2.53 3.27 3.01 3.15 3.23
Standard Deviation: 1.12 1.04 1.11 0.97 1.07 1.28 1.24 1.06 1.19 1.14
Student's T: * - 99 99.9 - 90 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Honest
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2CA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 296 37 51 120 74 11 75 58 47 47 62 119 104 41 26 140 151
Total: 296 40 42 116 81 15 66 68 44 43 68 77 127 52 34 147 144
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 14% 8% 23% 12% 17% 7% 14% 8% 19% 18% 16% 8% 23% 13% 12% | 20% 9%
+ - - +++ +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 41% 45% 34% 46% 37% 40% | 27% 46% 43% 50% 42% 43% 44%  24% 37% 38% 44%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 45% 47% 42% 42% 46% 53% | 59% 47% 38% 32% 42% 49% 32% 63% 50% 42% 47%
+++ - - +++
1 Does not describe at all 5% 0% 5% 5% 7% 0% 4% 2% 6% 5% 7% 1% 9% 7% 3% 8% 2%
- ++ ++ -
2 10% 8% 18% 7% 9% 7% 10% 5% 13% 13% 9% 7% 15% 6% 9% 13% 7%
++ ++ E
3 41% 45% 34% 46% 37% 40% | 27% 46% 43% 50% 42% 43% 44%  24% 37% 38% 44%
4 29% 31% 30% 26% 32% 27% | 41% 32% 19% 18% 28% 34% 20% 39% 32% 30% 28%
++ - - -
5 Describes completely 16% 16% 12% 16% 15% 26% 18% 14% 19% 14% 14% 14% 13% 24% 18% 12% 19%
+ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (99) 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 570| 1549 15.12 9.10 10.89 25.30| 12.06 11.88 14.77 1494 11.88| 11.17 8.70 13.59 16.81 8.08 8.17
Mean: 3.41 3.56 3.25 3.41 3.37 3.72 3.59 3.51 3.31 3.23 3.33 3.54 3.13 3.66 3.53 3.26 3.56
Standard Deviation: 1.02 0.86 1.06 1.00 1.08 0.97 1.03 0.89 1.12 1.03 1.06 0.86 1.09 1.13 1.01 1.08 0.94
Student's T: * - - - - - 90 - - - 90 99.9 90 - 95 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Honest
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2CA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 296 73 64 58 21 17 29 132 78 50
Total: 296 74 62 57 24 20 27 126 84 52
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 14% 7% 27% 9% 6% 21% 9% 14% 16% 16%
-- +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 41% 37% 49% 31% 45% 51% 51% 41% 43% 27%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 45% 56% 24% 60% 49% 28% 41% 45% 41% 57%
++ +++ +
1 Does not describe at all 5% 0% 13% 0% 3% 4% 0% 5% 7% 3%
-- +4+++ -
2 10% 7% 14% 9% 3% 18% 9% 9% 9% 13%
3 41% 37% 49% 31% 45% 51% 51% 41% 43% 27%
4 29% 35% 24% 28% 33% 16% 15% 31% 30% 32%
5 Describes completely 16% 21% 0% 32% 17% 12% 26% 13% 11% 25%
+4+++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.70 11.39 12.45 12.98 20.00 21.91 18.86 8.73 10.69 13.59
Mean: 3.41 3.70 2.85 3.83 3.57 3.15 3.58 3.39 3.29 3.63
Standard Deviation: 1.02 0.88 0.94 0.98 0.93 0.99 0.98 0.99 1.02 1.09
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Hard-working

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2DA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 312 41 55 126 76 12 83 58 49 51 64 125 109 42 29 147 160
Total: 311 44 45 122 82 16 72 68 47 47 69 80 132 53 38 154 152
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 8% 6% 8% 11% 7% 0% 5% 3% 19% 7% 12% 5% 14% 6% 5% 11% 6%
+++ +++ +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 34% 27% 25% 29% 0% | 16% 28% 27% 30% 32% 31% 29% 12% 12% 27% 26%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 65% 59% 66% 64% 63% 100% | 79% 69% 55% 63% 56% 64% 56% 82% 83% 62% 68%
+++ E -- +++ ++
1 Does not describe at all 3% 0% 4% 4% 3% 0% 2% 1% 7% 2% 3% 0% 7% 3% 0% 3% 3%
++ - +++
2 5% 6% 4% 7% 4% 0% 2% 2% 11% 5% 9% 5% 7% 2% 5% 8% 3%
+ ++
3 27% 34% 27% 25% 29% 0% 16% 28% 27% 30% 32% 31% 29% 12% 12% 27% 26%
4 38% 28% 32% 42% 38% 61% 42% 42% 29% 41% 40% 39% 36% 49% 41% 38% 39%
5 Describes completely 27% 32% 34% 21% 25% 39% | 37% 27% 25% 22% 16% 25% 21% 33% 42% 23% 29%
++ - - ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.56| 14.77 14.61 8.87 10.82 2450| 1155 11.88 1429 1429 11.80| 10.96 8.53 13.46 15.90 7.90 7.95
Mean: 3.80 3.85 3.88 3.70 3.79 439, 4.10 3.92 3.54 3.76  3.57 3.84 3.56 4.06 4.20 3.71 3.89
Standard Deviation: 0.99 0.95 1.05 1.01 0.97 0.51 0.91 0.86 1.21 0.92 0.97 0.87 1.11 0.94 0.85 1.02 0.95
Student's T: * - - - - 99.9 99 - 90 - 95 - 99 95 99 90 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01
Hard-working
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2DA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 312 78 68 64 23 17 31 143 80 51
Total: 311 80 65 62 26 20 29 135 86 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 8% 5% 20% 1% 6% 0% 3% 11% 9% 4%
++++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 24% 33% 20% 24% 41% 42% 25% 24% 21%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 65% 70% 46% 79% 69% 59% 55% 64% 67% 75%
++
1 Does not describe at all 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 0% 0% 3% 5% 0%
2 5% 3% 16% 0% 4% 0% 3% 8% 3% 4%
+4+++ - +
3 27% 24% 33% 20% 24% 41% 42% 25% 24% 21%
4 38% 41% 37% 30% 44% 37% 24% 40% 42% 41%
5 Describes completely 27% 29% 9% 49% 25% 22% 31% 25% 25% 34%
+4+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.56 10.96 12.16 12.45 19.22 21.91 18.20 8.43 10.57 13.46
Mean: 3.80 3.92 3.31 4.25 3.86 3.82 3.83 3.76 3.79 4.04
Standard Deviation: 0.99 0.93 1.00 0.87 0.95 0.80 0.92 1.00 1.04 0.86
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 - - - - - 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Open-minded

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2EA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 300 35 51 123 77 11 78 57 48 45 65 123 104 40 26 145 150
Total: 299 38 42 119 84 14 68 67 46 40 71 79 127 51 35 152 143
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 38% 27% 50% 35% 40% 35% 29% 36% 42% 46% 41% 30% 48% 33% 32% 40% 34%
+ - - +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 39% 53% 24% 41% 39% 39% 35% 45% 33% 43% 41% 46% 34% 33% 41% 37% 42%
+ -- +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 23% 20% 26% 24% 21% 26% | 36% 19% 26% 11% 18% 24% 18% 35% 27% 22% 24%
+++ -- - ++
1 Does not describe at all 14% 9% 23% 15% 9% 5% 8% 18% 20% 8% 17% 7%  25% 9% 9% 18% 10%
++ e + -
2 24% 18% 27% 20% 30% 30% 21% 18% 21% 38% 24% 23% 23% 24% 23% 22% 25%
++
3 39% 53% 24% 41% 39% 39% 35% 45% 33% 43% 41% 46% 34% 33% 41% 37% 42%
+ -- +
4 18% 8% 26% 18% 16% 16% | 30% 16% 19% 11% 8% 20% 12% 25% 23% 17% 19%
+++ - --
5 Describes completely 5% 12% 0% 6% 4% 10% 6% 3% 6% 0% 10% 4% 6% 10% 4% 6% 5%
+ - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67| 1590 15.12 898 10.69 26.19| 11.88 11.97 1445 1549 11.63| 11.03 8.70 13.72 16.56 7.95 8.20
Mean: 2.77 2.96 2.52 2.80 2.76 2.96 3.05 2.69 2.70 2.58 2.70 2.90 2.51 3.03 2.89 2.71 2.85
Standard Deviation: 1.06 1.06 1.12 1.09 0.99 1.08 1.04 1.05 1.19 0.79 1.14 0.94 1.16 1.12 0.99 1.12 1.01
Student's T: * - - - - - 99 - - - - 90 99 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01
Open-minded
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2EA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 300 74 68 59 19 18 27 138 77 51
Total: 299 74 66 57 22 21 25 131 82 54
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 38% 27% 66% 18% 32% 44% 47% 40% 37% 27%
-- ++++ E
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 39% 49% 28% 49% 30% 49% 38% 45% 32% 35%
++ - + +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 23% 24% 6% 32% 38% 7% 15% 15% 31% 38%
+ + +++
1 Does not describe at all 14% 6% 29% 3% 8% 19% 11% 14% 20% 7%
-- +4+++ +
2 24% 21% 37% 15% 25% 25% 36% 26% 17% 20%
+++ -
3 39% 49% 28% 49% 30% 49% 38% 45% 32% 35%
++ - + +
4 18% 17% 4% 22% 34% 3% 5% 12% 24% 30%
- + +++
5 Describes completely 5% 7% 2% 11% 4% 4% 10% 3% 7% 8%
++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67 11.39 12.06 12.98 20.89 21.38 19.60 8.56 10.82 13.34
Mean: 2.77 2.99 2.13 3.22 3.02 2.48 2.67 2.64 2.81 3.11
Standard Deviation: 1.06 0.96 0.94 0.94 1.05 0.98 1.08 0.97 1.21 1.05
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99.9 - - - 90 - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Contributes to the community

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2FA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 297 36 51 120 76 11 79 58 47 46 60 117 104 41 28 144 149
Total: 299 40 42 117 83 15 69 68 45 42 67 75 127 52 37 151 143
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 17% 8% 23% 14% 23% 7% 12% 13% 19% 20% 26% 9% 29% 11% 12%| 23% 11%
+ ++ -ttt ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 44% 22% 32% 34% 38% 23% 28% 38% 41% 31% | 41% 32% 7% 19% 34% 30%
+ - ++ o 4
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 51% 48% 55% 54% 43% 55% | 66% 59% 43% 39% 43% 49% 38% 82% 68% | 44% 59%
+++ - e s ++ - +++
1 Does not describe at all 6% 0% 6% 7% 9% 0% 7% 4% 4% 5% 9% 2% 10% 5% 9% 7% 4%
- ++
2 11% 8% 17% 8% 14% 7% 4% 9% 15% 15% 16% 7%  19% 6% 3% | 15% 7%
- +++ ++ -
3 32% 44% 22% 32% 34% 38% 23% 28% 38% 41% 31% | 41% 32% 7% 19% 34% 30%
+ - ++ o 4
4 32% 26% 28% 33% 34% 27% 39% 44% 21% 17% 33% 35% 23% 49% 36% 30% 35%
++ -- -- +++
5 Describes completely 19% 22% 27% 20% 9% 28% 27% 15% 22% 22% 10% 14% 16% 33% 33% | 14% 24%
- + - +++ ++ - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) (99.9) 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67| 1549 15.12 9.06 10.76 25.30| 11.80 11.88 14.61 15.12 11.97| 11.32 8.70 13,59 16.11 7.97 8.20
Mean: 3.47 3.62 3.54 3.53 3.21 3.75 3.73 3.58 3.42 3.35 3.18 3.52 3.14 3.99 3.79 3.28 3.66
Standard Deviation: 1.10 0.93 1.23 1.11 1.09 0.98 1.13 0.99 1.12 1.14 1.12 0.90 1.21 1.06 1.22 1.11 1.05
Student's T: * - - - 95 - 95 - - - 95 - 99.9 99.9 - 99 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Contributes to the community

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2FA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 297 70 67 60 21 18 27 135 76 51
Total: 299 73 65 58 24 21 25 130 82 54
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 17% 10% 24% 10% 15% 46% 14% 16% 23% 12%
- +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 26% 37% 26% 24% 36% 48% 37% 22% 22%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 51% 64% 39% 64% 61% 18% 38% 47% 55% 66%
++ - ++ ++
1 Does not describe at all 6% 4% 7% 3% 3% 15% 7% 5% 11% 1%
++ 4
2 11% 6% 17% 7% 12% 32% 6% 12% 12% 11%
+
3 32% 26% 37% 26% 24% 36% 48% 37% 22% 22%
4 32% 38% 32% 27% 40% 15% 19% 34% 33% 32%
5 Describes completely 19% 26% 6% 37% 21% 3% 19% 13% 22% 34%
+4+++ - +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67 11.47 12.16 12.87 20.00 21.38 19.60 8.60 10.82 13.34
Mean: 3.47 3.76 3.14 3.89 3.64 2.61 3.37 3.39 3.44 3.87
Standard Deviation: 1.10 1.03 1.01 1.08 1.06 1.05 1.11 1.01 1.26 1.05
Student's T: * 99 99 99 - 99.9 - - - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Violent
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2GA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 304 35 53 128 74 11 82 59 45 47 63 121 105 41 29 148 151
Total: 304 39 44 124 80 15 71 69 44 43 69 78 128 52 38 154 145
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 63% 76% 64% 63% 50% 93% 70% 65% 65% 69% 49% 62% 57% 73% 75% 60% 66%
+ -— J— -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 16% 21% 22% 31% 0% | 13% 26% 16% 20% 33% 21% 24% 20% 22% 25% 20%
++ - ++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 15% 8% 15% 15% 18% 7% 17% 9% 19% 11% 18% 17% 19% 7% 3% 15% 14%
+ |
1 Does not describe at all 37% 43% 39% 33% 35% 47% | 52% 32% 34% 36% 27% 37% 28% 49% 54% 35% 39%
+++ 4 -- + ++
2 26% 33% 25% 30% 15% 46% 18% 33% 31% 33% 22% 25% 28% 24% 21% 25% 27%
3 22% 16% 21% 22% 31% 0% 13% 26% 16% 20% 33% 21% 24% 20% 22% 25% 20%
++ - ++
4 10% 8% 6% 11% 11% 7% 15% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 13% 7% 3% 8% 11%
5 Describes completely 5% 0% 9% 4% 7% 0% 3% 0% 10% 4% 10% 7% 6% 0% 0% 7% 3%
- ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.62| 15.69 14.77 880 1096 25.30| 11.63 11.80 14.77 1494 11.80| 11.10 8.66 13.59 15.90 7.90 8.14
Mean: 2.19 1.89 2.20 2.22 2.40 1.67 1.98 2.12 2.30 2.10 2.52 2.25 241 1.86 1.74 2.26 2.13
Standard Deviation: 1.18 0.97 1.28 1.14 1.27 0.85 1.22 0.97 1.30 1.10 1.26 1.24 1.21 0.99 0.92 1.21 1.15
Student's T: * 90 - - 90 95 90 - - - 95 - 95 95 99 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Violent
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2GA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 304 78 65 63 19 16 30 141 75 51
Total: 304 79 64 61 23 18 27 134 82 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 63% 72% 35% 86% 78% 42% 37% 70% 59% 70%
+ ++++ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 16% 35% 7% 22% 34% 48% 19% 20% 15%
+++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 15% 12% 31% 6% 0% 24% 15% 12% 20% 15%
++++ -
1 Does not describe at all 37% 44% 12% 55% 54% 24% 24% 36% 35% 53%
+4+++ +++
2 26% 28% 23% 31% 24% 18% 12% 34% 24% 17%
+++ 4
3 22% 16% 35% 7% 22% 34% 48% 19% 20% 15%
+++
4 10% 11% 19% 2% 0% 16% 3% 6% 17% 15%
+++ - - ++
5 Describes completely 5% 1% 12% 5% 0% 8% 12% 6% 4% 0%
- +++ 4
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.62 11.03 12.25 12.55 20.43 23.10 18.86 8.47 10.82 13.46
Mean: 2.19 1.97 2.96 1.70 1.68 2.65 2.66 2.12 2.30 1.92
Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.07 1.18 1.02 0.83 1.26 1.24 1.14 1.21 1.14
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99.9 99 - 95 - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01

Fanatic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2HA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 288 33 52 117 74 10 73 57 45 47 60 115 102 39 25 141 143
Total: 289 37 42 115 81 12 64 66 43 43 66 74 124 50 34 147 138
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 57% 67% 56% 57% 49% 78% | 68% 53% 64% 52% 48% 53% 55% 63% 77% 53% 62%
- ++ E ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 15% 15% 25% 26% 17% 20% 31% 19% 22% 17% 25% 18% 27% 10% 25% 18%
+ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 21% 18% 29% 18% 25% 6% | 12% 16% 18% 26% 36% 22% 27%  10% 13% 22% 20%
- +++ + --
1 Does not describe at all 35% 47% 22% 39% 30% 47% | 51% 37% 32% 31% 19% 31% 31% 45%  55% 35% 35%
+ - +++ +++
2 22% 20% 34% 18% 19% 30% 17% 16% 32% 21% 29% 22% 23% 19% 22% 18% 27%
++ + - +
3 22% 15% 15% 25% 26% 17% 20% 31% 19% 22% 17% 25% 18% 27% 10% 25% 18%
+ -
4 15% 18% 19% 11% 17% 6% 7% 14% 12% 21% 21% 16% 16% 8% 10% 14% 14%
5 Describes completely 7% 0% 9% 7% 8% 0% 6% 2% 6% 5% 15% 6% 11% 2% 4% 8% 6%
- +++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 576| 16.11 15.12 9.14 10.89 28.29| 1225 12.06 14.94 1494 12.06| 11.39 8.80 13.86 16.81 8.08 8.34
Mean: 2.37 2.04 2.60 2.30 2.55 1.81 2.00 2.29 2.29 248 2.84 2.43 2.53 2.03 1.84 2.42 2.30
Standard Deviation: 1.28 1.17 1.29 1.29 1.31 0.96 1.23 1.18 1.22 1.28 1.36 1.24 1.37 1.10 1.18 1.30 1.25
Student's T: * 90 - - - 90 99 - - - 99 - - 95 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Fanatic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2HA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 288 71 64 63 16 17 29 134 71 49
Total: 289 71 63 60 20 20 27 127 77 51
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 57% 70% 31% 73% 69% 43% 36% 58% 58% 70%
++ +++ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 13% 31% 14% 21% 21% 33% 21% 17% 20%
- + -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 21% 17% 38% 14% 10% 35% 32% 22% 25% 10%
++++ -
1 Does not describe at all 35% 39% 13% 52% 54% 25% 15% 35% 33% 50%
+++ +++
2 22% 30% 18% 21% 16% 19% 21% 23% 25% 20%
+
3 22% 13% 31% 14% 21% 21% 33% 21% 17% 20%
- + -
4 15% 14% 21% 8% 10% 24% 25% 13% 19% 7%
+ - -
5 Describes completely 7% 3% 17% 6% 0% 12% 7% 9% 6% 3%
+4+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.76 11.63 12.35 12.65 21.91 21.91 18.86 8.70 11.17 13.72
Mean: 2.37 2.11 3.10 1.96 1.87 2.80 2.88 2.37 2.41 1.93
Standard Deviation: 1.28 1.17 1.27 1.24 1.09 1.39 1.17 1.32 1.29 1.13
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99 95 - 95 - - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Oppressive of women

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2IA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 37 52 118 77 12 79 55 48 49 62 118 106 40 29 144 152
Total: 301 41 42 116 84 16 69 65 46 45 69 76 129 51 38 151 146
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 28% 34% 21% 31% 29% 9% | 39% 26% 28% 19% 25% 27% 23% 43% 35% 27% 31%
++ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 21% 12% 23% 29% 43% 21% 27% 20% 34% 18% 23% 25% 13% 32% 22% 25%
- + -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 48% 46% 67% 46% 41% 49% 40% 47% 52% 47% 58% 50% 52% 44% 33% 51% 44%
+++ + E
1 Does not describe at all 10% 12% 2% 14% 8% 9% 15% 11% 12% 3% 8% 7% 11% 15% 13% 9% 11%
- +
2 18% 21% 19% 17% 21% 0% 24% 15% 16% 15% 16% 20% 12% 29% 22% 18% 20%
-- +
3 24% 21% 12% 23% 29% 43% 21% 27% 20% 34% 18% 23% 25% 13% 32% 22% 25%
- + -
4 28% 29% 35% 23% 28% 39% 27% 29% 29% 34% 20% 31% 26% 32% 16% 30% 26%
5 Describes completely 20% 17% 32% 23% 13% 9% 13% 18% 23% 13% 37% 19% 26% 12% 17% 22% 18%
++ - ++++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.65| 1530 15.12 9.10 10.69 24.50| 11.80 12.16 1445 1461 11.80| 11.24 8.63 13.72 15.90 7.97 8.11
Mean: 3.30 3.18 3.76 3.23 3.17 3.41 2.99 3.28 3.35 337  3.62 3.35 3.44 2.98 3.03 3.38 3.20
Standard Deviation: 1.26 1.31 1.17 1.35 1.16 1.01 1.28 1.24 1.33 1.01 1.35 1.20 1.31 1.30 1.29 1.26 1.26
Student's T: * - 99 - - - 95 - - - 95 - - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01
Oppressive of women
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2IA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 72 70 58 21 18 27 137 78 51
Total: 301 75 67 56 24 21 26 131 84 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 28% 32% 12% 47% 31% 19% 14% 24% 35% 39%
++++ +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 25% 15% 28% 17% 35% 22% 24% 25% 22%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 48% 43% 73% 26% 52% 46% 64% 52% 41% 38%
++++ o
1 Does not describe at all 10% 14% 3% 16% 19% 3% 10% 9% 10% 14%
- +
2 18% 18% 8% 31% 12% 16% 4% 16% 24% 25%
- +++
3 24% 25% 15% 28% 17% 35% 22% 24% 25% 22%
4 28% 31% 31% 17% 48% 29% 34% 31% 20% 26%
5 Describes completely 20% 11% 42% 8% 4% 18% 30% 21% 20% 13%
-- +4+++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.65 11.32 11.97 13.10 20.00 21.38 19.22 8.56 10.69 13.46
Mean: 3.30 3.08 4.00 2.71 3.07 3.41 3.70 3.40 3.16 2.98
Standard Deviation: 1.26 1.24 1.10 1.18 1.26 1.09 1.24 1.22 1.29 1.28
Student's T: * 90 99.9 99.9 - - 90 - - 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01
Set in their ways
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2IA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 32 55 122 76 12 78 57 48 49 62 120 105 40 27 145 151
Total: 299 36 44 119 83 15 68 67 45 45 68 77 128 51 36 152 143
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 21% 33% 23% 21% 16% 9% | 31% 23% 17% 20% 13% | 13% 22% 34% 33% 24% 19%
+ ++ E - ++ +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 31% 40% 30% 30% 26% 54% 27% 47% 29% 19% 32% 35% 26% 29% 32% 28% 35%
+++ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 48% | 27% 47% 49% 58% 37% 43% 30% 54% 61% 55% 51% 51% 37% 35% 48% 46%
++ - +
1 Does not describe at all 8% 7% 10% 10% 5% 0% 9% 12% 11% 5% 5% 5% 10% 13% 11% 10% 7%
2 13% | 26% 13% 10% 11% 9% | 22% 11% 6% 15% 8% 9% 12% 21% 22% 14% 12%
++ +++ + +
3 31% 40% 30% 30% 26% 54% 27% 47% 29% 19% 32% 35% 26% 29% 32% 28% 35%
+++ -
4 27% 27% 23% 27% 31% 32% 30% 12% 33% 40% 22% 27% 30% 24% 23% 26% 28%
- ++
5 Describes completely 20% 0% 24% 22% 27% 5% 13% 18% 21% 21% 33% 25% 21% 13% 12% 22% 18%
+ - +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67| 16.33 14.77 898 10.76 2530 11.88 11.97 14.61 14.61 11.88| 11.17 8.66 13.72 16.33 7.95 8.20
Mean: 3.39 2.86 3.38 3.41 3.63 3.32 3.16 3.14 3.45 3.56  3.70 3.58 3.40 3.04 3.02 3.37 3.39
Standard Deviation: 1.18 0.91 1.27 1.23 1.16 0.74 1.17 1.20 1.22 1.14 1.16 1.10 1.24 1.23 1.19 1.25 1.13
Student's T: * 99 - - 95 - 90 90 - - 95 95 - 95 90 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Set in their ways

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2IA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 74 67 60 20 18 29 140 75 49
Total: 299 75 65 58 23 21 27 133 81 51
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 21% 22% 14% 27% 25% 5% 10% 14% 23% 47%
++++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 31% 35% 12% 48% 35% 17% 37% 33% 33% 17%
+++ --
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 48% 43% 74% 25% 40% 78% 54% 53% 44% 37%
++++ E
1 Does not describe at all 8% 10% 6% 10% 12% 0% 8% 6% 7% 17%
++
2 13% 12% 8% 17% 13% 5% 2% 8% 16% 30%
- ++++
3 31% 35% 12% 48% 35% 17% 37% 33% 33% 17%
+++ --
4 27% 24% 42% 19% 32% 40% 35% 29% 25% 24%
+++
5 Describes completely 20% 18% 32% 6% 7% 39% 19% 24% 19% 13%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67 11.32 12.16 12.87 20.43 21.38 18.86 8.50 10.89 13.72
Mean: 3.39 3.29 3.85 2.94 3.09 4.12 3.55 3.56 3.32 2.86
Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.20 1.14 1.00 1.14 0.88 1.08 1.13 1.17 1.32
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 - 99.9 - 95 - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Poorly educated

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2KA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 305 35 57 124 75 12 83 59 48 47 62 121 107 42 29 146 154
Total: 305 39 46 121 81 16 72 69 45 43 69 77 130 53 38 152 148
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 66% | 82% 59% 64% 64% 79% | 86% 66% 61% 64% 53% 63% 64% 79% 78% 64% 69%
++ ++++ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 18% 31% 27% 25% 15% | 12% 27% 23% 29% 34% 29% 26% 11% 19% 27% 22%
[— + -—
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 8% 0% 10% 9% 11% 7% 2% 8% 16% 7% 13% 8% 10% 10% 3% 9% 8%
- - ++
1 Does not describe at all 38% 48% 29% 36% 44% 49% | 53% 39% 33% 30% 31% 37% 36% 50% 42% 34% 43%
+++ + +
2 28% 34% 30% 29% 20% 29% 32% 27% 27% 34% 22% 26% 28% 29% 35% 30% 26%
3 25% 18% 31% 27% 25% 15% | 12% 27% 23% 29% 34% 29% 26% 11% 19% 27% 22%
[— + -—
4 7% 0% 7% 8% 8% 7% 1% 8% 12% 7% 9% 7% 8% 7% 3% 7% 7%
5 Describes completely 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 0% 4% 0% 4% 1% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.61| 15.69 14.45 891 10.89 24.50| 1155 11.80 14.61 1494 11.80| 11.17 8.60 13.46 15.90 7.95 8.06
Mean: 2.06 1.70 2.26 2.10 2.05 1.79 1.64 2.03 2.26 2.13 2.34 2.10 2.13 1.85 1.82 2.13 1.97
Standard Deviation: 1.03 0.77 1.07 1.02 1.12 0.97 0.82 0.99 1.18 0.94 1.14 1.01 1.07 1.09 0.85 1.03 1.03
Student's T: * 99 - - - - 99.9 - - - 95 - - - 90 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Poorly educated

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2KA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 305 77 68 64 18 17 26 144 78 51
Total: 305 79 66 61 22 20 24 137 84 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 66% 66% 46% 92% 90% 54% 36% 67% 71% 76%
++++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 27% 37% 5% 10% 36% 51% 23% 22% 18%
++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 8% 7% 17% 3% 0% 10% 13% 10% 7% 6%
+++
1 Does not describe at all 38% 39% 29% 54% 63% 34% 24% 39% 34% 53%
- +++ ++
2 28% 27% 17% 38% 27% 21% 11% 28% 37% 23%
- ++ ++
3 25% 27% 37% 5% 10% 36% 51% 23% 22% 18%
++
4 7% 6% 11% 3% 0% 10% 13% 7% 5% 5%
+
5 Describes completely 2% 2% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 2%
+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.61 11.03 12.06 12.55 20.89 21.91 20.00 8.37 10.69 13.46
Mean: 2.06 2.05 2.47 1.58 1.47 2.22 2.53 2.06 2.03 1.79
Standard Deviation: 1.03 1.03 1.19 0.74 0.69 1.05 1.02 1.06 0.95 1.01
Student's T: * - 99 99.9 99.9 - 95 - - 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Keeps to themselves

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2LA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 34 56 120 74 12 76 58 49 48 61 117 108 41 26 143 151
Total: 300 39 45 117 81 16 67 68 47 44 67 75 131 52 35 151 144
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 23% 25% 11% 19% 38% 15% 31% 18% 16% 30% 16% | 14% 25% 37% 30% 24% 22%
-- ++++ + - +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 43% 51% 43% 50% 29% 30% 42% 49% 46%  28% 46% | 55% 32% 32% 48% | 34% 51%
++ - -- +++ - +++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 35% 24% 46% 31% 33% 55% 27% 33% 38% 42% 38% 31% 43% 31% 23% | 42% 27%
+ ++ +++
1 Does not describe at all 6% 5% 0% 5% 13% 0% 7% 9% 6% 5% 2% 5% 5% 9% 6% 5% 7%
- +++
2 17% 21% 11% 14% 25% 15% 24% 9% 10% 25% 13% 9% 20% 28% 24% 19% 15%
++ + - - ++
3 43% 51% 43% 50% 29% 30% 42% 49% 46%  28% 46% | 55% 32% 32% 48% | 34% 51%
++ - -- +++ - +++
4 22% 21% 23% 21% 19% 49% 17% 26% 22% 30% 20% 23% 22% 21% 17% 26% 18%
5 Describes completely 13% 3% 24% 10% 14% 6% 10% 7% 16% 12% 18% 8%  20% 9% 5% 16% 9%
- +++ +++ + -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) - (99) 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.66| 15.69 14.61 9.06 10.89 24.50| 11.97 11.88 14.29 14.77 11.97| 11.32 8.56 13.59 16.56 7.97 8.17
Mean: 3.19 2.97 3.59 3.17 2.96 3.46 2.99 3.14 3.32 3.19 3.39 3.20 3.32 2.93 2.92 3.30 3.06
Standard Deviation: 1.05 0.86 0.98 0.96 1.25 0.86 1.05 1.00 1.06 1.11 1.01 0.91 1.16 1.12 0.94 1.10 0.98
Student's T: * - 99 - 95 - 90 - - - 90 - 90 90 90 90 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Keeps to themselves

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2LA
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of Arab
descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 299 76 70 57 16 17 28 137 77 50
Total: 300 77 67 56 20 20 26 132 83 52
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 23% 20% 13% 34% 33% 30% 13% 21% 23% 33%
- ++ +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 43% 44% 44% 46% 34% 30% 55% 40% 42% 44%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 35% 36% 43% 21% 33% 40% 31% 38% 35% 24%
1 Does not describe at all 6% 6% 2% 11% 4% 5% 8% 3% 6% 12%
+ ++
2 17% 14% 11% 23% 28% 25% 6% 18% 17% 21%
3 43% 44% 44% 46% 34% 30% 55% 40% 42% 44%
4 22% 30% 19% 15% 24% 26% 10% 25% 23% 17%
+
5 Describes completely 13% 7% 24% 6% 9% 14% 21% 13% 12% 7%
- +++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.66 11.17 11.97 13.10 21.91 21.91 19.22 8.53 10.76 13.59
Mean: 3.19 3.18 3.52 2.81 3.05 3.19 3.32 3.28 3.17 2.86
Standard Deviation: 1.05 0.96 1.04 1.01 1.06 1.14 1.12 1.01 1.05 1.06
Student's T: * - 99 99 - - - - - 95

EKOS Research Inc. 2021

PAGE

28



02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Tolerant
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2AB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 291 37 52 101 77 22 75 40 52 59 61 115 97 46 29 139 144
Total: 292 36 42 100 90 23 69 52 51 48 67 74 120 58 36 138 146
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 19% 25% 17% 16% 23% 19% 17% 24% 26% 16% 19% 15% 23% 23% 20% | 24% 15%
++ E
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 39% 42% 42% 40% 34% 36% 38% 34% 42% 37% 41% 45% 34% 29% 43% 39% 39%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 42% 33% 41% 43% 43% 45% 45% 42% 32% 46% 40% 40% 43% 47% 37% 37% 46%
1 Does not describe at all 7% 2% 8% 6% 8% 7% 4% 5% 11% 5% 9% 3% 11% 4% 7% 9% 4%
++ E
2 13% 23% 9% 10% 15% 12% 13% 19% 15% 12% 10% 12% 12% 19% 14% 16% 11%
+
3 39% 42% 42% 40% 34% 36% 38% 34% 42% 37% 41% 45% 34% 29% 43% 39% 39%
4 30% 26% 21% 36% 30% 30% 36% 33% 18% 30% 31% 29% 31% 35% 25% 25% 35%
-- - +
5 Describes completely 12% 7% 20% 7% 13% 16% 9% 8% 14% 16% 9% 11% 12% 13% 12% 12% 10%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73| 16.33 15.12 9.80 10.33 20.43| 11.80 13.59 13.72 14.14 1197 | 11.39 895 12.87 16.33 8.34 8.11
Mean: 3.28 3.14 3.36 3.28 3.25 3.35 3.34 3.22 3.08 3.41 3.20 3.32 3.20 3.32 3.21 3.16 3.37
Standard Deviation: 1.04 0.93 1.15 0.97 1.12 1.13 0.96 1.01 1.15 1.05 1.05 0.94 1.15 1.06 1.05 1.11 0.95
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Tolerant
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2AB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 291 90 54 54 14 16 24 132 69 51
Total: 292 94 55 49 17 17 22 132 73 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 19% 22% 32% 11% 5% 28% 14% 17% 28% 19%
+++ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 39% 22% 42% 51% 38% 39% 41% 47% 36% 28%
+ ++ 4
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 42% 56% 26% 38% 57% 33% 45% 36% 36% 53%
+++ - +
1 Does not describe at all 7% 5% 17% 2% 0% 11% 0% 6% 10% 8%
+4+++
2 13% 16% 15% 9% 5% 17% 14% 11% 18% 11%
3 39% 22% 42% 51% 38% 39% 41% 47% 36% 28%
+ ++ 4
4 30% 39% 16% 32% 53% 23% 29% 28% 29% 42%
++ - ++
5 Describes completely 12% 17% 9% 6% 4% 10% 16% 9% 7% 11%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73 10.11 13.21 14.00 23.77 23.77 20.89 8.53 11.47 13.46
Mean: 3.28 3.46 2.86 3.32 3.56 3.05 3.47 3.21 3.05 3.36
Standard Deviation: 1.04 1.12 1.17 0.80 0.67 1.16 0.94 0.97 1.08 1.08
Student's T: * 95 99 - - - - - 95 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Adaptable
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2BB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 309 41 52 107 80 27 78 43 53 65 66 125 101 49 30 144 157
Total: 310 40 43 106 93 27 72 56 52 53 72 81 125 62 38 143 159
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 19% 14% 11% 22% 24% 18% 13% 20% 22% 24% 19% 18%  26% 14% 14% 18% 20%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 36% 29% 18% 27% 44% 20% 25% 26% 29% 33% 31% 23% 19% 35% 27% 26%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 54% 49% 59% 60% 49% 38% | 66% 55% 52% 46% 48% 51% 51% 67% 52% 54% 54%
++ ++
1 Does not describe at all 7% 3% 6% 7% 10% 3% 5% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 10% 4% 6% 7% 5%
2 13% 11% 5% 15% 14% 15% 9% 15% 15% 19% 10% 13% 16% 10% 8% 11% 15%
3 27% 36% 29% 18% 27% 44% 20% 25% 26% 29% 33% 31% 23% 19% 35% 27% 26%
4 33% 33% 41% 37% 29% 13% 38% 37% 34% 26% 32% 27% 36% 45% 30% 36% 31%
- ++
5 Describes completely 21% 17% 19% 23% 20% 24% 28% 18% 17% 20% 17% 24% 15% 22% 21% 18% 23%
+ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.57| 1549 1494 9.52 10.16 18.86| 11.55 13.10 13.59 1346 11.55| 10.89 8.77 12.45 15.90 8.20 7.77
Mean: 3.48 3.49 3.61 3.53 3.34 3.40 3.76 3.49 3.39 3.37 3.36 3.50 3.30 3.71 3.53 3.47 3.52
Standard Deviation: 1.15 1.02 1.04 1.20 1.23 1.13 1.10 1.10 1.16 1.17 1.16 1.15 1.19 1.05 1.11 1.13 1.16
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 - - - - - 95 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Adaptable
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2BB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 309 95 56 56 19 16 28 144 70 52
Total: 310 99 58 51 21 17 26 144 74 54
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 19% 19% 29% 11% 18% 41% 18% 19% 22% 21%
++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 17% 29% 33% 23% 34% 36% 34% 21% 12%
+++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 54% 64% 41% 56% 59% 24% 46% 47% 56% 67%
++ - - ++
1 Does not describe at all 7% 6% 10% 2% 5% 16% 3% 7% 8% 8%
2 13% 13% 20% 9% 12% 25% 15% 12% 15% 13%
+
3 27% 17% 29% 33% 23% 34% 36% 34% 21% 12%
+++
4 33% 34% 33% 28% 45% 14% 28% 28% 40% 44%
- +
5 Describes completely 21% 31% 9% 28% 14% 10% 17% 19% 16% 23%
+++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.57 9.85 12.87 13.72 21.38 23.77 19.22 8.17 11.39 13.34
Mean: 3.48 3.70 3.11 3.72 3.51 2.77 3.41 3.40 3.42 3.61
Standard Deviation: 1.15 1.20 1.12 1.03 1.07 1.23 1.06 1.13 1.16 1.21
Student's T: * 95 99 90 - 95 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Honest
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2CB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
\Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 290 39 52 100 77 21 73 42 49 61 60 112 99 45 31 138 144
Total: 293 38 42 99 90 23 68 54 49 51 66 72 122 57 38 137 148
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 11% 3% 19% 10% 7% 19% 8% 13% 10% 12% 10% 13% 10% 5% 14% 14% 6%
+ + -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 34% | 51% 30% 29% 39% 28% 32% 31% 38% 35% 36% 33% 41% 23% 37% 38% 32%
++ + --
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 55% 46% 52% 61% 54% 53% 60% 56% 52% 52% 55% 54% 48% 73% 49% | 48% 62%
+++ - ++
1 Does not describe at all 4% 3% 9% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 3%
2 6% 0% 10% 6% 4% 15% 6% 9% 8% 7% 2% 8% 6% 3% 7% 9% 4%
- ++ -
3 34% 51% 30% 29% 39% 28% 32% 31% 38% 35% 36% 33% 41% 23% 37% 38% 32%
++ + --
4 36% 34% 35% 40% 38% 16% 39% 40% 34% 33% 37% 35% 31% 53% 33% 35% 37%
+++
5 Describes completely 19% 12% 17% 20% 16% 36% 21% 16% 18% 20% 18% 19% 18% 20% 16% | 13% 25%
- ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73| 1590 15.12 9.85 10.33 20.43| 11.88 13.34 14.00 13.72 12.06| 11.55 8.87 1298 15.90 8.37 8.06
Mean: 3.59 3.50 3.42 3.66 3.60 3.67 3.70 3.57 3.59 3.55 3.55 3.56 3.52 3.87 3.45 3.43 3.77
Standard Deviation: 1.00 0.84 1.15 1.00 0.90 1.24 0.96 0.99 0.94 1.05 1.06 1.04 1.00 0.83 1.09 0.99 0.96
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - 95 - 99 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Honest
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2CB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 290 86 55 56 16 16 22 138 67 49
Total: 293 92 55 51 19 17 21 139 72 50
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 11% 8% 13% 11% 6% 11% 7% 10% 14% 13%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 34% 26% 52% 28% 23% 33% 36% 37% 36% 28%
-- +++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 55% 66% 35% 62% 71% 55% 57% 53% 50% 59%
+++
1 Does not describe at all 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 4% 7%
2 6% 5% 7% 4% 0% 4% 3% 5% 10% 6%
3 34% 26% 52% 28% 23% 33% 36% 37% 36% 28%
-- +++
4 36% 37% 23% 40% 61% 45% 29% 37% 40% 31%
5 Describes completely 19% 30% 12% 22% 10% 10% 29% 16% 10% 28%
+++ - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73 10.22 13.21 13.72 22.48 23.77 21.38 8.31 11.55 13.86
Mean: 3.59 3.86 3.29 3.67 3.70 3.47 3.75 3.56 3.43 3.67
Standard Deviation: 1.00 1.00 0.99 1.07 0.91 1.03 1.06 0.97 0.94 1.16
Student's T: * 99 95 - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Hard-working

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2DB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 310 41 52 107 81 26 78 43 54 65 66 124 102 49 30 144 158
Total: 311 40 43 106 93 28 72 56 53 54 71 81 126 62 38 143 160
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 4% 0% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4%
+ +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 17% 22% 20% 13% 20% 14% 12% 21% 21% 16% 20% 20% 19% 9% 15% | 22% 13%
- ++ |
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 78% 78% 77% 80% 77% 81% 86% 76% 73% 78% 77% 77% 74%  89% 81% 74%  83%
+ ++ - ++
1 Does not describe at all 1% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
2 3% 0% 0% 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3%
3 17% 22% 20% 13% 20% 14% 12% 21% 21% 16% 20% 20% 19% 9% 15% | 22% 13%
- ++ |
4 35% 39% 33% 41% 28% 36% 29% 36% 40% 36% 42% 39% 34% 37% 29% 34% 38%
5 Describes completely 43% 39% 44% 38% 49% 45% | 57% 40% 33% 42% 36% 39% 40% 52% 52% 40% 45%
+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 556 | 1549 1494 9.52 10.16 18.52| 11,55 13.10 13.46 13.34 11.63| 10.89 8.73 1245 15.90 8.20 7.75
Mean: 4.16 4.17 4.14 4.08 4.23 4.21 4.39 4.13 3.97 4.15 4.09 4.13 404 4.36 4.26 4.10 4.24
Standard Deviation: 0.90 0.77 0.96 0.96 0.88 0.88 0.84 0.86 0.98 0.89 0.85 0.83 1.00 0.82 0.96 0.90 0.84
Student's T: * - - - - - 99 - - - - - - 95 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Hard-working

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2DB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 310 95 56 56 19 15 27 145 71 52
Total: 311 100 57 51 21 16 25 145 75 54
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 4% 2% 10% 2% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 8%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 17% 16% 31% 10% 24% 12% 22% 19% 21% 8%
+++ --
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 78% 82% 59% 88% 72% 83% 78% 77% 74% 84%
+
1 Does not describe at all 1% 1% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%
++ - ++++
2 3% 1% 6% 0% 4% 5% 0% 4% 3% 1%
3 17% 16% 31% 10% 24% 12% 22% 19% 21% 8%
+++ --
4 35% 32% 40% 42% 23% 33% 38% 41% 34% 20%
++ --
5 Describes completely 43% 50% 19% 47% 49% 50% 40% 36% 41% 64%
+ - ++++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.56 9.80 12.98 13.72 21.38 24.50 19.60 8.14 11.32 13.34
Mean: 4.16 4.29 3.64 4.31 4.17 4.27 4.18 4.10 4.09 4.34
Standard Deviation: 0.90 0.85 1.01 0.80 0.95 0.90 0.78 0.84 0.93 1.13
Student's T: * 90 99.9 - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Open-minded

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F

Q2EB

Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1

means 'does not describe at all' and

5 means 'describes completely’,

please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?

Weighted Total: 289 35 53 98 81 19 77 41 53 55 59 108 99 47 31 140 141
Total: 293 35 43 99 93 22 71 54 52 46 65 70 122 59 38 138 147
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 25% 19% 19% 23% 30% 38% 21% 30% 26% 22% 28% 21% 27% 25% 32% 26% 23%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 41% | 58% 49% 47%  29% 16% 35% 36% 51% 40% 43% 46% 39% 33% 42% 45% 38%
++ - +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 34% 23% 32% 30% 42% 46% 44% 34% 23% 38% 29% 33% 35% 42% 26% 29% 39%
+ + - +
1 Does not describe at all 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 13% 3% 7% 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 2% 3% 8% 5%
++ -
2 18% 15% 11% 17% 23% 25% 18% 23% 16% 13% 18% 15% 15% 24% 29% 18% 18%
+
3 41% | 58% 49% 47%  29% 16% 35% 36% 51% 40% 43% 46% 39% 33% 42% 45% 38%
++ - +
4 26% 16% 23% 21% 37% 26% 31% 30% 16% 29% 22% 22% 30% 36% 15% 22% 29%
+++ +
5 Describes completely 9% 7% 9% 9% 5% 20% 13% 4% 6% 9% 7% 11% 5% 7% 11% 7% 10%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73| 16.56 14.94 9.85 10.16 20.89| 11.63 13.34 13.59 1445 12.16| 11.71 8.87 12.76 15.90 8.34 8.08
Mean: 3.12 3.07 3.15 3.09 3.10 3.16 3.33 3.02 2.94 3.17 2.99 3.16 3.02 3.22 3.01 3.02 3.21
Standard Deviation: 1.03 0.87 1.01 1.00 1.03 1.38 1.01 0.99 0.99 1.05 1.05 1.03 1.05 0.94 1.01 1.01 1.03
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 - - - - - - - - - -

EKOS Research Inc. 2021

PAGE 37



02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Open-minded

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2EB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 289 89 52 55 15 16 24 131 69 50
Total: 293 95 53 51 18 17 23 134 73 52
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 25% 20% 30% 18% 11% 68% 17% 26% 27% 27%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 41% 33% 46% 43% 48% 18% 42% 44% 44% 26%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 34% 47% 24% 40% 41% 13% 41% 30% 29% 48%
+++ ++
1 Does not describe at all 7% 5% 11% 2% 6% 16% 4% 8% 8% 6%
2 18% 15% 19% 16% 5% 52% 13% 19% 19% 20%
3 41% 33% 46% 43% 48% 18% 42% 44% 44% 26%
4 26% 31% 21% 35% 38% 13% 25% 23% 24% 36%
+ +
5 Describes completely 9% 16% 3% 5% 3% 0% 17% 6% 4% 12%
+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73 10.05 13.46 13.72 23.10 23.77 20.43 8.47 11.47 13.59
Mean: 3.12 3.38 2.87 3.25 3.28 2.28 3.38 3.02 2.97 3.27
Standard Deviation: 1.03 1.08 0.98 0.85 0.88 0.92 1.05 0.99 0.98 1.12
Student's T: * 99 90 - - 99 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Contributes to the community

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2FB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
\Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 295 39 49 101 79 25 73 41 50 63 63 116 97 48 30 136 151
Total: 297 38 41 101 90 26 69 54 49 52 68 76 120 60 37 136 153
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 11% 3% 8% 13% 14% 8% 4% 11% 19% 13% 10% 9% 15% 6% 12% 14% 7%
- ++ + + E
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 33% 27% 24% 22% 25% 25% 19% 32% 26% 25% 29% 21% 23% 28% 29% 22%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 64% 64% 65% 63% 64% 66% 71% 70% 49% 61% 66% 62% 64% 71% 60% | 57% 70%
-- - ++
1 Does not describe at all 5% 0% 6% 6% 8% 3% 3% 5% 8% 9% 4% 5% 8% 0% 7% 8% 3%
- + |
2 5% 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 1% 6% 11% 4% 6% 4% 7% 6% 5% 6% 5%
- ++
3 25% 33% 27% 24% 22% 25% 25% 19% 32% 26% 25% 29% 21% 23% 28% 29% 22%
4 36% 42% 25% 35% 40% 36% 32% 44% 27% 43% 36% 35% 39% 45% 24% 34% 38%
5 Describes completely 28% 22% 40% 28% 24% 30% | 39% 26% 22% 19% 30% 28% 25% 26% 36% 23% 32%
+ ++ - - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 569| 1590 15.30 9.75 10.33 19.22| 11.80 13.34 14.00 13.59 11.88| 11.24 895 12.65 16.11 8.40 7.92
Mean: 3.76 3.83 3.91 3.72 3.65 3.85| 4.04 3.80 3.45 3.58 3.81 3.76 3.65 3.92 3.78 3.57 3.93
Standard Deviation: 1.08 0.81 1.13 1.13 1.15 1.03 0.97 1.06 1.19 1.11 1.06 1.06 1.17 0.85 1.20 1.15 0.98
Student's T: * - - - - - 99 - 95 - - - - - - 99 99
EKOS Research Inc. 2021 PAGE 39



02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Contributes to the community

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2FB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 295 92 55 53 16 15 25 68 47
Total: 297 97 56 50 19 16 23 72 50
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 11% 7% 21% 3% 4% 17% 6% 13% 7%
+++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 19% 38% 20% 28% 13% 44% 23% 9%
- ++ JR—
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 64% 74% 41% 77% 68% 70% 50% 64% 84%
++ ++ +++
1 Does not describe at all 5% 3% 12% 2% 4% 13% 6% 5% 5%
++
2 5% 4% 9% 2% 0% 4% 0% 8% 2%
3 25% 19% 38% 20% 28% 13% 44% 23% 9%
- ++ JR—
4 36% 41% 26% 37% 38% 45% 38% 37% 35%
5 Describes completely 28% 33% 14% 40% 30% 25% 13% 27% 49%
- ++ ++++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.69 9.95 13.10 13.86 22.48 24.50 20.43 11.55 13.86
Mean: 3.76 3.97 3.22 4.11 3.89 3.65 3.51 3.73 4.21
Standard Deviation: 1.08 0.99 1.18 0.91 1.01 1.31 0.94 1.11 1.04
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99 - - - - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Violent
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2GB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
\Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 286 36 49 95 79 25 76 41 52 58 54 106 99 47 30 139 139
Total: 292 35 40 98 92 26 71 54 52 49 61 68 122 60 38 138 146
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 81% 84% 93% 84% 74% 66% | 95% 83% 75% 73% 78% 86% 71% 91% 88% 78% 85%
++ -- ++++ - - ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 10% 9% 5% 8% 13% 25% 5% 12% 15% 15% 6% 7%  15% 6% 10% 12% 9%
- ++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 8% 7% 2% 8% 13% 8% 0% 5% 11% 12% 17% 7%  13% 3% 2% 10% 7%
+ +++ ++ -
1 Does not describe at all 58% 51% 68% 59% 55% 52% | 71% 57% 50% 56% 51% 61% 46% 69% 68% 54% 61%
+++ - +
2 23% 32% 26% 25% 20% 15% 24% 26% 25% 17% 27% 24% 25% 22% 20% 24% 24%
3 10% 9% 5% 8% 13% 25% 5% 12% 15% 15% 6% 7% 15% 6% 10% 12% 9%
- ++
4 5% 4% 2% 3% 9% 3% 0% 3% 3% 9% 9% 3% 9% 1% 2% 6% 4%
++ - + + +++
5 Describes completely 4% 3% 0% 5% 4% 5% 0% 2% 7% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 0% 4% 3%
- + +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99) (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73| 16.56 15.49 990 10.22 19.22| 11.63 13.34 13.59 14.00 12.55| 11.88 8.87 12.65 15.90 8.34 8.11
Mean: 1.73 1.75 1.41 1.70 1.88 1.96 1.34 1.67 1.94 1.86 1.95 1.64 2.00 1.45 1.46 1.81 1.65
Standard Deviation: 1.06 1.00 0.68 1.08 1.18 1.19 0.57 0.93 1.21 1.16 1.28 1.02 1.18 0.80 0.77 1.11 1.01
Student's T: * - 99 - - - 99.9 - - - - - 99 99 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Violent
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2GB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 286 90 51 55 18 16 23 129 69 51
Total: 292 95 53 50 21 17 22 133 73 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 81% 88% 70% 92% 84% 54% 81% 77% 84% 91%
+ - ++ - ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 10% 5% 17% 8% 12% 20% 3% 14% 12% 5%
- + +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 8% 7% 13% 0% 3% 27% 16% 9% 4% 4%
1 Does not describe at all 58% 74% 28% 70% 59% 36% 53% 57% 55% 67%
++++ — ++
2 23% 14% 42% 22% 25% 18% 28% 20% 29% 24%
+4+++
3 10% 5% 17% 8% 12% 20% 3% 14% 12% 5%
- + +
4 5% 3% 4% 0% 3% 16% 5% 7% 2% 1%
- +
5 Describes completely 4% 4% 9% 0% 0% 11% 11% 2% 2% 3%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73 10.05 13.46 13.86 21.38 23.77 20.89 8.50 11.47 13.46
Mean: 1.73 1.49 2.25 1.37 1.60 2.49 1.93 1.78 1.67 1.50
Standard Deviation: 1.06 1.02 1.18 0.63 0.86 1.44 1.35 1.08 0.92 0.91
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 - 95 - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Fanatic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2HB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 270 35 48 86 78 21 66 40 50 56 54 95 98 47 28 134 129
Total: 280 35 40 91 90 23 64 53 50 48 61 62 121 59 35 136 137
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 70% 74% 84% 76%  56% 65% 77% 66% 69% 65% 71% 70% 65% 76% 79% 72% 68%
++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 18% 16% 14% 15% 22% 31% 16% 21% 15% 21% 16% 15% 22% 17% 14% 16% 20%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 12% 10% 2% 9% 22% 4% 7% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 13% 7% 7% 13% 12%
-- ++++
1 Does not describe at all 49% 53% 58% 50% 40% 52% 53% 54% 41% 51% 46% 48% 44% 52% 59% 44% 54%
-- - +
2 21% 21% 26% 26% 16% 13% 24% 13% 28% 14% 25% 22% 21% 24% 20% | 28% 14%
+++
3 18% 16% 14% 15% 22% 31% 16% 21% 15% 21% 16% 15% 22% 17% 14% 16% 20%
4 7% 6% 2% 4% 15% 0% 6% 5% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 5% 3% 7% 7%
++++
5 Describes completely 5% 4% 0% 5% 7% 4% 1% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 586| 16.56 1549 10.27 10.33 20.43| 12.25 1346 13.86 14.14 12.55| 12.45 891 12.76 16.56 8.40 8.37
Mean: 1.98 1.86 1.60 1.89 2.34 1.89 1.79 2.02 2.15 2.01 2.00 2.06 2.09 1.80 1.72 2.04 1.93
Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.14 0.81 1.14 1.32 1.09 1.00 1.31 1.28 1.23 1.18 1.29 1.19 1.02 1.06 1.20 1.19
Student's T: * - 99 - 99 - 90 - - - - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Fanatic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2HB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
\Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 270 91 49 47 16 16 23 124 66 43
Total: 280 96 51 46 19 17 22 128 70 49
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 70% 74% 58% 78% 76% 30% 68% 73% 69% 75%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 18% 13% 25% 15% 18% 36% 12% 17% 20% 18%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 12% 13% 17% 7% 6% 34% 19% 10% 11% 6%
1 Does not describe at all 49% 54% 35% 63% 54% 20% 59% 51% 40% 56%
- ++
2 21% 20% 22% 15% 23% 10% 9% 23% 29% 20%
+
3 18% 13% 25% 15% 18% 36% 12% 17% 20% 18%
4 7% 5% 14% 5% 6% 22% 12% 6% 6% 4%
++
5 Describes completely 5% 8% 3% 2% 0% 13% 8% 4% 4% 2%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.86 10.00 13.72 14.45 22.48 23.77 20.89 8.66 11.71 14.00
Mean: 1.98 1.95 2.26 1.68 1.76 2.98 2.00 1.90 2.05 1.77
Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.28 1.17 1.04 0.97 1.31 1.40 1.12 1.12 1.02
Student's T: * - 90 95 - 99 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Oppressive of women

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2IB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 284 34 53 98 76 21 71 42 53 60 54 110 94 46 31 136 141
Total: 286 34 43 99 88 21 66 54 52 49 60 71 116 57 38 136 142
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 44% 44% 46% 43% 48% 27% | 61% 39% 35% 35% 42% 41% 42% 55% 38% 44% 42%
++++ +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 27% 35% 34% 22% 31% 26% 34% 38% 30% 23% 32% 26% 26% 34% 29% 30%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 27% 28% 19% 23% 30% 42% | 13% 27% 28% 35% 35% 26% 31% 18% 28% 26% 29%
1 Does not describe at all 23% 23% 21% 20% 29% 15% | 32% 23% 15% 23% 17% 22% 18% 27% 26% 22% 23%
+ ++
2 21% 22% 25% 23% 19% 12% 29% 16% 20% 12% 25% 19% 24% 28% 12% 22% 19%
+ -
3 30% 27% 35% 34% 22% 31% 26% 34% 38% 30% 23% 32% 26% 26% 34% 29% 30%
4 17% 21% 16% 13% 16% 30% 11% 17% 14% 24% 22% 15% 18% 15% 28% 14% 21%
+ +
5 Describes completely 10% 7% 3% 10% 14% 12% 3% 10% 14% 11% 13% 12% 14% 3% 0% 12% 8%
+ - + - -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (90) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 579| 16.81 1494 9.85 1045 21.38| 12.06 13.34 13.59 14.00 12.65| 11.63 9.10 1298 15.90 8.40 8.22
Mean: 2.70 2.68 2.55 2.69 2.67 3.13 2.23 2.75 2.92 2.89 2.88 2.74 2.84 2.39 2.64 2.71 2.72
Standard Deviation: 1.26 1.25 1.09 1.22 1.41 1.24 1.10 1.27 1.23 1.32 1.30 1.28 1.30 1.14 1.16 1.29 1.24
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - - - - - - 95 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Oppressive of women

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2IB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 284 85 53 54 17 15 24 133 65 50
Total: 286 89 54 50 19 16 22 131 71 52
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 44% 50% 22% 45% 50% 30% 40% 37% 46% 60%
- +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 28% 37% 33% 27% 19% 15% 35% 29% 21%
+
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 27% 22% 41% 22% 22% 51% 45% 27% 25% 18%
+++
1 Does not describe at all 23% 25% 12% 22% 27% 21% 29% 18% 16% 37%
- +++
2 21% 25% 10% 24% 23% 10% 11% 19% 30% 24%
- ++
3 30% 28% 37% 33% 27% 19% 15% 35% 29% 21%
+
4 17% 18% 23% 17% 18% 16% 23% 19% 15% 12%
5 Describes completely 10% 4% 17% 4% 4% 35% 22% 8% 9% 7%
-- ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.79 10.39 13.34 13.86 22.48 24.50 20.89 8.56 11.63 13.59
Mean: 2.70 2.52 3.23 2.59 2.48 3.35 2.99 2.80 2.72 2.28
Standard Deviation: 1.26 1.17 1.22 1.14 1.22 1.59 1.58 1.19 1.19 1.26
Student's T: * 90 99.9 - - - - - - 99

EKOS Research Inc. 2021

PAGE 46




02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Set in their ways

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q21B
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 289 37 48 102 79 20 74 41 51 55 63 108 98 49 31 138 143
Total: 295 37 41 102 92 22 70 53 51 47 69 71 121 61 38 139 148
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 31% 20% 31% 41% 23% 31% 35% 24% 29% 35% 31% 28% 30% 36% 35% 34% 28%
+++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 34% | 51% 42%  24% 33% 41% 35% 37% 30% 33% 33% 35% 33% 39% 22% | 28% 39%
++ - - +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 35% 28% 26% 35% 44% 28% 30% 39% 41% 32% 37% 37% 37% 25% 43% 38% 33%
++ -
1 Does not describe at all 10% 4% 7%  16% 7% 14% 8% 11% 8% 17% 8% 12% 5% 12% 14% 12% 7%
++ + --
2 21% 17% 25% 25% 16% 17% 27% 13% 21% 18% 22% 16% 24% 23% 21% 22% 21%
3 34% 51% 42% 24% 33% 41% 35% 37% 30% 33% 33% 35% 33% 39% 22% 28% 39%
++ - - +
4 23% 22% 20% 22% 25% 20% 22% 26% 23% 19% 24% 23% 22% 21% 29% 25% 21%
5 Describes completely 12% 6% 6% 13% 19% 7% 7% 13% 18% 13% 13% 13% 15% 4% 14% 13% 12%
++ --
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 571| 16.11 15.30 9.70 10.22 20.89| 11.71 1346 13.72 1429 11.80| 11.63 891 12,55 15.90 8.31 8.06
Mean: 3.06 3.11 2.94 2.91 3.33 2.89 2.95 3.17 3.23 2.93 3.11 3.10 3.18 2.82 3.08 3.04 3.10
Standard Deviation: 1.16 0.89 0.99 1.29 1.17 1.14 1.05 1.16 1.21 1.26 1.15 1.19 1.12 1.05 1.29 1.22 1.10
Student's T: * - - - 95 - - - - - - - - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Set in their ways

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q21B
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 289 92 56 52 16 16 24 132 68 49
Total: 295 96 57 49 19 17 23 135 73 52
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 31% 43% 12% 38% 41% 16% 24% 29% 30% 41%
+++ +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 34% 27% 37% 43% 29% 6% 37% 36% 30% 32%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 35% 30% 51% 19% 30% 78% 40% 34% 40% 27%
+++
1 Does not describe at all 10% 17% 2% 6% 14% 7% 6% 9% 6% 16%
+++ -
2 21% 25% 10% 32% 27% 9% 18% 21% 24% 25%
- ++
3 34% 27% 37% 43% 29% 6% 37% 36% 30% 32%
4 23% 22% 32% 13% 25% 45% 25% 23% 31% 16%
+ - +
5 Describes completely 12% 9% 18% 6% 6% 32% 15% 12% 9% 11%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.71 10.00 12.98 14.00 22.48 23.77 20.43 8.43 11.47 13.59
Mean: 3.06 2.79 3.54 2.81 2.81 3.86 3.26 3.08 3.14 2.81
Standard Deviation: 1.16 1.22 0.99 0.96 1.16 1.22 1.11 1.12 1.07 1.22
Student's T: * 99 99.9 95 - 95 - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Poorly educated

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2KB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
\Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 289 39 50 98 79 22 77 40 51 56 60 109 96 49 30 136 145
Total: 293 37 41 99 91 24 71 52 51 48 66 71 119 61 38 135 150
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 74% 65% 86% 75% 70% 76% | 87% 77% 64% 69% 67% 68% 69%  88% 85% 72% 74%
++ +++ - +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 20% 26% 12% 20% 23% 17% 12% 20% 33% 21% 17% 23% 23% 10% 13% 22% 19%
- ++ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 6% 9% 2% 5% 8% 7% 1% 3% 3% 10% 16% 9% 8% 2% 2% 6% 7%
- ++++ -
1 Does not describe at all 51% 41% 72% 50% 44% 55% | 61% 48% 45% 50% 44% 47% 47%  63% 54% 49% 52%
+++ ++ ++
2 23% 24% 14% 25% 26% 21% 26% 28% 19% 19% 23% 21% 23% 25% 30% 23% 22%
3 20% 26% 12% 20% 23% 17% 12% 20% 33% 21% 17% 23% 23% 10% 13% 22% 19%
- ++ -
4 6% 9% 2% 5% 7% 7% 1% 2% 3% 10% 16% 9% 7% 2% 2% 6% 7%
- ++++ -
5 Describes completely 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73| 16.11 15.30 9.85 10.27 20.00| 11.63 13.59 13.72 14.14 12.06| 11.63 898 12,55 15.90 8.43 8.00
Mean: 1.82 2.03 1.44 1.80 1.95 1.76 1.54 1.79 1.94 1.90 2.05 1.94 1.92 1.50 1.63 1.84 1.82
Standard Deviation: 0.97 1.02 0.80 0.93 1.01 0.99 0.75 0.93 0.96 1.06 1.13 1.04 1.02 0.75 0.80 0.96 1.00
Student's T: * - 99 - - - 99.9 - - - 90 - - 99 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Poorly educated
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2KB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 289 85 54 55 17 16 19 136 68 51
Total: 293 91 55 50 20 17 19 138 72 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 74% 80% 59% 81% 86% 73% 56% 66% 79% 93%
++++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 20% 12% 28% 15% 14% 17% 25% 26% 18% 7%
-- + +++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 6% 8% 13% 4% 0% 10% 19% 8% 3% 0%
++ -
1 Does not describe at all 51% 56% 33% 64% 58% 54% 43% 47% 45% 69%
++ +++
2 23% 24% 25% 17% 28% 19% 13% 19% 34% 24%
- ++
3 20% 12% 28% 15% 14% 17% 25% 26% 18% 7%
-- + +++
4 6% 8% 12% 4% 0% 10% 16% 8% 3% 0%
+ -
5 Describes completely 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73 10.27 13.21 13.86 21.91 23.77 22.48 8.34 11.55 13.46
Mean: 1.82 1.71 2.22 1.58 1.56 1.83 2.23 1.95 1.79 1.38
Standard Deviation: 0.97 0.96 1.08 0.89 0.75 1.08 1.28 1.03 0.84 0.61
Student's T: * - 99 95 - - - 95 - 99.9
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Keeps to themselves

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2LB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 295 39 49 107 78 21 73 42 55 61 60 117 96 47 32 143 144
Total: 297 38 40 106 90 22 68 54 54 50 66 75 120 59 39 142 147
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 25% 18% 21% 23% 36% 22% 23% 23% 12% 35% 30% 20% 29% 27% 31% 22% 27%
+++ -- +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 40% 40% 52% 35% 39% 44% 38% 42% 43% 41% 39% | 50% 32% 33% 32% 40% 41%
+ +++ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 35% 42% 27% 42% 25% 34% 39% 36% 45% 24% 31% 29% 39% 40% 36% 37% 32%
++ -- + -
1 Does not describe at all 12% 9% 10% 10% 14% 18% 14% 8% 4% 17% 12% 11% 8% 14% 18% 8% 13%
2 14% 10% 11% 12% 22% 4% 10% 15% 7% 19% 18% 9% 21% 13% 13% 14% 13%
+++ ++
3 40% 40% 52% 35% 39% 44% 38% 42% 43% 41% 39% | 50% 32% 33% 32% 40% 41%
+ +++ -
4 26% 37% 25% 28% 16% 22% 32% 27% 30% 15% 22% | 18% 31% 34% 27% 27% 24%
+ -- -- - +
5 Describes completely 9% 4% 2% 14% 9% 12% 6% 9% 15% 9% 9% 11% 8% 6% 10% 11% 9%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.69| 1590 15.49 9.52 10.33 20.89| 11.88 13.34 13.34 13.86 12.06| 11.32 895 12.76 15.69 8.22 8.08
Mean: 3.07 3.18 2.97 3.23 2.84 3.07 3.08 3.14 3.44 2.80 2.97 3.08 3.11 3.05 2.97 3.17 3.00
Standard Deviation: 1.11 0.99 0.93 1.16 1.14 1.24 1.11 1.04 0.99 1.16 1.13 1.08 1.08 1.13 1.25 1.07 1.12
Student's T: * - - 90 95 - - - 99 90 - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Keeps to themselves

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2LB
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of East
|Asian descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 295 92 56 55 17 16 24 138 67 51
Total: 297 97 57 50 19 17 22 138 72 53
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 25% 32% 19% 24% 13% 40% 23% 22% 27% 32%
+
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 40% 32% 37% 53% 42% 30% 48% 45% 37% 27%
- ++ + --
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 35% 36% 44% 23% 45% 30% 29% 33% 36% 41%
1 Does not describe at all 12% 19% 7% 11% 9% 0% 12% 10% 6% 21%
+++ ++
2 14% 12% 13% 13% 4% 40% 11% 12% 21% 11%
+
3 40% 32% 37% 53% 42% 30% 48% 45% 37% 27%
- ++ + --
4 26% 25% 34% 17% 41% 24% 14% 22% 32% 35%
+ +
5 Describes completely 9% 11% 9% 6% 4% 5% 15% 11% 4% 5%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.69 9.95 12.98 13.86 22.48 23.77 20.89 8.34 11.55 13.46
Mean: 3.07 2.96 3.27 2.94 3.27 2.94 3.10 3.12 3.06 2.93
Standard Deviation: 1.11 1.26 1.03 1.01 0.96 0.95 1.17 1.09 0.97 1.24
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Tolerant
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2AC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 301 41 58 118 62 20 91 45 56 46 60 123 99 44 32 147 147
Total: 295 39 47 115 73 20 79 53 55 42 64 77 119 54 41 144 144
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 16% 17% 19% 15% 11% 27% 12% 21% 14% 21% 16% 19% 15% 10% 18% 17% 14%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 41% 43% 36% 43% 37% 56% 39% 39% 49% 33% 47% 48% 31% 38% 61% 44% 40%
- +++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 43% 40% 46% 42% 52% 17% 49% 40% 37% 46% 37% | 34% 55% 52% 22% 38% 46%
+ - +++
1 Does not describe at all 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 0% 1% 3% 4% 10% 5% 7% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3%
- ++
2 12% 10% 14% 11% 7% 27% 11% 18% 10% 11% 11% 12% 11% 7% 16% 12% 11%
3 41% 43% 36% 43% 37% 56% 39% 39% 49% 33% 47% 48% 31% 38% 61% 44% 40%
- +++
4 31% 29% 26% 33% 37% 17% 32% 26% 30% 35% 28% 24%  39% 37% 17% 29% 33%
- ++ -
5 Describes completely 12% 11% 19% 9% 14% 0% 16% 14% 7% 11% 9% 10% 16% 15% 4% 9% 13%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 571| 15.69 14.29 9.14 1147 2191 11.03 1346 13.21 1512 12.25| 11.17 898 1334 15.30 8.17 8.17
Mean: 3.34 3.28 3.42 3.31 3.51 2.90 3.52 3.30 3.27 3.26 3.25 3.18 3.52 3.56  3.07 3.25 3.42
Standard Deviation: 0.98 1.03 1.09 0.94 0.96 0.67 0.93 1.03 0.88 1.12 0.94 0.99 1.00 0.92 0.77 0.97 0.96
Student's T: * - - - 90 99 95 - - - - 95 95 90 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Tolerant
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2AC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 301 88 74 50 22 17 27 144 75 45
Total: 295 90 67 49 22 19 25 132 79 48
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 16% 13% 9% 26% 22% 9% 23% 18% 9% 18%
- ++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 41% 42% 49% 38% 13% 60% 44% 40% 46% 35%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 43% 45% 42% 36% 65% 31% 33% 43% 45% 47%
1 Does not describe at all 4% 2% 5% 7% 8% 4% 10% 5% 2% 3%
2 12% 10% 4% 19% 14% 4% 13% 13% 6% 15%
- + -
3 41% 42% 49% 38% 13% 60% 44% 40% 46% 35%
4 31% 35% 35% 30% 49% 24% 33% 33% 31% 26%
5 Describes completely 12% 11% 8% 6% 16% 7% 0% 10% 14% 21%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.71 10.33 11.97 14.00 20.89 22.48 19.60 8.53 11.03 14.14
Mean: 3.34 3.41 3.37 3.10 3.51 3.25 3.00 3.30 3.48 3.48
Standard Deviation: 0.98 0.90 0.87 1.00 1.17 0.85 0.95 0.98 0.89 1.09
Student's T: * - - 90 - - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Adaptable
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2BC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 298 40 58 119 62 19 90 45 54 49 57 117 102 44 32 146 145
Total: 294 38 47 116 73 19 79 53 54 44 62 73 122 54 41 143 144
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 12% 14% 17% 9% 7% 22% 8% 13% 6% 17% 17% 12% 11% 14% 9% 12% 10%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 35% 39% 22% 38% 39% 36% 42% 30% 44% 26% 31% 39% 29% 34% 50% 35% 36%
-- ++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 53% 47% 61% 53% 54% 43% 50% 57% 51% 57% 53% 50% 60% 52% 41% 53% 54%
+
1 Does not describe at all 3% | 10% 3% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 11% 5% 4% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4%
++ - ++++
2 8% 4% 14% 6% 7% 18% 8% 13% 4% 6% 12% 7% 7% 14% 9% 9% 6%
3 35% 39% 22% 38% 39% 36% 42% 30% 44% 26% 31% 39% 29% 34% 50% 35% 36%
-- ++
4 33% 22% 31% 36% 34% 34% 34% 36% 29% 27% 36% 30% 36% 33% 30% 33% 33%
5 Describes completely 20% 25% 30% 17% 19% 8% 16% 21% 22% 30% 17% 20% 24% 20% 11% 20% 21%
+ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (90) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.72| 1590 14.29 9.10 1147 22.48| 11.03 1346 13.34 14.77 12.45| 11.47 8.87 1334 15.30 8.20 8.17
Mean: 3.58 3.48 3.70 3.57 3.66 3.26 3.59 3.65 3.66 3.59 3.48 3.53 3.68 3.58 3.43 3.59 3.61
Standard Deviation: 1.01 1.22 1.14 0.94 0.88 0.99 0.86 0.97 0.92 1.29 1.06 1.03 1.04 0.97 0.82 0.99 1.01
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Adaptable
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2BC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 298 80 74 52 22 18 27 139 75 47
Total: 294 85 67 51 22 20 25 129 79 50
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 12% 7% 8% 17% 20% 8% 3% 14% 5% 21%
- ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 35% 36% 31% 36% 42% 23% 52% 31% 43% 28%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 53% 56% 61% 47% 39% 69% 45% 55% 53% 52%
1 Does not describe at all 3% 0% 1% 4% 8% 0% 3% 5% 0% 2%
2 8% 7% 7% 14% 12% 8% 0% 9% 5% 19%
+++
3 35% 36% 31% 36% 42% 23% 52% 31% 43% 28%
4 33% 35% 31% 34% 30% 57% 37% 29% 42% 26%
+
5 Describes completely 20% 22% 29% 12% 9% 11% 8% 26% 11% 25%
++ ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.72 10.63 11.97 13.72 20.89 21.91 19.60 8.63 11.03 13.86
Mean: 3.58 3.71 3.81 3.38 3.20 3.72 3.46 3.62 3.59 3.55
Standard Deviation: 1.01 0.89 0.97 1.00 1.04 0.80 0.80 1.11 0.75 1.12
Student's T: * - 95 - 90 - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Honest
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2CC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 293 40 58 115 61 19 89 45 52 47 58 116 98 44 30 147 139
Total: 288 38 47 112 71 19 78 53 52 41 62 73 118 54 39 144 137
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 9% | 21% 9% 9% 4% 0% 8% 1% 15% 10% 8% 10% 10% 6% 7% 6% 12%
+++ - -- + -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 45% 37% 39% 49% 38% 68% 45% 55% 42% 35% 45% 52% 34% 44% 51% 48% 41%
+ + -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 46% 42% 52% 42% 58% 32% 47% 43% 42% 55% 47% | 38% 56% 50% 41% 46% 48%
++ - ++
1 Does not describe at all 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 8% 6% 4% 5% 4% 0% 2% 2% 5%
- + -
2 5% 16% 5% 5% 1% 0% 8% 1% 8% 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 5% 4% 7%
+++ -
3 45% 37% 39% 49% 38% 68% 45% 55% 42% 35% 45% 52% 34% 44% 51% 48% 41%
+ + -
4 29% 18% 26% 28% 41% 24% 24% 25% 30% 36% 34% 26% 34% 25% 28% 32% 26%
++
5 Describes completely 17% 23% 26% 13% 17% 8% 22% 19% 13% 20% 12% 13% 22% 25% 13% 14% 21%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77| 1590 14.29 9.26 1163 22.48| 11.10 13.46 13.59 1530 12.45| 11.47 9.02 1334 15.69 8.17 8.37
Mean: 3.51 3.38 3.65 3.42 3.69 3.41 3.60 3.61 3.32 3.60 3.46 3.36 3.64 3.70 3.45 3.53 3.52
Standard Deviation: 0.96 1.18 1.04 0.93 0.85 0.66 0.92 0.81 1.06 1.05 0.92 0.95 1.01 0.93 0.87 0.85 1.06
Student's T: * - - - 90 - - - - - - 95 - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Honest
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2CC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 293 81 71 51 21 16 27 139 72 46
Total: 288 86 64 50 21 18 25 128 76 48
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 9% 2% 4% 11% 33% 14% 16% 11% 4% 4%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 45% 44% 42% 53% 38% 53% 48% 43% 49% 38%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 46% 54% 54% 35% 29% 33% 36% 45% 48% 58%
+ - +
1 Does not describe at all 4% 1% 2% 0% 8% 9% 9% 4% 1% 0%
2 5% 1% 2% 11% 25% 5% 8% 7% 2% 4%
-- ++
3 45% 44% 42% 53% 38% 53% 48% 43% 49% 38%
4 29% 37% 35% 19% 7% 26% 29% 27% 32% 29%
+ -
5 Describes completely 17% 18% 19% 16% 22% 7% 7% 18% 16% 28%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.77 10.57 12.25 13.86 21.38 23.10 19.60 8.66 11.24 14.14
Mean: 3.51 3.69 3.67 3.40 3.10 3.17 3.17 3.48 3.59 3.82
Standard Deviation: 0.96 0.80 0.89 0.90 1.26 0.99 1.00 1.00 0.83 0.90
Student's T: * 95 - - - - 90 - - 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Hard-working

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2DC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 302 40 58 123 61 19 92 45 56 47 60 124 98 44 31 148 147
Total: 294 38 47 118 71 19 79 52 55 42 64 78 118 54 40 144 143
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 8% | 19% 6% 4% 9% 9% 7% 6% 11% 6% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8%
+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 28% 30% 28% 28% 45% | 42% 39% 20% 19% 22% 28% 24% 27% 58% | 36% 23%
+++ - ++++ ++ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 63% 52% 64% 68% 64% 45% | 52% 55% 69% 75% 68% 65% 68% 66% 33% 57%  68%
- + - - ++
1 Does not describe at all 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 0% 5% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2%
+
2 5% 17% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7%
++++
3 30% 28% 30% 28% 28% 45% | 42% 39% 20% 19% 22% 28% 24% 27% 58% | 36% 23%
+++ - ++++ ++ -
4 40% 30% 31% 45% 47% 37% | 30% 34% 49% 43% 48% 46% 38% 40% 20% 40% 42%
5 Describes completely 23% 22% 33% 23% 17% 8% 21% 21% 20% 32% 20% 19% 29% 26% 12% | 18% 27%
++ ++ - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) - (95) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.72| 1590 14.29 9.02 1163 22.48| 11.03 13.59 13.21 15.12 12.25] 11.10 9.02 1334 15.49 8.17 8.20
Mean: 3.75 3.53 3.90 3.85 3.67 3.41 3.65 3.71 3.73 3.99 3.74 3.74 3.87 3.82 3.33 3.64 3.85
Standard Deviation: 0.95 1.09 0.99 0.84 0.99 0.87 0.92 0.87 1.02 0.93 0.98 0.90 0.98 0.97 0.91 0.92 0.96
Student's T: * - - - - 90 - - - 90 - - - - 99 95 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Hard-working

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2DC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 302 88 74 50 22 17 26 142 77 46
Total: 294 91 67 48 22 19 24 130 80 49
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 8% 5% 5% 8% 16% 16% 20% 8% 2% 10%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 21% 25% 48% 29% 30% 25% 28% 29% 32%
-- +++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 63% 73% 70% 43% 55% 53% 55% 64% 69% 57%
++
1 Does not describe at all 2% 1% 0% 5% 3% 12% 9% 2% 0% 3%
2 5% 4% 5% 3% 13% 4% 11% 6% 2% 7%
3 30% 21% 25% 48% 29% 30% 25% 28% 29% 32%
-- +++
4 40% 48% 40% 27% 29% 47% 30% 42% 46% 35%
+ -
5 Describes completely 23% 25% 30% 16% 25% 7% 25% 22% 23% 22%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.72 10.27 11.97 14.14 20.89 22.48 20.00 8.60 10.96 14.00
Mean: 3.75 3.91 3.94 3.46 3.61 3.32 3.50 3.76 3.90 3.65
Standard Deviation: 0.95 0.86 0.87 0.98 1.12 1.11 1.25 0.95 0.77 1.01
Student's T: * 95 95 95 - 90 - - 90 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Open-minded

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2EC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 302 40 58 120 63 20 91 47 55 48 58 123 100 44 31 147 147
Total: 295 38 47 115 74 20 79 54 55 43 62 77 120 54 40 144 144
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 16% 24% 13% 17% 14% 11% 17% 19% 9% 21% 14% 21% 12% 11% 18% 16% 14%
+
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 42% 35% 35% 44% 39% 67% 42% 38% 47% 39% 43% 45% 33% 45% 54% 45% 40%
-- +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 42% 40% 52% 39% 48% 22% 41% 44% 43% 41% 43% | 34% 54% 44%  27% 39% 46%
- +++ -
1 Does not describe at all 3% 7% 4% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 9% 4% 5% 3% 0% 0% 3% 2%
- +++ +
2 13% 17% 8% 15% 11% 11% 17% 19% 7% 11% 10% 15% 10% 11% 18% 13% 12%
3 42% 35% 35% 44% 39% 67% 42% 38% 47% 39% 43% 45%  33% 45% 54% 45% 40%
-- +
4 28% 21% 29% 28% 36% 13% 23% 30% 35% 21% 31% 21% 39% 22% 21% 25% 31%
+ - +++
5 Describes completely 14% 19% 23% 11% 12% 9% 18% 14% 8% 20% 12% 13% 16% 23% 6% 14% 15%
++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 571| 1590 14.29 9.14 1139 21.91| 11.03 13.34 13.21 1494 1245| 11.17 895 1334 15.49 8.17 8.17
Mean: 3.38 3.29 3.59 3.31 3.44 3.20 3.42 3.39 3.40 3.30 3.37 3.21 3.55 3.56 3.15 3.33 3.44
Standard Deviation: 0.98 1.18 1.08 0.93 0.93 0.77 0.97 0.95 0.85 1.20 0.96 1.03 0.96 0.96 0.80 0.98 0.96
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - 95 95 - 90 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Open-minded

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2EC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 302 84 74 52 22 18 27 140 78 46
Total: 295 87 66 51 22 20 25 129 81 49
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 16% 11% 15% 27% 12% 21% 25% 16% 14% 17%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 42% 50% 32% 38% 38% 34% 44% 40% 46% 35%
+ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 42% 38% 53% 36% 50% 44% 30% 45% 40% 47%
++
1 Does not describe at all 3% 0% 2% 4% 8% 8% 9% 5% 0% 0%
- +
2 13% 11% 13% 23% 5% 13% 16% 11% 14% 17%
++
3 42% 50% 32% 38% 38% 34% 44% 40% 46% 35%
+ -
4 28% 24% 35% 26% 32% 38% 24% 30% 27% 28%
5 Describes completely 14% 14% 18% 10% 18% 6% 7% 14% 13% 20%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.71 10.51 12.06 13.72 20.89 21.91 19.60 8.63 10.89 14.00
Mean: 3.38 3.41 3.54 3.15 3.48 3.20 3.03 3.38 3.39 3.50
Standard Deviation: 0.98 0.87 1.00 1.01 1.10 1.06 1.03 1.02 0.88 1.01
Student's T: * - - 90 - - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Contributes to the community

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2FC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 302 39 58 122 62 19 90 46 54 49 61 122 101 45 30 151 144
Total: 296 37 47 118 73 20 78 53 54 44 65 77 121 55 39 147 142
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 9% | 18% 9% 6% 8% 11% 9% 10% 6% 8% 13% | 14% 4% 6% 10% 10% 8%
++ ++ --
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 28% 39% 21% 31% 23% 23% | 37% 25% 34% 18% 21% 27% 29% 27% 34% 27% 29%
++ -
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 63% | 43% 70% 63% 68% 65% | 53% 65% 61% 74% 66% 59% 67% 67% 56% 63% 63%
- +
1 Does not describe at all 2% 2% 0% 1% 4% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2%
+ +
2 7% 16% 9% 5% 4% 11% 9% 10% 3% 6% 9% 12% 2% 6% 8% 9% 5%
++ ++ -
3 28% 39% 21% 31% 23% 23% | 37% 25% 34% 18% 21% 27% 29% 27% 34% 27% 29%
++ -
4 39% | 24% 36% 40% 44% 56% 30% 37% 37% 42% 51% 43% 35% 38% 41% 41% 38%
- - ++
5 Describes completely 24% 20% 35% 23% 24% 9% 23% 27% 24% 32% 15% | 16% 33% 29% 15% 22% 25%
+ 4 - ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 570| 16.11 14.29 9.02 1147 2191 11.10 13.46 13.34 14.77 12.16| 11.17 891 13.21 15.69 8.08 8.22
Mean: 3.76 3.42 3.96 3.78 3.80 3.63 3.68 3.82 3.77 3.97 3.65 3.60 3.95 3.91 3.60 3.73 3.79
Standard Deviation: 0.95 1.06 0.96 0.90 1.00 0.82 0.94 0.96 0.95 0.96 0.98 0.97 0.92 0.90 0.93 0.94 0.96
Student's T: * 95 - - - - - - - - - 95 95 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Contributes to the community

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2FC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 302 85 74 51 22 18 26 144 76 46
Total: 296 90 66 49 22 20 24 133 80 49
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 9% 5% 6% 16% 8% 19% 14% 11% 5% 7%
+
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 28% 34% 21% 26% 38% 17% 25% 30% 29% 25%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 63% 61% 73% 58% 54% 64% 60% 59% 66% 68%
+
1 Does not describe at all 2% 1% 0% 0% 3% 15% 9% 2% 0% 0%
2 7% 4% 6% 16% 5% 4% 5% 9% 5% 7%
+++
3 28% 34% 21% 26% 38% 17% 25% 30% 29% 25%
4 39% 33% 46% 38% 40% 50% 50% 36% 43% 29%
5 Describes completely 24% 28% 27% 20% 14% 14% 11% 23% 23% 40%
+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.70 10.33 12.06 14.00 20.89 21.91 20.00 8.50 10.96 14.00
Mean: 3.76 3.84 3.94 3.61 3.57 3.44 3.48 3.69 3.85 4.01
Standard Deviation: 0.95 0.91 0.85 0.99 0.92 1.27 1.07 0.98 0.84 0.97
Student's T: * - 90 - - - - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Violent
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2GC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 294 41 58 113 60 20 87 45 56 47 56 116 99 44 30 143 144
Total: 289 38 47 112 71 20 77 52 54 43 61 73 119 54 39 141 141
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 70% | 56% 72% 71% 77% 67% 74% 70% 72% 74% 58% | 61% 81% 73% 69% 70% 70%
- - +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% | 39% 24% 21% 19% 27% 21% 28% 28% 18% 29% | 33% 16% 23% 21% 25% 23%
++ ++ --
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 5% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 0% 8% 13% 7% 3% 5% 10% 4% 7%
- +++
1 Does not describe at all 41% 38% 47% 40% 43% 30% 40% 31% 49% 52% 34%| 31% 51% 45% 37% 39% 42%
- +++
2 29% 19% 25% 31% 34% 38% 34% 39% 24% 23% 23% 30% 29% 28% 32% 31% 28%
3 24% 39% 24% 21% 19% 27% 21% 28% 28% 18% 29% | 33% 16% 23% 21% 25% 23%
++ ++ --
4 4% 5% 4% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 0% 0% 11% 2% 3% 3% 10% 3% 4%
+++ ++
5 Describes completely 2% 0% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 8% 2% 4% 0% 1% 0% 1% 3%
+ +++ ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.76| 1590 14.29 9.26 1163 21.91| 11.17 13.59 13.34 1494 12.55| 11.47 898 1334 15.69 8.25 8.25
Mean: 1.96 2.11 1.86 2.00 1.85 2.09 1.90 2.03 1.79 1.90 2,22 2.19 1.71 1.88 2.05 1.96 1.97
Standard Deviation: 0.98 0.98 0.93 1.05 0.93 0.91 0.89 0.88 0.85 1.19 1.11 1.04 0.85 0.97 1.01 0.94 1.03
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - 95 99 99.9 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Violent
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2GC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 294 82 71 51 22 17 26 139 72 47
Total: 289 86 64 50 22 19 23 129 77 50
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 70% 74% 69% 74% 61% 73% 57% 70% 72% 77%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 20% 24% 22% 34% 27% 23% 25% 25% 19%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 5% 6% 7% 4% 5% 0% 20% 5% 2% 4%
1 Does not describe at all 41% 48% 42% 37% 23% 31% 31% 38% 45% 48%
2 29% 26% 27% 37% 37% 42% 26% 32% 27% 29%
3 24% 20% 24% 22% 34% 27% 23% 25% 25% 19%
4 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 0% 9% 4% 2% 4%
5 Describes completely 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 12% 1% 1% 0%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.76 10.57 12.25 13.86 20.89 22.48 20.43 8.63 11.17 13.86
Mean: 1.96 1.86 1.98 1.95 2.21 1.96 2.44 1.98 1.86 1.78
Standard Deviation: 0.98 1.00 1.04 0.91 0.87 0.78 1.35 0.95 0.91 0.89
Student's T: * - - - - - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Fanatic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2HC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 287 41 54 112 58 20 81 42 54 47 60 113 98 42 28 141 140
Total: 283 38 44 112 68 20 72 49 53 43 64 72 118 52 37 138 139
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 68% 68% 73% 67% 68% 65% 66% 64% 80% 70% 62% 69% 69% 72% 55% 69% 67%
+ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 26% 21% 25% 25% 26% 29% 30% 15% 15% 30% 21% 24% 23% 45% 25% 23%
- +++
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 5% 6% 5% 15% 8% 10% 8% 5% 0% 6% 9%
++ E
1 Does not describe at all 36% 37% 30% 37% 41% 22% 40% 24% 43% 32% 32% | 25% 41% 50% 38% 32% 37%
++
2 33% 31% 43% 30% 27% 43% 27% 41% 36% 37% 30% | 44% 28% 22% 17% 37% 30%
+++ - -
3 24% 26% 21% 25% 25% 26% 29% 30% 15% 15% 30% 21% 24% 23% 45% 25% 23%
- +++
4 5% 7% 3% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 5% 10% 8% 6% 7% 5% 0% 4% 7%
5 Describes completely 2% 0% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 3% 0% 6% 0% 4% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%
+ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.83| 1590 14.77 9.26 1188 21.91| 1155 14.00 13.46 1494 12.25| 11.55 9.02 13,59 16.11 8.34 8.31
Mean: 2.06 2.02 2.09 2.05 2.00 2.27 2.02 2.20 1.82 2.19 2.14 2.21 1.99 1.83 2.07 2.06 2.07
Standard Deviation: 1.00 0.96 0.99 1.01 1.02 1.04 1.01 0.94 0.89 1.17 0.97 1.03 1.00 0.96 0.93 0.96 1.04
Student's T: * - - - - - - - 95 - - 90 - 90 - - -

EKOS Research Inc. 2021

PAGE 67




02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Fanatic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2HC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 287 81 68 50 20 17 26 138 70 44
Total: 283 86 62 48 20 19 23 127 75 48
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 68% 74% 62% 79% 63% 57% 62% 68% 71% 73%
+
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 22% 27% 18% 28% 30% 16% 26% 24% 25%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 7% 3% 10% 3% 9% 13% 22% 6% 5% 2%
1 Does not describe at all 36% 44% 34% 39% 26% 31% 19% 32% 41% 50%
++ ++
2 33% 30% 29% 40% 37% 27% 43% 36% 30% 23%
3 24% 22% 27% 18% 28% 30% 16% 26% 24% 25%
4 5% 2% 8% 3% 9% 13% 12% 5% 5% 2%
5 Describes completely 2% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0% 10% 2% 0% 0%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.83 10.57 12.45 14.14 21.91 22.48 20.43 8.70 11.32 14.14
Mean: 2.06 1.85 2.17 1.85 2.21 2.24 2.53 2.08 1.93 1.78
Standard Deviation: 1.00 0.91 1.07 0.83 0.95 1.06 1.24 0.95 0.92 0.89
Student's T: * 95 - 90 - - 90 - - 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Oppressive of women

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2IC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 286 38 57 114 58 18 85 45 55 44 55 111 97 44 30 140 139
Total: 283 37 46 112 69 18 75 52 54 40 60 70 116 54 39 138 138
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 54% 45% 65% 52% 57% 42% 62% 55% 57% 56% 35% | 41% 66% 70% 40% 57% 50%
+ +++ ++ E
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 36% 20% 33% 32% 45% 26% 30% 35% 32% 39% 38% 22% 28% 44% 27% 37%
- + -- + +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 14% 19% 15% 15% 10% 14% 12% 15% 8% 12% 26% | 21% 12% 3% 16% 15% 13%
+++ ++ -
1 Does not describe at all 32% 29% 48% 29% 32% 10% 34% 38% 37% 36% 15% 27%  40% 44%  13% 33% 30%
+++ ++ +
2 22% 17% 16% 23% 26% 32% 28% 17% 19% 20% 20% 14% 26% 26% 27% 24% 20%
3 32% 36% 20% 33% 32% 45% 26% 30% 35% 32% 39% 38% 22% 28% 44% 27% 37%
- + -- + +
4 9% 13% 8% 9% 8% 10% 10% 12% 6% 0% 17% 10% 10% 3% 16% 9% 9%
- ++ -
5 Describes completely 5% 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 12% 8% 11% 2% 0% 0% 7% 4%
++ ++++ - -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (90) (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.83| 16.11 14.45 9.26 1180 23.10| 1132 13.59 13.34 1549 12.65| 11.71 9.10 1334 15.69 8.34 8.34
Mean: 2.34 2.50 2.10 2.39 2.24 2.66 2.19 2.26 2.17 2.33 2.83 2.63 2.08 1.89 2.62 2.31 2.36
Standard Deviation: 1.17 1.21 1.29 1.17 1.07 0.96 1.09 1.19 1.09 1.32 1.15 1.27 1.10 0.91 0.91 1.21 1.12
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - 99.9 99 99 99.9 90 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Oppressive of women

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2IC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 286 81 69 48 22 16 26 133 71 46
Total: 283 85 63 48 22 18 24 124 76 49
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 54% 54% 61% 52% 42% 45% 24% 51% 61% 65%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 36% 21% 34% 43% 36% 48% 33% 32% 21%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 14% 10% 18% 13% 15% 19% 28% 16% 6% 14%
1 Does not describe at all 32% 31% 45% 22% 17% 11% 12% 26% 42% 44%
++ - ++ ++
2 22% 23% 16% 30% 25% 34% 12% 25% 20% 20%
3 32% 36% 21% 34% 43% 36% 48% 33% 32% 21%
4 9% 7% 9% 9% 15% 9% 13% 9% 6% 14%
5 Describes completely 5% 3% 8% 4% 0% 9% 15% 7% 1% 0%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.83 10.63 12.35 14.14 20.89 23.10 20.00 8.80 11.24 14.00
Mean: 2.34 2.27 2.20 2.43 2.55 2.73 3.07 2.46 2.05 2.05
Standard Deviation: 1.17 1.07 1.33 1.07 0.96 1.12 1.17 1.17 1.03 1.12
Student's T: * - - - - - 99 90 99 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Set in their ways

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q21C
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 295 40 55 118 61 20 87 44 56 49 58 118 100 44 30 144 145
Total: 290 38 45 115 71 20 76 51 55 44 62 74 120 53 39 141 142
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 28% 31% 40% 26% 18% 32% 30% 18% 24% 33% 33% 29% 29% 30% 16% 27% 30%
++ -- -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 43% 49% 35% 41% 47% 51% 48% 42% 49% 35% 36% 42% 44% 41% 50% 44% 43%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 29% 20% 25% 34% 35% 17% 22% 40% 27% 31% 32% 29% 27% 30% 34% 30% 27%
+
1 Does not describe at all 10% 10% 14% 8% 9% 4% 9% 6% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 17% 4% 7% 13%
++ - +
2 18% 22% 26% 17% 9% 28% 21% 11% 13% 24% 21% 21% 19% 12% 12% 20% 17%
3 43% 49% 35% 41% 47% 51% 48% 42% 49% 35% 36% 42% 44% 41% 50% 44% 43%
4 20% 15% 19% 23% 25% 4% 19% 32% 16% 18% 19% 15% 23% 22% 27% 19% 20%
++ -
5 Describes completely 9% 5% 6% 11% 10% 13% 3% 9% 11% 13% 13% | 15% 4% 7% 6% 11% 6%
- +++ --
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.75| 1590 14.61 9.14 1163 21.91| 1124 13.72 1321 1477 1245| 11.39 895 1346 15.69 8.25 8.22
Mean: 3.01 2.84 2.77 3.11 3.19 2.95 2.87 3.25 3.03 3.01 3.00 3.07 2.94 2.90 3.19 3.08 2.90
Standard Deviation: 1.07 0.97 1.10 1.08 1.04 1.03 0.94 1.00 1.09 1.16 1.19 1.13 0.99 1.16 0.90 1.05 1.07
Student's T: * - - - - - - 90 - - - - - - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Set in their ways

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q21C
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 295 82 72 51 22 15 26 138 77 44
Total: 290 87 65 50 22 17 24 127 80 48
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 28% 30% 32% 30% 21% 0% 21% 27% 29% 37%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 43% 41% 42% 37% 48% 51% 50% 45% 43% 35%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 29% 29% 26% 33% 31% 49% 29% 28% 28% 28%
1 Does not describe at all 10% 9% 8% 11% 3% 0% 3% 9% 7% 17%
++
2 18% 22% 24% 19% 18% 0% 18% 18% 21% 20%
3 43% 41% 42% 37% 48% 51% 50% 45% 43% 35%
4 20% 20% 18% 28% 22% 17% 14% 17% 22% 27%
5 Describes completely 9% 9% 8% 5% 9% 32% 15% 11% 7% 2%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.75 10.51 12.16 13.86 20.89 23.77 20.00 8.70 10.96 14.14
Mean: 3.01 2.98 2.94 2.97 3.17 3.82 3.19 3.03 2.99 2.75
Standard Deviation: 1.07 1.06 1.03 1.06 0.95 0.92 1.03 1.07 1.00 1.09
Student's T: * - - - - 99 - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Poorly educated

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2KC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 300 40 58 119 62 20 90 44 55 49 60 121 100 45 30 145 148
Total: 294 38 47 116 72 20 79 51 55 43 64 76 120 55 39 142 145
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 72% 60% 80% 71% 78% 54% 75% 64% 75% 72% 68% 70% 73% 75% 69% 67% 77%
- - ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 19% | 36% 17% 15% 18% 25% 21% 28% 13% 13% 21% 19% 17% 18% 29% 20% 18%
+++ +
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 9% 4% 3% 14% 4% 21% 4% 8% 12% 15% 11% 11% 10% 7% 2% | 13% 5%
++ - ++ -
1 Does not describe at all 36% 30% 46% 31% 45% 22% 32% 26% 38% 40% 46% 29% 42% 41% 39% | 29% 44%
+ + - +++
2 35% 30% 34% 39% 32% 32% 43% 38% 37% 32% 22% 41% 31% 35% 29% 38% 34%
+ |
3 19% | 36% 17% 15% 18% 25% 21% 28% 13% 13% 21% 19% 17% 18% 29% 20% 18%
+++ +
4 8% 4% 3% 12% 4% 21% 3% 8% 12% 11% 10% 10% 9% 7% 0% | 13% 3%
+ - +++
5 Describes completely 1% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) - - (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.72| 1590 14.29 9.10 1155 21.91| 11.03 13.72 13.21 1494 12.25| 11.24 895 13.21 15.69 8.22 8.14
Mean: 2.03 2.14 1.78 2.15 1.81 2.45 1.99 2.17 2.00 2.06 1.99 2.14 1.97 1.91 1.96 2.18 1.85
Standard Deviation: 0.99 0.91 0.85 1.08 0.89 1.08 0.88 0.91 1.01 1.16 1.09 1.00 1.03 0.94 0.94 1.02 0.94
Student's T: * - 95 90 95 90 - - - - - - - - - 99 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Poorly educated

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2KC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 300 85 71 53 22 17 26 139 79 47
Total: 294 88 65 51 22 19 24 129 81 50
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 72% 73% 72% 69% 75% 88% 59% 71% 75% 75%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 19% 14% 18% 24% 25% 12% 28% 18% 15% 24%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 9% 12% 10% 7% 0% 0% 13% 11% 11% 1%
1 Does not describe at all 36% 43% 42% 25% 34% 45% 32% 35% 37% 41%
2 35% 30% 30% 44% 41% 44% 27% 37% 38% 34%
3 19% 14% 18% 24% 25% 12% 28% 18% 15% 24%
4 8% 12% 10% 5% 0% 0% 13% 10% 9% 1%
5 Describes completely 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.72 10.45 12.16 13.72 20.89 22.48 20.00 8.63 10.89 13.86
Mean: 2.03 1.97 1.97 2.16 1.91 1.67 2.22 2.06 2.01 1.85
Standard Deviation: 0.99 1.06 1.01 0.93 0.78 0.69 1.05 1.02 1.03 0.83
Student's T: * - - - - 95 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Keeps to themselves

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q2LC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 289 41 56 112 58 20 83 43 54 49 57 113 98 43 31 142 141
Total: 286 39 46 111 69 20 74 51 53 44 62 71 118 53 40 140 140
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 41% 40% 47% 34% 58% 16% 44% 41% 42% 43% 34% 39% 45% 37% 47% 41% 42%
-- +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 38% 45% 33% 44%  20% 53% 39% 31% 38% 40% 41% 43% 32% 34% 40% 38% 38%
+ —
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 21% 15% 20% 22% 21% 30% 18% 29% 20% 17% 26% 18% 23% 29% 12% 21% 20%
1 Does not describe at all 13% 20% 17% 8% 16% 4% 16% 6% 14% 13% 13% 11% 13% 16% 15% 9% 17%
-- ++
2 28% 20% 30% 26% 43% 12% 28% 35% 27% 30% 21% 27% 32% 21% 32% 32% 25%
+++
3 38% 45% 33% 4%  20% 53% 39% 31% 38% 40% 41% 43% 32% 34% 40% 38% 38%
+ —
4 16% 13% 14% 17% 17% 19% 14% 20% 20% 10% 19% 14% 17% 21% 10% 16% 16%
5 Describes completely 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 12% 4% 9% 0% 7% 7% 4% 6% 8% 2% 4% 4%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.79| 15.69 14.45 930 11.80 21.91| 1139 13.72 1346 1477 1245| 11.63 9.02 1346 15.49 8.28 8.28
Mean: 2.72 2.59 2.62 2.84 2.52 3.22 2.61 2.91 2.64 2.68 2.86 2.72 2.71 2.84 2.51 2.74 2.65
Standard Deviation: 1.04 1.03 1.12 0.95 1.09 0.97 1.03 1.07 0.97 1.06 1.09 0.98 1.08 1.19 0.95 0.99 1.07
Student's T: * - - 90 90 95 - - - - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01

Keeps to themselves

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q2LC
Using a scale of 1 to 5 where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases best describes
lyour impression of people of
European descent in Canada?
Weighted Total: 289 81 69 50 21 16 27 138 71 44
Total: 286 86 64 49 21 18 25 128 75 48
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 41% 45% 30% 44% 36% 68% 24% 41% 45% 50%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 38% 33% 46% 39% 43% 17% 40% 41% 39% 27%
DESCRIBES A LOT (4-5) 21% 23% 24% 17% 21% 15% 36% 18% 16% 23%
1 Does not describe at all 13% 7% 13% 13% 10% 24% 18% 9% 17% 12%
2 28% 38% 17% 31% 26% 43% 6% 32% 27% 38%
++ -
3 38% 33% 46% 39% 43% 17% 40% 41% 39% 27%
4 16% 18% 17% 14% 12% 15% 26% 13% 12% 19%
5 Describes completely 5% 4% 7% 3% 10% 0% 10% 5% 5% 4%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.79 10.57 12.25 14.00 21.38 23.10 19.60 8.66 11.32 14.14
Mean: 2.72 2.75 2.88 2.63 2.86 2.23 3.04 2.72 2.59 2.65
Standard Deviation: 1.04 0.97 1.07 0.99 1.09 1.02 1.22 0.96 1.06 1.05
Student's T: * - - - - 95 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against minority groups in Canada? (eg. Black, Arab, Jewish, Indigenous, Asian,

etc.)?
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q3A
Weighted Total: 499 71 82 201 109 32 124 85 94 88 101 206 170 71 45 248 241
Total: 495 70 68 193 126 35 112 102 90 77 108 132 209 88 59 243 242
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 17% 20% 26% 16% 10% 14% 16% 16% 23% 17% 10% 16% 19% 19% 7% | 22% 10%
++ -- + E -+t -
SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 32% 18% 24%  38% 20% 25% 23% 29% 26% 32% 31% 27% 19% 22% 30% 25%
- +++ - +
A LARGE PROBLEM (4-5) 56% 48% 57% 60% 52% 67% 58% 61% 49% 57% 57% 53% 54% 62% 71% | 47% 65%
- ++ i
1 Nota problem at all 6% 8% 9% 6% 3% 5% | 13% 4% 6% 4% 1% 7% 5% 9% 2% 7% 5%
- ++++ -
2 11% 12% 17% 10% 8% 9% 3% 12% 17% 13% 9% 9% 14% 10% 5% | 15% 5%
+ ++ +++ o
3 27% 32% 18% 24% 38% 20% 25% 23% 29% 26% 32% 31% 27% 19% 22% 30% 25%
- +++ - +
4 32% 28% 31% 32% 31% 51% 28% 32% 39% 29% 34% 34% 31% 34% 29% 34% 30%
++
5 A very serious problem 24% 20% 25% 29% 21% 16% 30% 29% 10% 29% 23% | 19% 23% 28% 42% | 13% 35%
+ o - +++ P o e 1
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) 99 - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 440 11.71 11.88 7.05 8.73 16.56 9.26 9.70 1033 11.17 9.43 8.53 6.78 1045 12.76 6.29 6.30
Mean: 3.58 3.39 3.48 3.68 3.60 3.64 3.59 3.70 3.30 3.65 3.68 3.49 3.53 3.61 4.05 3.31 3.85
Standard Deviation: 1.14 1.17 1.28 1.16 0.99 1.02 1.31 1.13 1.05 1.15 0.97 1.11 1.15 1.26 1.01 1.11 1.11
Student's T: * - - - - - - - 99 - - - - - 99.9 99.9 99.9
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against minority groups in Canada? (eg. Black, Arab, Jewish,

Indigenous, Asian, etc.)?

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q3A
Weighted Total: 499 150 109 90 32 25 42 248 119 79
Total: 495 150 104 89 38 28 38 232 127 85
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 17% 6% 30% 6% 9% 22% 11% 14% 22% 17%
++++ - +
SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 24% 32% 26% 30% 53% 22% 29% 29% 24%
A LARGE PROBLEM (4-5) 56% 70% 38% 68% 61% 24% 67% 58% 49% 59%
++++ ++ -
1 Nota problem at all 6% 1% 12% 3% 3% 9% 0% 5% 9% 9%
+++
2 11% 5% 18% 3% 6% 14% 11% 9% 13% 8%
-- +++
3 27% 24% 32% 26% 30% 53% 22% 29% 29% 24%
4 32% 44%, 26% 30% 29% 22% 41% 34% 28% 30%
++++
5 A very serious problem 24% 26% 12% 38% 32% 2% 26% 24% 21% 29%
+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.40 8.00 9.61 10.39 15.90 18.52 15.90 6.43 8.70 10.63
Mean: 3.58 3.89 3.09 3.96 3.80 2.96 3.81 3.64 3.40 3.61
Standard Deviation: 1.14 0.89 1.19 1.02 1.07 0.91 0.96 1.08 1.21 1.24
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 - 99 - - 95 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against Arab people in Canada?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q3B
Weighted Total: 467 57 95 168 117 28 143 71 74 83 88 174 157 74 54 212 244
Total: 468 59 77 167 132 32 127 87 74 73 99 110 189 93 68 218 239
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 21% | 32% 23% 20% 20% 8% 21% 26% 27% 17% 14% 17% 25% 20% 25% | 28% 13%
++ 4 ++++ o
SOMEWHAT (3) 26% 30% 22% 27% 23% 40% | 15% 27% 33% 35% 26% 29% 26% 25% 14% 26% 27%
+ - ++ -
A LARGE PROBLEM (4-5) 53% | 38% 54% 54% 57% 52% | 64% 47%  39% 48% 59% 53% 50% 54% 62% | 46% 60%
- +++ -- +++
1 Nota problem at all 10% 14% 13% 9% 10% 3% 7% 15% 15% 10% 4% 6% 13% 9% 14% | 16% 4%
+ - - ++++ o
2 11% 18% 11% 11% 10% 5% 13% 11% 13% 8% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 12% 9%
+
3 26% 30% 22% 27% 23% 40% | 15% 27% 33% 35% 26% 29% 26% 25% 14% 26% 27%
+ - ++ -
4 32% 22% 32% 31% 34% 36% 30% 27% 25% 34% 42% 35% 30% 28% 32% 31% 33%
- ++
5 A very serious problem 21% 17% 22% 22% 23% 16% | 34% 20% 14% 14% 18% 18% 19% 26% 30% | 15% 27%
++++ - - + +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.53]| 12.76 11.17 7.58 8.53 17.32 870 10.51 1139 11.47 9.85 9.34 713 10.16 11.88 6.64 6.34
Mean: 3.43 3.10 3.40 3.47 3.51 3.57 3.70 3.25 3.11 3.34 3.59 3.48 3.31 3.51 3.52 3.17 3.70
Standard Deviation: 1.23 1.28 1.29 1.21 1.23 0.92 1.27 1.32 1.24 1.12 1.03 1.11 1.27 1.25 1.40 1.29 1.08
Student's T: * 95 - - - - 99 - 95 - - - - - - 99.9 99.9

EKOS Research Inc. 2021

PAGE

79



02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

In your opinion, how serious a problem is prejudice against Arab people in Canada?

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q3B
Weighted Total: 467 120 96 93 35 28 46 203 120 74
Total: 468 131 94 85 36 31 43 199 128 75
NOT A PROBLEM (1-2) 21% 16% 36% 8% 10% 13% 14% 23% 22% 20%
+4+++ -
SOMEWHAT (3) 26% 28% 31% 12% 46% 33% 25% 28% 31% 11%
+++
A LARGE PROBLEM (4-5) 53% 56% 33% 80% 44% 54% 61% 48% 47% 69%
+4+++ - +++
1 Nota problem at all 10% 7% 14% 2% 2% 5% 5% 8% 15% 9%
++
2 11% 9% 22% 5% 8% 8% 9% 16% 6% 11%
+4+++ - +++ -
3 26% 28% 31% 12% 46% 33% 25% 28% 31% 11%
+++
4 32% 36% 24% 39% 28% 31% 41% 31% 30% 28%
- +
5 A very serious problem 21% 21% 8% 41% 17% 23% 20% 17% 17% 42%
++++ - ++++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.53 8.56 10.11 10.63 16.33 17.60 14.94 6.95 8.66 11.32
Mean: 3.43 3.54 291 4.11 3.49 3.59 3.62 3.33 3.28 3.82
Standard Deviation: 1.23 1.13 1.16 0.97 0.95 1.10 1.07 1.16 1.27 1.33
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 - - - - - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security scrutiny on visa applications of Arabs

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5AA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 271 40 42 120 53 15 69 44 49 47 56 100 97 40 30 127 137
Total: 278 40 35 121 62 19 61 51 51 41 67 63 120 53 38 130 141
OPPOSE (1-2) 43% 44% 39% 47% 44% 24% | 70% 46% 39% 25% 30% 39% 32% 61% 69% 41% 46%
++++ - - - +++  ++++
NEITHER (3) 21% 24% 9% 22% 15% 54% 15% 20% 24% 27% 19% 23% 22% 16% 20% 21% 22%
SUPPORT (4-5) 36% 31% 52% 32% 41% 22% | 15% 35% 37% 47% 51% 37% 46% 24% 11% 38% 32%
++ - + +++ +++ -- o
1 Strongly oppose 26% 28% 24% 28% 25% 12% | 49% 23% 26% 11% 10% 23% 17% 41% 38% 24% 28%
++++ -- -- +++ +
2 18% 17% 15% 19% 19% 12% 21% 23% 13% 14% 20% 16% 15% 20% 31% 17% 18%
++
3 21% 24% 9% 22% 15% 54% 15% 20% 24% 27% 19% 23% 22% 16% 20% 21% 22%
4 14% 14% 17% 15% 12% 10% 9% 16% 12% 18% 19% 14% 19% 11% 6% 18% 9%
+ + -
5 Strongly support 22% 17% 35% 16% 29% 12% 6% 19% 25% 29% 32% 23% 28% 13% 5% 19% 23%
++ - - ++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) 99.9 (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.88| 1549 16.56 891 1245 22.48| 12,55 13.72 13.72 1530 11.97| 12.35 895 13.46 15.90 8.60 8.25
Mean: 2.89 2.77 3.24 2.74 3.01 2.98 2.02 2.85 297 3.40 3.44 2.98 3.25 2.35 2.09 2.93 2.81
Standard Deviation: 1.48 1.45 1.64 1.43 1.59 1.13 1.25 1.45 1.53 1.35 1.39 1.48 1.44 1.45 1.14 1.45 1.52
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - - 99 99.9 - 99 99 99.9 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security scrutiny on visa a

plications of Arabs

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5AA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 271 80 51 57 23 13 21 129 60 44
Total: 278 84 55 52 25 16 22 126 69 43
OPPOSE (1-2) 43% 54% 17% 61% 51% 9% 26% 35% 46% 76%
++ +++ - ++++
NEITHER (3) 21% 25% 12% 23% 12% 31% 9% 25% 23% 8%
- + -
SUPPORT (4-5) 36% 21% 71% 16% 36% 60% 65% 39% 31% 16%
+4+++
1 Strongly oppose 26% 31% 7% 45% 28% 0% 12% 19% 27% 52%
+4+++ - ++++
2 18% 23% 10% 16% 23% 9% 14% 17% 20% 24%
+ -
3 21% 25% 12% 23% 12% 31% 9% 25% 23% 8%
- + -
4 14% 10% 31% 4% 12% 9% 10% 18% 16% 9%
+4+++ -
5 Strongly support 22% 11% 40% 12% 24% 51% 54% 22% 15% 7%
++++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.88 10.69 13.21 13.59 19.60 24.50 20.89 8.73 11.80 14.94
Mean: 2.89 2.47 3.87 2.21 2.81 4.01 3.81 3.07 2.73 1.94
Standard Deviation: 1.48 1.32 1.25 1.38 1.59 1.14 1.54 1.40 1.40 1.26
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 - 99 99 95 - 99.9
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security scrutiny on visa applications of East Asians

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5AB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 352 37 69 132 88 23 104 50 62 58 73 153 110 47 37 174 171
Total: 339 37 54 127 98 21 93 64 57 47 74 98 133 58 46 172 160
OPPOSE (1-2) 34% 33% 44% 34% 31% 18% | 47% 50% 17% 23% 29% 31% 34% 46% 41% 31% 38%
+ +++ +++ - - +
NEITHER (3) 21% 29% 17% 18% 23% 27% 27% 15% 25% 20% 14% 19% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20%
+ -
SUPPORT (4-5) 45% 38% 38% 48% 46% 55% | 26% 36% 58% 57% 57% 50% 44% 33% 36% 46% 43%
- ++ + ++ + -
1 Strongly oppose 21% 25% 29% 19% 17% 13% | 36% 27% 7% 12% 14% | 15% 19% 32% 36% 21% 21%
+ ++++ - - - ++ +++
2 14% 8% 16% 15% 13% 5% 11% 23% 9% 11% 15% 16% 15% 13% 5% 10% 17%
++ 4 +
3 21% 29% 17% 18% 23% 27% 27% 15% 25% 20% 14% 19% 22% 22% 24% 22% 20%
+ -
4 22% 23% 14% 25% 24% 24% | 14% 18% 22% 29% 31% | 29% 16% 11% 24% 20% 25%
- ++ +++ - --
5 Strongly support 23% 15% 24% 23% 22% 31% | 12% 18% 36% 29% 26% 21% 28% 22% 12% 27%  18%
+++ E + -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 90 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 532| 16.11 13.34 8.70 990 21.38| 10.16 1225 12.98 14.29 11.39 9.90 8.50 12.87 14.45 7.47 7.75
Mean: 3.12 2.96 2.90 3.18 3.20 3.54 2.54 2.77 3.70 3.52 3.40 3.26 3.18 277 271 3.20 3.02
Standard Deviation: 1.44 1.40 1.56 1.44 1.39 1.35 1.41 1.48 1.25 1.33 1.39 1.36 1.48 1.55 1.48 1.48 1.40
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 95 99.9 95 90 - - 90 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security scrutiny on visa a

plications of East Asians

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5AB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 352 85 82 67 18 25 32 171 84 54
Total: 339 89 72 63 21 25 28 159 87 56
OPPOSE (1-2) 34% 38% 15% 54% 54% 15% 22% 35% 35% 44%
+4+++ +
NEITHER (3) 21% 19% 25% 21% 15% 13% 14% 22% 18% 26%
SUPPORT (4-5) 45% 42% 60% 24% 32% 73% 64% 43% 47% 29%
+++ --
1 Strongly oppose 21% 22% 5% 39% 33% 3% 8% 20% 23% 31%
+4+++ ++
2 14% 16% 9% 16% 20% 11% 14% 15% 12% 14%
3 21% 19% 25% 21% 15% 13% 14% 22% 18% 26%
4 22% 26% 30% 11% 22% 34% 27% 26% 18% 8%
+ - +
5 Strongly support 23% 17% 30% 13% 10% 39% 38% 17% 29% 21%
+ - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.32 10.39 11.55 12.35 21.38 19.60 18.52 7.77 10.51 13.10
Mean: 3.12 2.98 3.70 2.45 2.54 3.93 3.72 3.04 3.19 2.75
Standard Deviation: 1.44 1.41 1.16 1.44 1.43 1.15 1.33 1.37 1.54 1.50
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 90 99 95 - - 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security scrutiny on visa applications

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ5AC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 329 52 64 109 83 20 86 58 57 61 63 115 121 57 27 151 171
Total: 337 52 56 108 95 25 78 72 56 57 70 75 148 69 37 154 176
OPPOSE (1-2) 20% 11% 18% 27% 21% 15% | 29% 33% 19% 8% 9% 14% 17% 31% 31% 18% 20%
- ++ ++ +++ -- - ++ +
NEITHER (3) 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 13% 16% 24% 13% 20% 20% 17% 18% 20% 22% 16% 21%
SUPPORT (4-5) 62% 72% 62% 54% 62% 72% 55% 42% 68% 72% 71% 69% 66% 49% 46% 65% 60%
- o + + + --
1 Strongly oppose 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 7% | 17% 15% 4% 3% 3% 5% 7% 16% 17% 7% 9%
+++ + - 4 ++ +
2 11% 3% 10% 17% 10% 7% 12% 18% 15% 5% 6% 10% 10% 15% 14% 12% 10%
- ++ ++
3 18% 18% 20% 19% 18% 13% 16% 24% 13% 20% 20% 17% 18% 20% 22% 16% 21%
4 25% 35% 16% 25% 25% 24% 26% 21% 27% 20% 31% 30% 24% 23% 22% 26% 25%
+
5 Strongly support 36% 37% 45% 29% 36% 48% 29% 21% 40% 51% 40% 39% 42% 26% 25% 40% 35%
- - +++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.34| 13.59 13.10 943 10.05 19.60| 11.10 11.55 13.10 12.98 11.71] 11.32 8.06 11.80 16.11 7.90 7.39
Mean: 3.69 3.89 3.81 3.47 3.67 3.98 3.38 3.16 3.84 4.12 3.98 3.89 3.83 3.28 3.23 3.80 3.65
Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.18 1.33 1.33 1.34 1.28 1.45 1.36 1.24 1.09 1.08 1.17 1.27 1.42 1.43 1.27 1.30
Student's T: * - - 95 - - 95 99.9 - 99 95 90 - 95 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security scrutiny on visa applications
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ5AC
Canadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 329 106 69 57 25 15 36 144 88 49
Total: 337 110 68 57 26 19 32 144 93 56
OPPOSE (1-2) 20% 22% 7% 40% 23% 17% 7% 18% 23% 29%
+4+++ -- +
NEITHER (3) 18% 25% 5% 16% 39% 9% 17% 22% 17% 14%
++
SUPPORT (4-5) 62% 53% 88% 43% 37% 73% 76% 61% 61% 57%
-- +4+++ +
1 Strongly oppose 9% 7% 2% 22% 17% 4% 2% 8% 9% 16%
- +4+++ +
2 11% 15% 5% 18% 6% 13% 5% 10% 13% 13%
+ - ++
3 18% 25% 5% 16% 39% 9% 17% 22% 17% 14%
++
4 25% 25% 21% 25% 24% 44% 35% 23% 30% 21%
5 Strongly support 36% 28% 67% 19% 13% 30% 41% 37% 31% 36%
-- ++++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.34 9.34 11.88 12.98 19.22 22.48 17.32 8.17 10.16 13.10
Mean: 3.69 3.51 4.47 3.00 3.10 3.81 4.09 3.73 3.60 3.49
Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.24 0.94 1.45 1.26 1.16 0.97 1.27 1.30 1.49
Student's T: * 90 99.9 99.9 95 - 95 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security screening of Arabs at airports and border crossings

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5BA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 322 44 63 122 77 17 80 70 47 60 61 124 115 42 37 154 163
Total: 326 46 53 120 87 19 73 82 47 53 67 80 142 52 47 160 161
OPPOSE (1-2) 53% 65% 53% 51% 49% 46% | 71% 65% 48% 33% 37% 45% 46% 83% 63% 49% 56%
+ ++++ ++ - - s
NEITHER (3) 22% 18% 17% 23% 23% 35% | 12% 18% 29% 32% 24% | 31% 20% 5% 18% 21% 23%
- ++ +++ -
SUPPORT (4-5) 25% 17% 30% 26% 28% 18% | 16% 18% 23% 35% 39% 24% 34% 12% 19% 30% 21%
- - + +++ +++ -- +
1 Strongly oppose 32% 39% 29% 33% 32% 16% | 48% 40% 40% 12% 17% | 22% 29% 55% 50% 29% 34%
++++ + o ++++ +++
2 21% 26% 24% 18% 17% 30% 24% 25% 9% 21% 20% 23% 17% 28% 13% 20% 22%
3 22% 18% 17% 23% 23% 35% | 12% 18% 29% 32% 24% | 31% 20% 5% 18% 21% 23%
- ++ +++ -
4 11% 9% 11% 12% 13% 0% 7% 9% 11% 16% 13% 10% 16% 6% 8% 14% 8%
++
5 Strongly support 14% 8% 19% 14% 15% 18% 10% 8% 12% 19% 26% 15% 18% 6% 11% 16% 13%
- +++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 543 | 1445 13.46 895 10.51 22.48| 1147 10.82 1429 1346 11.97| 10.96 8.22 1359 14.29 7.75 7.72
Mean: 2.55 2.20 2.66 2.55 2.63 2.74 2.07 2.21 246 3.08 3.12 2.72 2.77 1.79 2.18 2.68 2.43
Standard Deviation: 1.41 1.28 1.47 1.42 1.44 1.31 1.33 1.30 1.42 1.28 1.44 1.31 1.48 1.16 1.42 1.43 1.37
Student's T: * 90 - - - - 99.9 95 - 99 99.9 - 95 99.9 90 90 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security screening of Arabs at airports and border crossings

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5BA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 322 92 69 68 20 16 24 157 83 44
Total: 326 97 68 66 22 19 24 148 92 48
OPPOSE (1-2) 53% 60% 26% 78% 62% 28% 41% 48% 57% 68%
+ +4+++ ++
NEITHER (3) 22% 24% 28% 12% 21% 28% 29% 23% 23% 11%
SUPPORT (4-5) 25% 16% 46% 11% 16% 43% 30% 29% 20% 21%
+4+++
1 Strongly oppose 32% 35% 16% 52% 55% 14% 19% 30% 33% 49%
+4+++ +++
2 21% 25% 10% 25% 7% 14% 21% 19% 25% 19%
3 22% 24% 28% 12% 21% 28% 29% 23% 23% 11%
4 11% 11% 9% 3% 16% 27% 25% 12% 11% 4%
5 Strongly support 14% 5% 37% 8% 0% 16% 6% 17% 9% 17%
++++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.43 9.95 11.88 12.06 20.89 22.48 20.00 8.06 10.22 14.14
Mean: 2.55 2.26 3.40 1.88 1.99 3.17 2.75 2.67 2.39 2.21
Standard Deviation: 1.41 1.19 1.47 1.21 1.22 1.30 1.21 1.43 1.30 1.51
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 95 95 - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security screening of East Asians at airports and border crossings

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5BB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 312 32 70 116 71 23 102 42 52 44 64 117 94 62 34 148 154
Total: 311 34 55 115 82 24 94 58 51 38 63 74 111 77 43 145 155
OPPOSE (1-2) 55% 51% 55% 61% 56% 35% | 79% 59% 37% 37% 41% 49% 48% 64% 81% 54% 56%
++++ - -- - - + 4+t
NEITHER (3) 19% 21% 17% 18% 16% 35% 8% 18% 23% 25%  29% 25% 18% 14% 10% 17% 20%
++ +
SUPPORT (4-5) 26% 28% 29% 22% 28% 30% | 13% 23% 39% 38% 30% 26% 34% 22% 8% 29% 23%
- ++ + ++
1 Strongly oppose 37% 31% 45% 42% 30% 23% | 60% 43% 19% 19% 23% 33% 28% 48% 58% 34% 40%
++++ - -- -- ++ +++
2 18% 20% 10% 19% 26% 12% 19% 16% 18% 18% 18% 16% 20% 16% 23% 20% 16%
- ++
3 19% 21% 17% 18% 16% 35% 8% 18% 23% 25%  29% 25% 18% 14% 10% 17% 20%
++ +
4 10% 19% 8% 8% 13% 7% 6% 9% 16% 9% 14% 7% 19% 7% 2% 10% 11%
+ ++++ 4
5 Strongly support 16% 8% 20% 13% 15% 23% 6% 13% 24%  29% 16% 19% 15% 15% 6% 18% 13%
+ ++ E
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99.9) (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 556 | 16.81 13.21 9.14 10.82 20.00| 10.11 12.87 13.72 15.90 12.35| 11.39 930 11.17 14.94 8.14 7.87
Mean: 2.49 2.54 2.49 2.33 2.58 2.95 1.79 2.35 3.07 3.10 2.81 2.63 2.72 2.26 1.75 2.58 2.39
Standard Deviation: 1.46 1.34 1.60 1.43 1.43 1.46 1.21 1.46 1.44 1.50 1.37 1.48 1.43 1.50 1.14 1.50 1.42
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - 99 99 95 - 90 - 99.9 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security screening of East Asians at airports and border crossings

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5BB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 312 93 67 59 17 17 27 131 77 62
Total: 311 96 60 57 21 20 24 124 84 65
OPPOSE (1-2) 55% 65% 30% 79% 70% 28% 19% 51% 59% 77%
++ +4+++ ++++
NEITHER (3) 19% 21% 25% 12% 7% 22% 30% 22% 16% 11%
SUPPORT (4-5) 26% 15% 45% 9% 23% 50% 52% 27% 25% 13%
+4+++
1 Strongly oppose 37% 45% 16% 61% 53% 8% 11% 33% 35% 60%
+ +4+++ ++++
2 18% 20% 15% 18% 17% 20% 8% 18% 25% 17%
+
3 19% 21% 25% 12% 7% 22% 30% 22% 16% 11%
4 10% 8% 17% 3% 18% 22% 23% 11% 9% 4%
+ - -
5 Strongly support 16% 7% 28% 5% 6% 29% 28% 16% 17% 9%
+++ - E
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.56 10.00 12.65 12.98 21.38 21.91 20.00 8.80 10.69 12.16
Mean: 2.49 2.13 3.26 1.74 2.07 3.43 3.50 2.59 2.48 1.85
Standard Deviation: 1.46 1.26 1.42 1.14 1.39 1.34 1.30 1.44 1.46 1.29
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 - 99 99.9 - - 99.9
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security screening at airports and border crossings

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5BC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 320 51 45 126 74 20 77 44 66 62 67 134 114 41 27 156 159
Total: 317 48 39 123 83 22 66 51 63 55 78 86 140 51 35 157 155
OPPOSE (1-2) 22% 21% 22% 24% 23% 13% | 40% 22% 17% 10% 18% 18% 20% 33% 33% 23% 20%
++++ -- ++
NEITHER (3) 24% 31% 17% 26% 17% 34% 23% 32% 29% 17% 22% 22% 26% 28% 26% 27% 21%
SUPPORT (4-5) 54% 48% 61% 50% 61% 53% | 37% 45% 54% 73% 60% 60% 55% 38% 41% 50% 59%
+++ + -- +
1 Strongly oppose 10% 10% 15% 9% 9% 9% | 18% 6% 12% 4% 9% 9% 8% 17% 15% 10% 9%
++ - +
2 12% 11% 7% 14% 13% 4% | 22% 17% 5% 7% 9% 9% 12% 16% 18% 13% 11%
+++ -
3 24% 31% 17% 26% 17% 34% 23% 32% 29% 17% 22% 22% 26% 28% 26% 27% 21%
4 17% 21% 23% 19% 12% 5% 13% 20% 18% 24% 12% 18% 17% 12% 23% 15% 20%
5 Strongly support 37% 27% 38% 31% 48% 47% | 24% 25% 36% 48% 48% 42% 37% 27%  19% 35% 39%
++ - ++ ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99.9) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 550 | 14.14 15.69 8.84 10.76 20.89| 12.06 13.72 12.35 13.21 11.10| 10.57 8.28 13.72 16.56 7.82 7.87
Mean: 3.59 3.44 3.61 3.48 3.77 3.77 3.04 3.42 3.62 4.07 3.81 3.75 3.64 3.14 3.12 3.52 3.69
Standard Deviation: 1.35 1.27 1.45 1.32 1.41 1.36 1.44 1.20 1.35 1.12 1.36 1.32 1.30 1.44 1.34 1.35 1.32
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - - 99 - 90 - 95 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Increasing security screening at airports and border crossings

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5BC
Canadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 320 85 68 54 29 15 40 150 76 43
Total: 317 87 68 50 29 16 37 148 78 44
OPPOSE (1-2) 22% 24% 14% 35% 23% 17% 10% 18% 31% 33%
- ++ - - ++ +
NEITHER (3) 24% 21% 22% 29% 30% 12% 5% 26% 30% 26%
SUPPORT (4-5) 54% 54% 64% 36% 47% 70% 85% 56% 38% 41%
+ ++++ 4
1 Strongly oppose 10% 12% 5% 17% 7% 0% 3% 9% 14% 14%
+
2 12% 13% 9% 18% 16% 17% 7% 9% 17% 19%
+
3 24% 21% 22% 29% 30% 12% 5% 26% 30% 26%
4 17% 16% 12% 23% 27% 8% 14% 20% 14% 16%
5 Strongly support 37% 39% 51% 13% 20% 62% 71% 36% 24% 25%
+++ ++++ E
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.50 10.51 11.88 13.86 18.20 24.50 16.11 8.06 11.10 14.77
Mean: 3.59 3.57 3.96 2.96 3.36 4.15 4.42 3.66 3.17 3.18
Standard Deviation: 1.35 1.41 1.25 1.28 1.19 1.23 1.08 1.29 1.36 1.38
Student's T: * - 99 99.9 - 90 99.9 - 99 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Allowing police to stop and question Arabs in the street

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5CA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 324 44 66 113 82 19 86 50 68 44 69 125 115 46 32 138 177
Total: 329 44 53 114 95 23 75 63 63 43 78 80 140 59 44 146 174
OPPOSE (1-2) 81% 89% 92% 78%  74% 77% | 90% 83% 75% 81% 75% | 72% 86% 91% 89% 83% 81%
++ -- ++ 4 - ++
NEITHER (3) 9% 11% 1% 11% 13% 4% 3% 4% 14% 9% 14% | 14% 6% 3% 9% 6% 11%
-- - + + ++ - -
SUPPORT (4-5) 10% 0% 7% 11% 13% 20% 7% 13% 10% 10% 11% | 15% 8% 6% 2% 11% 8%
- ++ -
1 Strongly oppose 67% 74% 77% 66% 60% 52% 73% 73% 68% 65% 57% | 58% 69% 81% 72% 70% 66%
+ - - - ++
2 14% 15% 14% 12% 14% 24% 17% 10% 7% 16% 18% 13% 17% 11% 17% 14% 15%
3 9% 11% 1% 11% 13% 4% 3% 4% 14% 9% 14% | 14% 6% 3% 9% 6% 11%
-- - + + ++ - -
4 5% 0% 0% 6% 7% 16% 5% 0% 7% 5% 6% 10% 1% 3% 2% 4% 6%
- - ++++ -
5 Strongly support 5% 0% 7% 5% 6% 4% 2% 13% 3% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 0% 7% 3%
+++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 540 | 14.77 13.46 9.18 10.05 20.43| 11.32 1235 12.35 1494 11.10| 10.96 8.28 12.76 14.77 8.11 7.43
Mean: 1.67 1.37 1.46 1.72 1.85 1.95 1.46 1.70 1.70 1.67 1.85 1.90 1.61 1.36 1.42 1.66 1.65
Standard Deviation: 1.14 0.67 1.08 1.18 1.25 1.27 0.93 1.37 1.15 1.13 1.19 1.24 1.14 0.87 0.76 1.21 1.06
Student's T: * 99 - - 90 - 95 - - - - 95 - 99 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Allowing police to stop and question Arabs in the street

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5CA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 324 9 68 51 30 16 31 143 80 60
Total: 329 102 63 48 33 18 29 145 80 64
OPPOSE (1-2) 81% 85% 66% 94% 87% 57% 68% 80% 84% 85%
++
NEITHER (3) 9% 8% 17% 0% 8% 15% 13% 10% 9% 7%
+++ -
SUPPORT (4-5) 10% 6% 17% 6% 5% 27% 19% 10% 8% 8%
++
1 Strongly oppose 67% 73% 43% 92% 77% 43% 46% 62% 73% 79%
+4+++ - ++
2 14% 12% 23% 2% 10% 15% 22% 18% 11% 6%
++ + --
3 9% 8% 17% 0% 8% 15% 13% 10% 9% 7%
+++ -
4 5% 6% 7% 4% 0% 12% 15% 6% 1% 3%
5 Strongly support 5% 0% 9% 2% 5% 16% 4% 4% 6% 5%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.40 9.70 12.35 14.14 17.06 23.10 18.20 8.14 10.96 12.25
Mean: 1.67 1.47 2.17 1.21 1.46 2.43 2.09 1.72 1.58 1.49
Standard Deviation: 1.14 0.89 1.32 0.79 1.03 1.56 1.27 1.12 1.13 1.09
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99.9 - 95 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Allowing police to stop and question East Asians in the street

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5CB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 312 39 51 124 72 24 84 44 55 60 64 128 101 41 36 154 153
Total: 309 40 45 118 79 24 77 52 56 48 71 82 125 51 45 155 149
OPPOSE (1-2) 81% 76% 78% 84% 75% 90% | 96% 85% 83% 65% 76% 79% 75% 90% 96% 82% 80%
++++ - - + +++
NEITHER (3) 11% 17% 11% 8% 15% 7% 1% 10% 5% 18% 19% 14% 11% 7% 2% 12% 10%
+ ++ -
SUPPORT (4-5) 8% 7% 11% 8% 9% 3% 3% 4% 12% 18% 5% 7%  14% 4% 3% 6% 10%
- +++ ++
1 Strongly oppose 67% 70% 65% 71%  58% 78% | 86% 67% 71%  50% 59% 64% 59% 79%  92% 64% 71%
-- ++++ - -- + 4+t
2 13% 6% 13% 13% 17% 12% 9% 18% 12% 15% 16% 15% 16% 11% 3% | 18% 9%
| ++ |
3 11% 17% 11% 8% 15% 7% 1% 10% 5% 18% 19% 14% 11% 7% 2% 12% 10%
+ ++ -
4 4% 0% 4% 4% 6% 0% 1% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 5% 0% 0% 3% 4%
+
5 Strongly support 5% 7% 8% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 9% 10% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 6%
++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99.9) (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.57| 1549 14.61 9.02 11.03 20.00| 11.17 13.59 13.10 14.14 11.63| 10.82 8.77 1372 14.61 7.87 8.03
Mean: 1.65 1.67 1.75 1.57 1.80 1.39 1.24 1.53 1.65 2.14 1.73 1.66 1.88 1.39 1.17 1.64 1.65
Standard Deviation: 1.11 1.20 1.25 1.07 1.11 0.89 0.74 0.90 1.25 1.38 1.02 1.04 1.29 0.91 0.71 1.02 1.19
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - - 99 - - 95 95 99.9 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Allowing police to stop and question East Asians in the street

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5CB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 312 88 64 61 20 16 29 153 76 42
Total: 309 90 64 57 22 19 27 146 81 42
OPPOSE (1-2) 81% 86% 78% 90% 80% 55% 71% 78% 86% 88%
++
NEITHER (3) 11% 10% 13% 7% 6% 28% 14% 14% 8% 7%
SUPPORT (4-5) 8% 5% 9% 3% 14% 16% 15% 9% 7% 5%
1 Strongly oppose 67% 81% 51% 85% 68% 47% 63% 62% 74% 76%
+++ +++ -
2 13% 4% 28% 6% 12% 8% 8% 15% 11% 12%
+4+++ -
3 11% 10% 13% 7% 6% 28% 14% 14% 8% 7%
4 4% 1% 3% 1% 5% 7% 3% 4% 2% 3%
5 Strongly support 5% 4% 5% 1% 9% 9% 12% 4% 4% 2%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.57 10.33 12.25 12.98 20.89 22.48 18.86 8.11 10.89 15.12
Mean: 1.65 1.42 1.85 1.29 1.74 2.23 1.92 1.73 1.51 1.42
Standard Deviation: 1.11 0.99 1.11 0.78 1.32 1.39 1.42 1.12 1.04 0.89
Student's T: * 95 - 99.9 - 90 - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Allowing police to stop and question in the street

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5CC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 336 44 64 138 69 19 93 62 46 64 68 130 113 59 31 170 158
Total: 335 44 52 136 81 21 84 76 45 57 70 83 137 73 38 166 161
OPPOSE (1-2) 78% 79% 76% 75% 76%  100% 84% 82% 74% 76% 70% 73% 75%  89% 83% 79% 76%
- +++
NEITHER (3) 11% 15% 5% 12% 13% 0% 9% 11% 8% 8% 17% 14% 13% 3% 3% 8% 13%
+ -
SUPPORT (4-5) 12% 6% 19% 13% 11% 0% 8% 7% 18% 15% 14% 13% 12% 8% 14% 12% 11%
+
1 Strongly oppose 53% 56% 47% 56% 55% 44% 61% 58% 42% 42% 55% 47% 48% 72% 59% 54% 52%
+ ++++
2 25% 23% 29% 20% 21% 56% 23% 24% 31% 35% 14% 26% 27% 17% 25% 26% 24%
+ |
3 11% 15% 5% 12% 13% 0% 9% 11% 8% 8% 17% 14% 13% 3% 3% 8% 13%
+ -
4 5% 0% 9% 6% 4% 0% 4% 1% 13% 5% 5% 2% 6% 6% 11% 4% 6%
- +++ +
5 Strongly support 7% 6% 10% 7% 7% 0% 3% 6% 5% 11% 9% 10% 6% 2% 3% 8% 5%
+ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 535| 14.77 13.59 840 10.89 21.38| 10.69 11.24 1461 1298 11.71| 10.76 8.37 1147 1590 7.61 7.72
Mean: 1.88 1.77 2.06 1.88 1.87 1.56 1.66 1.74 2.07 2.08 1.97 2.03 1.94 1.48 1.75 1.87 1.89
Standard Deviation: 1.20 1.11 1.34 1.23 1.21 0.51 1.03 1.11 1.23 1.29 1.31 1.29 1.17 0.95 1.14 1.23 1.16
Student's T: * - - - - 95 95 - - - - - - 99.9 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Allowing police to stop and question in the street

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5CC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 336 93 75 71 17 19 30 155 84 52
Total: 335 96 72 69 19 21 27 144 94 55
OPPOSE (1-2) 78% 87% 64% 90% 86% 68% 65% 77% 75% 93%
++ +++ +++
NEITHER (3) 11% 8% 11% 5% 9% 13% 12% 9% 15% 5%
SUPPORT (4-5) 12% 5% 24% 5% 5% 19% 23% 14% 10% 2%
-- +4+++ - --
1 Strongly oppose 53% 57% 41% 69% 57% 58% 40% 51% 49% 73%
- +++ +++
2 25% 30% 24% 21% 29% 10% 25% 26% 26% 20%
3 11% 8% 11% 5% 9% 13% 12% 9% 15% 5%
4 5% 3% 10% 4% 5% 9% 11% 4% 8% 2%
++
5 Strongly support 7% 2% 14% 1% 0% 11% 12% 10% 2% 0%
-- +++ - ++ - -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.35 10.00 11.55 11.80 22.48 21.38 18.86 8.17 10.11 13.21
Mean: 1.88 1.64 2.34 1.48 1.63 2.03 2.30 1.96 1.88 1.35
Standard Deviation: 1.20 0.92 1.46 0.86 0.88 1.46 1.42 1.29 1.07 0.66
Student's T: * 99 99 99.9 - - - - - 99.9
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Being especially vigilant with street protests or demonstrations o

anized by Arabs

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5DA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 306 40 56 111 73 26 80 45 55 58 62 111 98 58 35 148 148
Total: 311 43 46 110 85 26 78 55 56 49 68 73 117 70 47 156 145
OPPOSE (1-2) 54% 55% 59% 57% 48% 38% | 82% 58% 46% 41% 37% | 42% 50% 72% 73% 54% 53%
++++ -- +++ +++
NEITHER (3) 17% 10% 9% 17% 18% 34% 4% 17% 16% 20% 26% 19% 17% 16% 9% 14% 17%
- ++
SUPPORT (4-5) 30% 35% 32% 25% 34% 28% | 15% 25% 38% 39% 37% | 39% 33% 13% 19% 31% 30%
- + ++ o 4
1 Strongly oppose 34% 40% 38% 35% 30% 22% | 53% 35% 36% 21% 22% 26% 28% 49% 50% 34% 33%
++++ -- - - +++ ++
2 20% 15% 21% 22% 19% 16% 29% 23% 11% 20% 15% 16% 22% 22% 22% 20% 20%
++
3 17% 10% 9% 17% 18% 34% 4% 17% 16% 20% 26% 19% 17% 16% 9% 14% 17%
- ++
4 16% 16% 17% 17% 13% 21% 12% 13% 20% 27% 12% | 25% 16% 7% 8% 17% 17%
++ +++ --
5 Strongly support 13% 18% 15% 8% 20% 6% 2% 12% 18% 13% 25% 14% 17% 6% 10% 15% 12%
-- ++ - +++ --
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.56| 14.94 14.45 9.34 10.63 19.22| 11.10 13.21 13.10 14.00 11.88| 11.47 9.06 11.71 14.29 7.85 8.14
Mean: 2.56 2.58 2.51 2.41 2.76 2.75 1.82 2.45 2.74 290 3.02 2.85 2.71 1.98 2.06 2.58 2.55
Standard Deviation: 1.44 1.59 1.51 1.33 1.51 1.22 1.11 1.40 1.56 1.35 1.49 1.42 1.46 1.21 1.38 1.47 1.42
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - - 95 99 95 - 99.9 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Being especially vigilant with street protests or demonstrations organized by Arabs

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5DA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 306 86 68 51 25 16 31 141 76 46
Total: 311 91 66 52 26 18 29 138 81 51
OPPOSE (1-2) 54% 67% 27% 77% 74% 23% 39% 51% 65% 58%
+++ +4+++ ++
NEITHER (3) 17% 17% 22% 10% 6% 9% 16% 20% 9% 18%
SUPPORT (4-5) 30% 16% 51% 14% 19% 68% 46% 30% 26% 24%
+4+++
1 Strongly oppose 34% 47% 13% 56% 55% 5% 27% 31% 45% 30%
+++ +4+++ ++
2 20% 20% 14% 20% 19% 18% 12% 19% 20% 28%
3 17% 17% 22% 10% 6% 9% 16% 20% 9% 18%
4 16% 8% 24% 9% 19% 29% 18% 18% 17% 9%
-- +
5 Strongly support 13% 7% 27% 5% 0% 39% 28% 12% 9% 15%
-- ++++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.56 10.27 12.06 13.59 19.22 23.10 18.20 8.34 10.89 13.72
Mean: 2.56 2.09 3.38 1.85 1.90 3.79 3.08 2.59 2.26 2.51
Standard Deviation: 1.44 1.28 1.37 1.20 1.20 1.31 1.60 1.39 1.41 1.41
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 99 99.9 90 - 95 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Being especially vigilant with street protests or demonstrations organized by East Asians

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5DB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 320 40 55 133 75 15 84 50 57 55 68 127 112 43 30 153 162
Total: 320 39 45 131 86 18 73 61 54 51 75 80 141 55 37 154 162
OPPOSE (1-2) 52% 47% 55% 58% 48% 40% | 77% 57% 47% 31% 41% | 41% 51% 68% 84% | 46% 58%
+ ++++ o - ++  ++++ - ++
NEITHER (3) 25% | 38% 31% 18% 21% 34% | 10% 30% 31% 26% 31% | 31% 27% 12% 7% 26% 24%
++ -- - ++ -- -
SUPPORT (4-5) 23% 14% 14% 24%  32% 26% | 13% 13% 22% 42% 28% 28% 22% 20% 8% | 28% 18%
++ - -- ++++ - ++ -
1 Strongly oppose 32% 26% 40% 36% 24% 35% | 55% 39% 22% 17% 20% | 20% 31% 54% 59% 29% 34%
- ++++ -- - +4+++  ++++
2 20% 22% 15% 22% 23% 5% 22% 18% 25% 14% 21% 20% 20% 14% 26% 17% 23%
3 25% | 38% 31% 18% 21% 34% | 10% 30% 31% 26% 31% | 31% 27% 12% 7% 26% 24%
++ -- - ++ -- -
4 9% 4% 3% 10% 14% 11% 1% 7% 13% 13% 13% 11% 10% 4% 0% 8% 10%
+ [— |
5 Strongly support 14% 11% 12% 14% 18% 15% 12% 6% 9%  30% 15% 17% 12% 16% 8% | 20% 9%
- ++++ +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (99.9) (99.9) 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 548 | 15.69 14.61 8.56 10.57 23.10| 11.47 12,55 13.34 13.72 11.32| 10.96 8.25 13.21 16.11 7.90 7.70
Mean: 2.52 2.52 2.31 2.44 2.78 2.66 1.93 2.24 2.63 3.23 2.82 2.83 2.52 2.15 1.74| 2.73 2.35
Standard Deviation: 1.39 1.23 1.34 1.42 1.43 1.48 1.34 1.23 1.23 1.46 1.31 1.34 1.34 1.51 1.18 1.47 1.28
Student's T: * - - - 90 - 99.9 90 - 99.9 95 99 - 95 99.9 95 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Being especially vigilant with street protests or demonstrations organized by East Asians

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5DB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 320 93 65 54 20 18 30 142 88 48
Total: 320 95 64 52 22 20 27 132 96 52
OPPOSE (1-2) 52% 63% 35% 70% 72% 32% 18% 50% 56% 81%
++ +++ ++++
NEITHER (3) 25% 25% 24% 14% 19% 23% 34% 28% 23% 11%
SUPPORT (4-5) 23% 12% 41% 16% 9% 45% 47% 23% 20% 9%
+4+++
1 Strongly oppose 32% 41% 11% 56% 51% 8% 14% 30% 29% 58%
++ +4+++ ++++
2 20% 21% 24% 15% 21% 24% 5% 19% 27% 22%
+
3 25% 25% 24% 14% 19% 23% 34% 28% 23% 11%
4 9% 6% 16% 3% 9% 23% 16% 9% 7% 3%
++
5 Strongly support 14% 7% 25% 13% 0% 22% 31% 14% 14% 5%
-- +++ E
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.48 10.05 12.25 13.59 20.89 21.91 18.86 8.53 10.00 13.59
Mean: 2.52 2.15 3.20 2.03 1.85 3.26 3.46 2.56 2.48 1.75
Standard Deviation: 1.39 1.22 1.35 1.42 1.05 1.30 1.36 1.37 1.35 1.13
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99 99 95 99.9 - - 99.9
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01
Being especially vigilant with street protests or demonstrations
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5DC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 331 45 64 125 74 20 100 59 52 52 64 138 112 42 34 155 168
Total: 324 45 53 121 81 22 85 71 50 45 69 88 135 53 43 149 167
OPPOSE (1-2) 36% 32% 31% 48% 21% 40% | 48% 45% 34% 24% 23% 33% 34% 37% 49% | 42% 30%
++++ - +++ + - - + ++ -
NEITHER (3) 27% | 43% 25% 21% 28% 26% 19% 25% 26% 40% 29% 26% 28% 32% 23% 24% 30%
++ - - ++
SUPPORT (4-5) 37% 25% 44% 30% 51% 34% 33% 30% 40% 36% 48% 41% 38% 30% 28% 34% 40%
- - +++ ++
1 Strongly oppose 20% 18% 15% 30% 11% 8% 22% 26% 21% 17% 12% 21% 14% 20% 31% 20% 18%
++++ -- 4 -- ++
2 17% 14% 17% 19% 11% 33% | 26% 19% 13% 7% 10% 13% 20% 17% 17%| 22% 12%
+++ - ++ -
3 27% | 43% 25% 21% 28% 26% 19% 25% 26% 40% 29% 26% 28% 32% 23% 24% 30%
++ - - ++
4 17% 12% 22% 15% 21% 12% 17% 13% 16% 21% 20% 16% 21% 15% 14% 19% 16%
5 Strongly support 20% 13% 22% 15%  30% 22% 16% 17% 24% 14% 28% 25% 17% 15% 14% 15% 23%
++ + + -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) 95 - 90
Margin of Error,around 50% 544 | 14.61 13.46 891 10.89 20.89| 10.63 11.63 13.86 14.61 11.80| 10.45 843 13.46 14.94 8.03 7.58
Mean: 3.01 2.88 3.19 2,68 3.49 3.09 2.79 2.75 3.09 3.08 3.41 3.13 3.07 2.88 2.61 2.87 3.15
Standard Deviation: 1.39 1.24 1.36 1.43 1.31 1.31 1.38 1.42 1.46 1.26 1.33 1.46 1.28 1.33 1.43 1.35 1.39
Student's T: * - - 99 99.9 - 90 90 - - 99 - - - 90 90 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Being especially vigilant with street protests or demonstrations

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Don't know ‘ Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5DC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 331 95 65 76 21 16 30 159 71 58
Total: 324 99 60 69 24 18 28 156 73 56
OPPOSE (1-2) 36% 31% 14% 59% 67% 13% 21% 30% 36% 60%
+4+++ - ++++
NEITHER (3) 27% 34% 25% 26% 15% 24% 26% 34% 21% 21%
+ +++
SUPPORT (4-5) 37% 34% 60% 14% 18% 64% 53% 36% 43% 20%
+4+++
1 Strongly oppose 20% 21% 4% 34% 29% 8% 19% 16% 19% 28%
+4+++ - +
2 17% 11% 10% 25% 38% 5% 2% 14% 16% 32%
++ ++++
3 27% 34% 25% 26% 15% 24% 26% 34% 21% 21%
+ +++
4 17% 15% 23% 12% 10% 12% 26% 16% 24% 9%
+ -
5 Strongly support 20% 19% 37% 2% 8% 52% 26% 21% 19% 10%
++++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.44 9.85 12.65 11.80 20.00 23.10 18.52 7.85 11.47 13.10
Mean: 3.01 3.02 3.80 2.23 2.31 3.95 3.39 3.11 3.07 2.43
Standard Deviation: 1.39 1.37 1.18 1.12 1.24 1.32 1.42 1.32 1.40 1.28
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 99 99 - - - 99.9
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Giving greater scrutiny to the finances of Arab civic organizations

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5EA
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 300 46 47 110 74 23 76 44 54 56 66 137 93 43 23 140 151
Total: 290 42 36 107 83 22 64 52 52 46 71 86 114 56 30 140 141
OPPOSE (1-2) 36% 33% 36% 41% 35% 25% | 62% 42%  23% 27%  23% 31% 26% 64% 55% 40% 33%
++++ -- i e e 2 ++
NEITHER (3) 18% 25% 7% 17% 22% 20% 13% 12% 22% 20% 26% 21% 18% 12% 14% | 11% 24%
- + +++
SUPPORT (4-5) 46% 42% 57% 42% 43% 55% | 25% 46% 55% 54% 52% 48% 56% 24% 32% 49% 42%
—— ++ —
1 Strongly oppose 20% 14% 23% 24% 18% 16% | 40% 24% 11% 10% 13% 15% 14% 39% 35% 23% 18%
++++ - -- 4 - s ++
2 16% 19% 13% 17% 17% 8% 22% 19% 12% 17% 10% 16% 12% 26% 19% 18% 15%
++
3 18% 25% 7% 17% 22% 20% 13% 12% 22% 20% 26% 21% 18% 12% 14% | 11% 24%
- + +++
4 19% 12% 27% 20% 17% 21% 12% 23% 31% 21% 14% 21% 22% 10% 19% 21% 18%
- ++ -
5 Strongly support 26% 30% 30% 22% 26% 34% | 13% 23% 24% 33% 38% 27% 34% 14% 13% 27% 25%
++ ++ -- E
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 (99.9) 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.75| 15.12 16.33 9.47 10.76 20.89| 12.25 13.59 13.59 1445 11.63| 10.57 9.18 13.10 17.89 8.28 8.25
Mean: 3.16 3.24 3.27 3.00 3.16 3.48 2.36 3.03 3.46 3.50 3.54 3.28 3.50 2.35 2.55 3.13 3.16
Standard Deviation: 1.48 1.44 1.58 1.49 1.45 1.47 1.45 1.53 1.29 1.37 1.41 1.41 1.42 1.44 1.49 1.54 1.42
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - 90 90 95 - 99 99.9 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Giving greater scrutiny to the finances of Arab civic organizations

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5EA
Canadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 300 84 62 60 20 14 33 138 77 43
Total: 290 84 55 54 20 16 29 129 81 41
OPPOSE (1-2) 36% 42% 21% 63% 36% 10% 13% 32% 42% 54%
+4+++ ++
NEITHER (3) 18% 23% 16% 14% 17% 19% 24% 21% 16% 12%
SUPPORT (4-5) 46% 35% 63% 23% 48% 71% 63% 48% 42% 34%
-- +++
1 Strongly oppose 20% 19% 9% 48% 14% 6% 11% 17% 20% 37%
- +4+++ +++
2 16% 23% 11% 16% 21% 4% 2% 14% 22% 17%
++ +
3 18% 23% 16% 14% 17% 19% 24% 21% 16% 12%
4 19% 21% 20% 10% 27% 36% 21% 20% 18% 22%
5 Strongly support 26% 14% 43% 12% 21% 35% 42% 27% 24% 13%
+++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.75 10.69 13.21 13.34 21.91 24.50 18.20 8.63 10.89 15.30
Mean: 3.16 2.87 3.76 2.24 3.18 3.90 3.82 3.26 3.04 2.57
Standard Deviation: 1.48 1.32 1.36 1.46 1.40 1.14 1.31 1.44 1.48 1.49
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99.9 - 95 99 - - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Giving greater scrutiny to the finances of East Asian civic organizations

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5EB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 285 47 44 107 64 22 66 53 57 44 61 97 109 40 32 142 137
Total: 299 50 39 110 74 25 62 68 56 42 68 64 136 52 40 147 146
OPPOSE (1-2) 34% 29% 27% 39% 26% 50% | 46% 46% 25% 17% 27% | 24% 30% 50% 55%  28% 39%
++ ++ -- - ++ +++ - +
NEITHER (3) 25% 33% 27% 21% 23% 27% | 14% 26% 26% 31% 31% | 36% 26% 11% 11% 28% 22%
- +++ -- -
SUPPORT (4-5) 42% 38% 46% 40% 51% 24% 40% 29% 49% 51% 41% 41% 45% 39% 34% 44% 39%
+ -
1 Strongly oppose 18% 20% 20% 18% 16% 18% | 30% 25% 6% 13% 12% 12% 17% 23% 33% | 11% 25%
+++ - ++ +++
2 15% 10% 8% 20% 10% 31% 16% 21% 19% 4% 15% 11% 13% 27% 22% 17% 13%
+ -- ++
3 25% 33% 27% 21% 23% 27% | 14% 26% 26% 31% 31% | 36% 26% 11% 11% 28% 22%
- +++ -- -
4 19% 18% 17% 20% 24% 8% 23% 9% 25% 22% 17% 21% 18% 18% 15% 16% 22%
5 Strongly support 23% 19% 29% 20% 27% 15% 17% 20% 24% 30% 25% 19% 26% 21% 19% | 28% 17%
++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99 (99) 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67| 13.86 15.69 934 1139 19.60| 1245 11.88 13.10 15.12 11.88| 12.25 840 13.59 15.49 8.08 8.11
Mean: 3.12 3.08 3.27 3.04 3.36 2.71 2.80 2.78 3.41 3.50 3.27 3.24 3.25 2.88  2.66 3.33 2.92
Standard Deviation: 1.40 1.37 1.47 1.40 1.41 1.32 1.50 1.44 1.23 1.33 1.32 1.25 1.41 1.50 1.56 1.35 1.44
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 95 90 95 - - - - 95 99 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Giving greater scrutiny to the finances of East Asian civic organizations

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5EB
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 285 81 67 51 24 15 28 126 69 47
Total: 299 89 71 50 27 17 29 126 78 51
OPPOSE (1-2) 34% 42% 14% 46% 56% 9% 19% 32% 34% 43%
+ ++
NEITHER (3) 25% 27% 28% 30% 3% 9% 44% 26% 26% 8%
SUPPORT (4-5) 42% 31% 59% 24% 41% 82% 37% 42% 40% 49%
-- +4+++
1 Strongly oppose 18% 20% 3% 31% 2% 6% 14% 15% 11% 38%
+++ - ++++
2 15% 21% 11% 15% 15% 4% 5% 17% 23% 6%
+ ++ --
3 25% 27% 28% 30% 3% 9% 44% 26% 26% 8%
4 19% 16% 28% 10% 27% 33% 10% 25% 14% 20%
++ - ++
5 Strongly support 23% 15% 31% 14% 14% 49% 27% 16% 26% 29%
- + - -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.67 10.39 11.63 13.86 18.86 23.77 18.20 8.73 11.10 13.72
Mean: 3.12 2.85 3.73 2.60 2.58 4.16 3.31 3.11 3.20 2.98
Standard Deviation: 1.40 1.34 1.10 1.39 1.61 1.13 1.34 1.30 1.35 1.73
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99 90 99 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Giving greater scrutiny to the finances of civic organizations

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q5EC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 338 27 75 141 79 12 107 52 51 58 64 123 113 57 41 170 162
Total: 337 31 63 134 90 16 98 61 50 52 70 79 134 67 53 170 161
OPPOSE (1-2) 22% 26% 26% 24% 13% 34% 27% 31% 19% 11% 21% 27% 17% 25% 24% 24% 21%
- + - -
NEITHER (3) 30% 34% 28% 29% 31% 31% 33% 25% 29% 28% 29% | 20% 34% 34% 40% 29% 32%
SUPPORT (4-5) 48% 40% 47% 47% 57% 35% | 39% 44% 52% 60% 49% 53% 49% 41% 37% 48% 47%
+ - ++
1 Strongly oppose 9% 13% 9% 12% 5% 5% | 15% 12% 6% 4% 7% 10% 6% 11% 16% 8% 11%
++ +
2 13% 13% 16% 12% 8% 29% 13% 19% 12% 8% 15% 17% 10% 15% 7% 16% 10%
3 30% 34% 28% 29% 31% 31% 33% 25% 29% 28% 29% 20% 34% 34% 40% 29% 32%
4 21% 29% 16% 20% 27% 14% 19% 18% 21% 29% 21% 17% 24% 27% 18% 20% 22%
5 Strongly support 26% 12% 30% 27% 30% 20% 21% 27% 32% 31% 29% | 36% 25% 14% 19% 28% 25%
- +++ --
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 534| 17.60 12.35 8.47 10.33  24.50 9.90 1255 13.86 13.59 11.71| 11.03 847 1197 13.46 7.52 7.72
Mean: 3.42 3.13 3.42 3.38  3.68 3.16 3.18 3.28 3.59 3.76 3.50 3.53 3.51 3.19 3.16 3.44 3.40
Standard Deviation: 1.27 1.20 1.33 1.31 1.13 1.24 1.31 1.37 1.24 1.09 1.24 1.38 1.16 1.17 1.29 1.26 1.26
Student's T: * - - - 95 - 95 - - 95 - - - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Giving greater scrutiny to the finances of civic organizations

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q5EC
ICanadian security organizations
deal with potential threats from a
number of different sources. In
order to deal with these threats,
how much would you support or
oppose...
Weighted Total: 338 100 71 58 21 20 27 157 85 60
Total: 337 102 68 58 24 22 25 152 87 64
OPPOSE (1-2) 22% 29% 7% 38% 21% 7% 17% 20% 23% 31%
+ +++ +
NEITHER (3) 30% 41% 26% 24% 30% 24% 22% 29% 31% 35%
+++
SUPPORT (4-5) 48% 31% 66% 38% 48% 68% 60% 51% 47% 35%
+4+++ - --
1 Strongly oppose 9% 14% 1% 9% 7% 4% 2% 9% 8% 16%
++ - +
2 13% 15% 6% 29% 14% 3% 15% 10% 14% 15%
- +4+++
3 30% 41% 26% 24% 30% 24% 22% 29% 31% 35%
+++
4 21% 11% 27% 23% 38% 26% 14% 26% 19% 17%
++
5 Strongly support 26% 20% 39% 14% 11% 42% 47% 25% 28% 18%
- +++ - E
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.34 9.70 11.88 12.87 20.00 20.89 19.60 7.95 10.51 12.25
Mean: 3.42 3.07 3.97 3.06 3.30 3.99 3.88 3.47 3.43 3.06
Standard Deviation: 1.27 1.27 1.01 1.22 1.10 1.11 1.24 1.23 1.27 1.30
Student's T: * 99 99.9 95 - 95 90 - - 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Difficulty in speaking one of Canada's official languages
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6A
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 975 131 176 370 231 62 262 157 168 174 200 389 331 144 96 464 490
Total: 971 131 145 361 263 67 233 190 163 154 217 249 404 179 124 467 484
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 8% 8% 4% 8% 12% 5% 10% 9% 7% 8% 5% 6% 8% 11% 10% 9% 7%
- ++ 4 +
SOME EFFECT (3) 16% 14% 16% 16% 20% 13% 15% 18% 11% 20% 18% 14% 19% 15% 17%| 19% 13%
+ - ++ -
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 76% 77% 80% 76% 69% 82% 75% 73% 82% 72% 77% | 80% 73% 74% 73% | 72% 80%
- + ++ - +++
1 No negative effect 2% 4% 1% 2% 4% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
++ + -
2 6% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6%
3 16% 14% 16% 16% 20% 13% 15% 18% 11% 20% 18% 14% 19% 15% 17%| 19% 13%
+ - ++ -
4 32% 30% 32% 32% 30% 35% 31% 32% 34% 31% 31% 34% 28% 34% 32% 30% 34%
5 Very large negative effect 44% 48% 49% 45%  39% 47% 44% 41% 48% 41% 46% 46% 46% 40% 41% 42% 46%
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - - - - 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.14 8.56 8.14 5.16 6.04 11.97 6.42 7.11 7.68 7.90 6.65 6.21 4.88 7.32 8.80 4.53 4.45
Mean: 4.10 413 4.23 4.11 3.92 4.24 4.06 4.04 4.19 4.04 4.17 4.18 4.09 4.00 400 4.03 4.18
Standard Deviation: 1.01 1.06 0.90 1.00 1.11 0.87 1.08 1.01 1.00 0.99 0.93 0.94 1.03 1.08 1.09 1.06 0.94
Student's T: * - 95 - 99 - - - - - - 90 - - - 95 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Difficulty in speaking one of Canada's official languages

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q6A
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 975 275 210 178 67 53 91 457 237 153
Total: 971 286 202 168 74 60 85 439 251 160
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 8% 7% 4% 11% 14% 9% 5% 6% 9% 14%
- ++ - +++
SOME EFFECT (3) 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 20% 11% 18% 14% 15%
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 76% 77% 82% 72% 72% 71% 84% 76% 77% 71%
++ +
1 No negative effect 2% 2% 0% 2% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3%
- ++ —
2 6% 5% 4% 9% 9% 8% 3% 5% 6% 11%
+ +++
3 16% 15% 14% 17% 14% 20% 11% 18% 14% 15%
4 32% 40% 27% 27% 29% 26% 27% 31% 35% 31%
++++
5 Very large negative effect 44% 37% 55% 45% 43% 45% 57% 45% 42% 40%
+4+++ ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (95) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.14 5.79 6.90 7.56 11.39 12.65 10.63 4.68 6.19 7.75
Mean: 4.10 4.06 4.33 4.05 3.95 4.06 4.35 4.14 4.08 3.95
Standard Deviation: 1.01 0.95 0.87 1.07 1.19 1.05 0.90 0.94 1.04 1.11
Student's T: * - 99.9 - - - 99 - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Difficulty in fitting in

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6B
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 938 125 170 352 228 58 258 148 160 163 194 374 320 141 88 456 462
Total: 933 126 140 341 259 63 229 178 157 145 210 239 390 175 114 456 457
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 22% 25% 26% 24% 17% 15% | 28% 19% 31% 16% 12% 21% 19% 29% 26% 25% 19%
-- +++ +++ - o - ++ +
SOME EFFECT (3) 33% 32% 28% 34% 31% 55% 35% 31% 27% 33% 38% 33% 33% 32% 35% 31% 36%
++++ -
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 45% 43% 46% 43% 52% 29% | 36% 50% 42% 51% 50% 46% 49% 39% 39% 45% 45%
+++ - + + +
1 No negative effect 6% 8% 10% 5% 4% 2% | 10% 5% 8% 1% 3% 8% 3% 6% 5% 7% 5%
++ ++++ -- - ++ -
2 16% 17% 16% 18% 12% 13% 18% 15% 23% 14% 9% 13% 15% 23% 21% 17% 14%
- +++ - ++
3 33% 32% 28% 34% 31% 55% 35% 31% 27% 33% 38% 33% 33% 32% 35% 31% 36%
++++ -
4 28% 34% 29% 26% 29% 20% 22% 29% 30% 33% 29% 31% 28% 24% 23% 27% 29%
5 Very large negative effect 17% 9% 17% 17% 24% 9% 14% 21% 12% 18% 21% 15% 21% 15% 16% 17% 16%
+++ 4 -- ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.21 8.73 8.28 5.31 6.09 12.35 6.48 7.35 7.82 8.14 6.76 6.34 4.96 7.41 9.18 4.59 4.58
Mean: 3.34 3.18 3.28 3.31 3.55 3.21 3.11 347 3.14 3.52 3.56 3.31 3.48 3.19 3.23 3.31 3.36
Standard Deviation: 1.12 1.09 1.20 1.11 1.11 0.87 1.17 1.12 1.14 1.00 1.01 1.13 1.08 1.15 1.12 1.16 1.07
Student's T: * 90 - - 99.9 - 99.9 - 95 95 99.9 - 99 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Difficulty in fitting in

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q6B
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 938 262 206 174 65 53 89 440 227 150
Total: 933 270 199 164 71 60 82 422 240 157
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 22% 22% 16% 26% 22% 14% 12% 19% 21% 37%
- -- - ++++
SOME EFFECT (3) 33% 40% 28% 31% 23% 28% 36% 32% 37% 29%
+++
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 45% 37% 55% 43% 55% 58% 53% 49% 42% 34%
+4+++ + ++ ++
1 No negative effect 6% 5% 3% 9% 8% 3% 2% 5% 6% 9%
- +
2 16% 17% 13% 17% 14% 12% 9% 14% 15% 28%
- - ++++
3 33% 40% 28% 31% 23% 28% 36% 32% 37% 29%
+++
4 28% 26% 33% 32% 37% 28% 23% 34% 25% 17%
+ + ++++
5 Very large negative effect 17% 11% 22% 12% 18% 30% 29% 15% 17% 17%
++ - +++ +++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.21 5.96 6.95 7.65 11.63 12.65 10.82 4.77 6.33 7.82
Mean: 3.34 3.21 3.59 3.20 3.42 3.71 3.68 3.40 3.32 3.04
Standard Deviation: 1.12 1.02 1.06 1.12 1.18 1.10 1.07 1.06 1.10 1.22
Student's T: * 95 99.9 90 - 99 99 90 - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Having a name that sounds Arab

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6C
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 957 125 176 364 227 59 263 153 161 170 196 380 325 141 95 458 479
Total: 953 127 145 354 259 64 234 184 158 150 213 243 396 176 123 460 473
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 36% | 45% 35% 34% 33% 45% | 30% 36% 45% 41% 31% 38% 40% 31% 19% | 43% 28%
++ - +++ 4 ++ e B e i o
SOME EFFECT (3) 25% 26% 26% 25% 26% 22% 21% 25% 23% 28% 30% 27% 23% 25% 24% 24% 27%
- +
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 39% | 29% 39% 42% 42% 33% | 49% 39% 32% 31% 39% 36% 36% 44% 57% | 33% 45%
- ++++ -- -- ++++ P o e 1
1 No negative effect 15% 18% 19% 11% 17% 21% 13% 16% 20% 16% 12% 18% 15% 14% 8% | 19% 12%
- + - +++
2 20% | 27% 16% 22% 16% 23% 17% 20% 25% 25% 18% 20% 25% 18% 10% | 25% 16%
++ -- +++ +++
3 25% 26% 26% 25% 26% 22% 21% 25% 23% 28% 30% 27% 23% 25% 24% 24% 27%
- +
4 25% 20% 27% 28% 23% 14% | 30% 30% 24% 19% 21% 23% 23% 30% 31% 22% 28%
+ - ++ - + - ++
5 Very large negative effect 14% 9% 12% 14% 18% 19% | 18% 10% 8% 12% 19% 12% 13% 13% 26% | 11% 17%
- ++ ++ - -- ++ ++++ ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - 90 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.17 8.70 8.14 5.21 6.09 12.25 6.41 7.22 7.80 8.00 6.71 6.29 4.92 7.39 8.84 4.57 4.51
Mean: 3.02 2.75 2.97 3.11 3.10 2.86 3.24 2.97 2.74 2.86 3.15 2.93 2.94 3.12 3.56 2.82 3.21
Standard Deviation: 1.28 1.22 1.29 1.22 1.34 1.41 1.29 1.24 1.25 1.24 1.27 1.27 1.27 1.25 1.22 1.27 1.25
Student's T: * 99 - 90 - - 99 - 99 90 90 - - - 99.9 99.9 99.9
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2021-06-01

Having a name that sounds Arab

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q6C
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 957 267 205 178 68 53 91 445 235 153
Total: 953 276 198 168 75 60 84 428 249 160
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 36% 31% 41% 29% 35% 31% 33% 34% 39% 33%
SOME EFFECT (3) 25% 27% 30% 17% 28% 35% 36% 25% 24% 22%
+ + ++
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 39% 42% 29% 55% 37% 35% 31% 41% 37% 45%
+4+++
1 No negative effect 15% 12% 18% 8% 15% 15% 14% 13% 17% 13%
2 20% 19% 23% 21% 20% 15% 19% 21% 22% 20%
3 25% 27% 30% 17% 28% 35% 36% 25% 24% 22%
+ + ++
4 25% 30% 19% 31% 21% 16% 14% 27% 28% 22%
++ - ++ --
5 Very large negative effect 14% 12% 10% 24% 15% 19% 17% 14% 9% 22%
- +4+++ ++++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.17 5.90 6.96 7.56 11.32 12.65 10.69 4.74 6.21 7.75
Mean: 3.02 3.10 2.81 341 3.02 3.08 3.02 3.07 2.90 3.20
Standard Deviation: 1.28 1.20 1.23 1.28 1.29 1.31 1.26 1.25 1.23 1.35
Student's T: * - 99 99.9 - - - - 90 90
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Not having a Canadian educational background

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6D
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 968 128 178 368 228 61 264 156 168 169 197 387 326 142 97 460 487
Total: 963 129 146 359 259 66 235 189 163 149 213 248 398 177 125 462 480
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 19% 17% 15% 21% 21% 21% 18% 17% 21% 20% 20% 21% 22% 13% 10% 21% 18%
+ - J—
SOME EFFECT (3) 28% 31% 28% 22% 34% 35% | 22% 26% 25% 36% 30% 28% 32% 21% 21% 29% 26%
- ++ - ++ ++ -- 4
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 53% 53% 57% 57% 45% 44% | 60% 56% 54% 44% 50% 51% 46% 66% 69% 51% 56%
++ - ++ -- == 44+t +
1 No negative effect 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 3% 7% 4% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 2% 7% 6%
2 13% 13% 10% 13% 14% 18% 11% 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 16% 7% 8% 14% 12%
++ -- E
3 28% 31% 28% 22% 34% 35% | 22% 26% 25% 36% 30% 28% 32% 21% 21% 29% 26%
- ++ - ++ ++ -- 4
4 34% 37% 37% 37% 26% 21% 37% 38% 32% 30% 30% 35% 26% 48% 36% 34% 34%
+ - - e s
5 Very large negative effect 19% 16% 20% 20% 20% 23% 22% 18% 22% 15% 20% 17% 20% 18% 33% 17% 22%
++++ - ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (95) - 99.9 -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.16 8.63 8.11 5.17 6.09 12.06 6.39 7.13 7.68 8.03 6.71 6.22 4.91 7.37 8.77 4.56 4.47
Mean: 3.47 3.47 3.56 3.50 3.37 3.43 3.57 3.53 3.47 3.33 3.45 3.40 338 3.66 3.90 3.41 3.54
Standard Deviation: 1.13 1.04 1.08 1.17 1.16 1.12 1.16 1.06 1.19 1.09 1.11 1.13 1.15 1.03 1.02 1.12 1.13
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - 90 - - 90 95 99.9 90 95
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2021-06-01

Not having a Canadian educational background
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q6D
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 968 274 208 180 68 52 90 454 237 153
Total: 963 284 200 169 75 59 83 436 251 159
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 19% 21% 24% 14% 9% 24% 14% 20% 19% 17%
+ - -
SOME EFFECT (3) 28% 28% 23% 27% 29% 40% 38% 28% 27% 23%
- ++ ++
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 53% 51% 53% 59% 62% 36% 48% 53% 54% 60%
+ + +
1 No negative effect 6% 6% 8% 4% 5% 6% 1% 7% 6% 5%
2 13% 15% 16% 10% 4% 18% 13% 13% 13% 12%
3 28% 28% 23% 27% 29% 40% 38% 28% 27% 23%
- ++ ++
4 34% 34% 34% 37% 42% 24% 25% 34% 37% 34%
+ - -
5 Very large negative effect 19% 17% 19% 22% 20% 13% 23% 19% 17% 26%
++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.16 5.82 6.93 7.54 11.32 12.76 10.76 4.69 6.19 7.77
Mean: 3.47 3.41 3.41 3.63 3.69 3.19 3.57 3.45 3.45 3.63
Standard Deviation: 1.13 1.12 1.20 1.06 0.99 1.07 1.02 1.13 1.10 1.14
Student's T: * - - 95 95 95 - - - 95
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Lack of Canadian job experience

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6E
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 972 129 177 370 228 63 265 155 167 172 199 389 329 142 98 464 488
Total: 967 130 145 361 259 68 236 188 163 151 215 249 401 176 126 466 481
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 15% 16% 11% 15% 21% 9% 16% 15% 18% 14% 14% 18% 16% 11% 10% | 18% 13%
- +++ - ++ -
SOME EFFECT (3) 28% 21% 33% 24% 34% 31% 27% 28% 28% 28% 30% 30% 30% 26% 19% 29% 27%
- - ++ |
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 56% 63% 56% 61% 44% 60% 57% 57% 54% 58% 56% 52% 54% 63% 71% 53% 60%
++ o - ++  ++++ - ++
1 No negative effect 5% 7% 3% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 8% 2% 5% 7% 3% 2% 4% 6% 4%
+ ++ -
2 11% 10% 7% 10% 17% 8% 12% 11% 10% 12% 8% 11% 13% 9% 6% 12% 9%
++++ E
3 28% 21% 33% 24% 34% 31% 27% 28% 28% 28% 30% 30% 30% 26% 19% 29% 27%
- - ++ |
4 34% 39% 34% 34% 27% 50% 38% 37% 33% 34% 30% | 29% 35% 46% 42% 33% 36%
- +++ - ++++ +
5 Very large negative effect 22% 24% 22% 27% 17% 10% 20% 20% 21% 23% 26% 24% 20% 18% 29% 21% 24%
+++ -- - ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) - (99) 90
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.15 8.60 8.14 5.16 6.09 11.88 6.38 7.15 7.68 7.97 6.68 6.21 4.89 7.39 8.73 4.54 4.47
Mean: 3.58 3.63 3.64 3.67 3.36 3.60 3.57 3.58 3.49 3.64 3.63 3.52 3.54 3.69 3.85 3.50 3.67
Standard Deviation: 1.09 1.14 1.02 1.13 1.09 0.82 1.06 1.06 1.16 1.04 1.12 1.16 1.05 0.93 1.05 1.12 1.05
Student's T: * - - 90 99.9 - - - - - - - - - 99 95 95
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Lack of Canadian job experience
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q6E
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 972 275 208 180 69 52 93 453 238 152
Total: 967 285 200 169 76 59 86 434 252 159
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 15% 16% 11% 14% 9% 26% 11% 14% 17% 16%
- ++
SOME EFFECT (3) 28% 26% 26% 31% 20% 42% 27% 29% 28% 23%
- ++
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 56% 58% 63% 55% 71% 32% 62% 56% 54% 61%
++ +++
1 No negative effect 5% 4% 3% 2% 4% 11% 3% 4% 6% 4%
++
2 11% 12% 8% 12% 5% 16% 8% 10% 12% 12%
3 28% 26% 26% 31% 20% 42% 27% 29% 28% 23%
- ++
4 34% 37% 34% 36% 41% 23% 31% 33% 36% 40%
5 Very large negative effect 22% 21% 29% 19% 29% 9% 31% 23% 18% 21%
+++ -- ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.15 5.80 6.93 7.54 11.24 12.76 10.57 4.70 6.17 7.77
Mean: 3.58 3.59 3.77 3.58 3.86 3.04 3.80 3.61 3.49 3.62
Standard Deviation: 1.09 1.06 1.05 0.99 1.04 1.10 1.05 1.07 1.09 1.07
Student's T: * - 99 - 95 99.9 95 - - -
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Having a strong Arabic accent
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q6F
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 957 126 176 364 228 58 260 153 165 171 194 380 325 140 97 454 482
Total: 953 127 146 354 259 63 232 185 161 151 210 243 396 174 125 458 474
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 26% 30% 21% 22% 37% 21% 22% 26% 33% 27% 25% 28% 27% 26% 19% | 32% 21%
- - 4+t ++ -+t o
SOME EFFECT (3) 28% 32% 26% 30% 25% 23% 25% 25% 34% 29% 29% 27% 30% 26% 25% 29% 28%
+
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 45% 38% 53% 48%  38% 56% | 52% 49% 33% 44% 46% 45% 43% 48% 56% | 39% 51%
- ++ - + ++ o ++ P o e 1
1 No negative effect 9% 10% 8% 6% 15% 7% 6% 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 9% 5% 6% 10% 8%
- 4+t - --
2 17% 20% 13% 16% 23% 14% 16% 16% 21% 17% 17% 17% 18% 21% 13% | 21% 13%
- ++ +++ -
3 28% 32% 26% 30% 25% 23% 25% 25% 34% 29% 29% 27% 30% 26% 25% 29% 28%
+
4 28% 22% 27% 30% 27% 37% 31% 32% 24% 27% 26% 27% 26% 34% 34% 25% 30%
- + + -
5 Very large negative effect 17% 16% 25% 18%  10% 18% 21% 17%  10% 18% 19% 18% 17% 14% 22% | 14% 21%
+++ - + - +++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - 99.9 - - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.17 8.70 8.11 5.21 6.09 12.35 6.43 7.20 7.72 7.97 6.76 6.29 4.92 7.43 8.77 4.58 4.50
Mean: 3.27 3.15 3.49 3.38 2.96 3.47 3.44 3.29 2.98 3.25 3.32 3.25 3.23 3.32 3.53 3.11 3.44
Standard Deviation: 1.20 1.20 1.23 1.13 1.23 1.16 1.17 1.22 1.15 1.22 1.20 1.23 1.20 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.18
Student's T: * - 95 95 99.9 - 99 - 99.9 - - - - - 95 99.9 99.9
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2021-06-01

Having a strong Arabic accent

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q6F
Statistics Canada has found that
Foblessness among Arab-Canadians
is almost 50% higher than the
Canadian average. Please rate how
strongly you think the following
factors could, in general, negatively
affect the ability of Arab-Canadians
to find employment:
Weighted Total: 957 268 207 177 66 52 90 450 233 150
Total: 953 276 200 168 73 59 83 432 247 157
LITTLE EFFECT (1-2) 26% 22% 32% 21% 30% 47% 22% 24% 30% 29%
- ++ - ++++
SOME EFFECT (3) 28% 30% 29% 26% 23% 24% 30% 27% 31% 24%
LARGE EFFECT (4-5) 45% 48% 39% 53% 47% 29% 48% 49% 38% 47%
- ++ ++ -
1 No negative effect 9% 8% 10% 6% 10% 19% 9% 8% 10% 8%
+++
2 17% 14% 22% 15% 20% 28% 13% 17% 20% 21%
+ ++
3 28% 30% 29% 26% 23% 24% 30% 27% 31% 24%
4 28% 32% 24% 30% 33% 21% 27% 30% 25% 28%
5 Very large negative effect 17% 16% 16% 23% 14% 8% 22% 19% 13% 18%
++ 4 -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.17 5.90 6.93 7.56 11.47 12.76 10.76 4.71 6.24 7.82
Mean: 3.27 3.34 3.13 3.49 3.22 2.71 3.39 3.36 3.11 3.28
Standard Deviation: 1.20 1.14 1.21 1.17 1.21 1.24 1.22 1.18 1.18 1.22
Student's T: * - 90 99 - 99.9 - 95 95 -
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2021-06-01

Arab human rights violations against Israelis

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AA
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 394 58 60 166 85 24 117 59 68 66 80 140 139 66 42 195 189
Total: 400 58 52 165 96 28 110 75 65 64 83 92 167 81 52 197 193
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 26% 29% 34% 28% 17% 18% 28% 47% 21% 22% 16% | 16% 27% 37% 39% 27% 24%
-- ++++ - ++ ++
SOMEWHAT (3) 26% 24% 22% 27% 30% 24% 30% 13% 29% 20% 33% 28% 26% 30% 19% 27% 25%
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 48% 47% 43% 45% 53% 58% 43% 40% 50% 58% 51% | 56% 48% 33% 42% 46% 51%
+ ++ -
1 Not at all significant 11% | 22% 15% 8% 7% 7% 13% 14% 14% 8% 6% 6% 10% 17% 17% 13% 8%
+++ 4 - +
2 15% 7% 19%  20% 10% 11% 15% 33% 7% 15% 10% 10% 16% 21% 22% 15% 16%
- ++ ++++ - -
3 26% 24% 22% 27% 30% 24% 30% 13% 29% 20% 33% 28% 26% 30% 19% 27% 25%
4 20% | 30% 15%  15% 26% 17% 19% 13% 20% 30% 20% 25% 18% 19% 15% 18% 23%
++ -- + ++
5 Extremely significant 28% 18% 28% 30% 26% 41% 24% 26% 31% 28% 31% 31% 30% 14% 27% 28% 28%
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (90) 99 (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.90| 12.87 13.59 7.63 10.00 18.52 9.34 11.32 12.16 1225 10.76| 10.22 7.58 10.89 13.59 6.98 7.05
Mean: 3.38 3.13 3.22 3.38 3.55 3.75 3.26 3.04 3.46 3.55 3.60 3.65 3.41 2.93 3.13 3.34 3.46
Standard Deviation: 1.33 1.40 1.44 1.32 1.19 1.31 1.32 1.46 1.36 1.26 1.20 1.20 1.34 1.28 1.47 1.36 1.28
Student's T: * - - - - - - 95 - - 90 99 - 99 - - -

EKOS Research Inc. 2021

PAGE

123




02721 - Arab Canadian poll
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Arab human rights violations against Israelis

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Don't know ‘ Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7AA
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 394 117 87 79 24 17 34 175 97 72
Total: 400 118 86 82 26 19 30 169 104 80
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 26% 23% 16% 47% 31% 22% 8% 22% 33% 35%
- +4+++ -- - + ++
SOMEWHAT (3) 26% 39% 13% 22% 44% 32% 24% 30% 24% 23%
++++
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 48% 38% 71% 32% 24% 46% 68% 48% 43% 42%
-- +4+++ ++
1 Not at all significant 11% 5% 7% 20% 20% 0% 2% 9% 9% 20%
-- +++ - +++
2 15% 17% 10% 26% 11% 22% 6% 13% 24% 15%
+++ +++
3 26% 39% 13% 22% 44% 32% 24% 30% 24% 23%
++++
4 20% 21% 25% 14% 9% 17% 18% 21% 19% 19%
5 Extremely significant 28% 17% 46% 17% 15% 29% 50% 27% 24% 22%
+4+++ - +++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.90 9.02 10.57 10.82 19.22 22.48 17.89 7.54 9.61 10.96
Mean: 3.38 3.28 3.94 2.82 2.89 3.53 4.09 3.44 3.24 3.08
Standard Deviation: 1.33 1.10 1.26 1.37 1.29 1.16 1.08 1.26 1.30 1.44
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 90 - 99.9 - - 95
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Israelis' desire to expand their borders

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AB
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 401 58 59 171 86 25 115 58 71 66 89 142 142 65 45 196 195
Total: 411 58 52 171 99 30 109 74 68 64 93 94 172 81 56 198 203
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 8% 8% 9% 9% 6% 11% 8% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 11% 6% 9% 7%
SOMEWHAT (3) 14% 7% 6% 15% 22% 8% 18% 7% 15% 8% 17% 16% 17% 6% 4% 14% 14%
- +++ - -- -
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 78% 84% 85% 76% 71% 81% 74% 83% 77% 84% 77% 77% 74% 83% 90% 78% 79%
- ++
1 Not at all significant 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 9% 5% 3% 1% 7% 4% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4%
2 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 7% 7% 1% 3% 3% 5% 7% 0% 5% 3%
3 14% 7% 6% 15% 22% 8% 18% 7% 15% 8% 17% 16% 17% 6% 4% 14% 14%
- +++ - -- -
4 23% 22% 27% 20% 24% 25% 21% 17% 25% 33% 20% 27% 21% 21% 20% 21% 26%
++
5 Extremely significant 55% 62% 58% 57% 47% 55% 53% 66% 52% 51% 57% 51% 53% 61% 70% 57% 53%
- + ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.83| 12.87 13.59 7.49 9.85 17.89 9.39 11.39 11.88 12.25 10.16| 10.11 747 10.89 13.10 6.96 6.88
Mean: 4.21 4.35 4.30 4.20 4.10 4.16 4.14 4.35 4.21 4.20 4.24 4.18 4.15 4.28 4.47 4.23 4.22
Standard Deviation: 1.08 1.04 1.08 1.11 1.04 1.24 1.12 1.10 1.00 1.11 1.06 1.04 1.11 1.14 1.05 1.09 1.05
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90 - -
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Israelis' desire to expand their borders

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7AB
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 401 119 87 79 25 18 34 178 100 73
Total: 411 120 87 83 27 22 30 174 107 82
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 8% 2% 17% 2% 3% 13% 3% 6% 15% 6%
+4+++ - +++
SOMEWHAT (3) 14% 8% 24% 5% 8% 30% 25% 14% 14% 7%
-- +++ - + 4
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 78% 90% 59% 93% 90% 57% 72% 80% 72% 87%
++++ +4+++ - ++
1 Not at all significant 4% 2% 7% 0% 0% 6% 0% 3% 8% 2%
+ - ++
2 4% 0% 10% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 7% 4%
+++ +
3 14% 8% 24% 5% 8% 30% 25% 14% 14% 7%
-- +++ - + 4
4 23% 26% 24% 24% 25% 17% 13% 26% 31% 11%
++
5 Extremely significant 55% 64% 36% 69% 65% 41% 59% 54% 41% 76%
++ +++ ++++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.83 8.95 10.51 10.76 18.86 20.89 17.89 7.43 9.47 10.82
Mean: 4.21 4.51 3.70 4.61 4.52 3.78 4.28 4.24 3.90 4.54
Standard Deviation: 1.08 0.78 1.25 0.67 0.77 1.26 0.95 1.01 1.23 0.96
Student's T: * 99.9 99.9 99.9 95 - - - 99 99
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Arabs' lack of interest in negotiating with the Israelis

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AC
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 398 59 58 169 87 25 113 60 71 66 85 144 141 64 42 200 189
Total: 406 59 50 168 99 29 107 76 68 63 89 95 172 79 52 201 195
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 21% 24% 28% 21% 14% 15% | 28% 33% 18% 13% 11% | 12% 20% 36% 30% 21% 21%
- ++ +++ ++++ +
SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 14% 25% 27% 26% 11% 21% 19% 22% 21% 33% 27% 22% 26% 15% 22% 24%
- ++
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 56% 61% 47% 52% 60% 74% 52% 47% 60% 66% 56% 61% 59% 38% 54% 57% 55%
+ —
1 Not at all significant 10% | 18% 18% 8% 2% 5% 12% 15% 11% 5% 4% 7% 7%  16% 13% 11% 8%
++ ++ - - ++
2 11% 6% 11% 13% 12% 10% 16% 19% 7% 8% 7% 5% 13% 20% 17% 10% 13%
+ ++ ++
3 24% 14% 25% 27% 26% 11% 21% 19% 22% 21% 33% 27% 22% 26% 15% 22% 24%
- ++
4 21% 18% 17% 16% 38% 16% 22% 19% 20% 28% 19% 23% 24% 14% 21% 22% 22%
- 4+t -
5 Extremely significant 34% 43% 30% 36% 22% 58% 30% 29% 40% 38% 37% 38% 34% 24% 33% 35% 33%
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 95 (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.86| 12.76 13.86 7.56 9.85 18.20 947 1124 11.88 1235 10.39| 10.05 747 11.03 13.59 6.91 7.02
Mean: 3.60 3.63 3.31 3.58 3.65 4.12 3.41 3.28 3.72 3.86 3.79 3.80 3.67 3.10 3.44 3.60 3.60
Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.53 1.46 1.31 1.03 1.26 1.38 1.43 1.35 1.17 1.13 1.21 1.26 1.40 1.44 1.35 1.28
Student's T: * - - - - 95 90 95 - 90 90 95 - 99 - - -
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Arabs' lack of interest in negotiating with the Israelis

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7AC
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 398 118 90 78 24 18 34 178 97 73
Total: 406 118 90 82 26 22 30 173 104 81
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 21% 18% 11% 38% 30% 18% 6% 17% 25% 30%
+4+++ -- ++
SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 35% 17% 16% 25% 31% 27% 25% 19% 25%
++++ - -
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 56% 47% 73% 46% 45% 51% 67% 58% 56% 45%
-- +4+++ - --
1 Not at all significant 10% 8% 4% 22% 10% 0% 2% 7% 11% 14%
- +4+++
2 11% 11% 7% 16% 20% 18% 4% 10% 14% 16%
3 24% 35% 17% 16% 25% 31% 27% 25% 19% 25%
++++ - -
4 21% 17% 27% 21% 19% 38% 28% 24% 26% 6%
5 Extremely significant 34% 30% 46% 25% 26% 12% 39% 34% 31% 39%
+++ -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.86 9.02 10.33 10.82 19.22 20.89 17.89 7.45 9.61 10.89
Mean: 3.60 3.51 4.04 3.12 3.31 3.45 3.99 3.68 3.50 3.40
Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.24 1.12 1.51 1.34 0.95 1.00 1.24 1.35 1.49
Student's T: * - 99.9 99 - - 95 - - -
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Israelis' unwillingness to live in peace with Arabs

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7AD
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 412 61 60 175 88 27 116 62 72 69 91 150 145 66 43 202 200
Total: 420 60 52 174 101 32 109 78 68 67 95 99 177 82 54 204 206
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 15% 15% 15% 18% 11% 13% 16% 10% 17% 19% 12% 15% 16% 11% 18% 17% 13%
SOMEWHAT (3) 14% 12% 6% 17% 15% 10% 12% 12% 17% 10% 17% 16% 14% 12% 6% 14% 13%
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 71% 72% 79%  66% 75% 76% 73% 78% 65% 70% 71% 68% 71% 78% 76% 70% 74%
1 Not at all significant 9% 9% 13% 10% 4% 9% 12% 5% 11% 11% 6% 9% 8% 6% 12% 10% 7%
2 6% 6% 2% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6%
3 14% 12% 6% 17% 15% 10% 12% 12% 17% 10% 17% 16% 14% 12% 6% 14% 13%
4 25% 22% 30% 21% 31% 30% 24% 31% 24% 31% 20% 23% 30% 25% 22% 24% 28%
- +
5 Extremely significant 46% 50% 49% 45% 44% 46% 49% 47% 41% 39% 50% 45% 41% 52% 54% 46% 46%
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.78| 12.65 13.59 7.43 9.75 17.32 9.39 11.10 11.88 11.97 10.05 9.85 7.37 10.82 13.34 6.86 6.83
Mean: 3.93 3.98 4.00 3.83 4.04 4.00 3.94 4.10 3.79 3.79 4.03 3.89 3.87 4.13 4.00 3.88 3.99
Standard Deviation: 1.29 1.31 1.36 1.35 1.11 1.26 1.35 1.12 1.33 1.33 1.21 1.30 1.25 1.18 1.40 1.34 1.22
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
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Israelis' unwillingness to live in peace with Arabs

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7AD
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 412 125 90 79 26 18 35 184 100 76
Total: 420 126 89 83 28 22 31 179 106 85
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 15% 6% 34% 5% 3% 14% 7% 12% 26% 14%
+4+++ ++++
SOMEWHAT (3) 14% 18% 15% 1% 10% 24% 15% 13% 13% 14%
+ —
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 71% 75% 51% 95% 87% 62% 78% 75% 61% 72%
+4+++ -
1 Not at all significant 9% 3% 21% 1% 3% 0% 3% 6% 17% 8%
+4+++ - +++
2 6% 4% 13% 4% 0% 14% 4% 6% 9% 5%
+++
3 14% 18% 15% 1% 10% 24% 15% 13% 13% 14%
+ —
4 25% 26% 20% 38% 33% 25% 11% 29% 29% 17%
+++ - 4
5 Extremely significant 46% 49% 31% 57% 55% 37% 67% 46% 32% 55%
++ ++ +
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.78 8.73 10.39 10.76 18.52 20.89 17.60 7.32 9.52 10.63
Mean: 3.93 4.16 3.27 4.46 4.37 3.85 4.35 4.03 3.51 4.06
Standard Deviation: 1.29 1.03 1.53 0.78 0.89 1.10 1.06 1.18 1.45 1.29
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 95 - 95 - 99.9 -
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Israeli human rights violations against Arabs

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7BA
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 434 56 93 154 106 21 108 70 74 75 98 178 142 67 40 231 194
Total: 431 58 75 153 121 21 92 84 74 62 110 112 175 84 54 235 187
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 14% 9% 23% 12% 10% 19% 7% 16% 23% 17% 11% 11% 19% 18% 6% | 20% 8%
+++ - ++ ++ 1 ++++ o
SOMEWHAT (3) 13% 7% 18% 13% 12% 13% 6% 14% 11% 9%  22% 15% 12% 14% 5% 12% 14%
- +++ 4
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 73% | 84% 59% 75% 78% 68% | 86% 70% 66% 74% 67% 74% 69% 68% 90% | 68% 79%
++ - ++++ +++ - ++
1 Not at all significant 7% 4% 14% 7% 4% 12% 3% 12% 12% 10% 3% 7% 9% 7% 4% | 11% 3%
++ - + 4 +++ o
2 7% 5% 10% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 11% 7% 8% 5% 10% 11% 2% 8% 5%
3 13% 7% 18% 13% 12% 13% 6% 14% 11% 9%  22% 15% 12% 14% 5% 12% 14%
- +++ 4
4 24% 28% 15% 27% 23% 31% 22% 23% 26% 28% 24% 25% 23% 18% 26% 22% 28%
-- +
5 Extremely significant 49% 56% 44% 48% 54% 37% | 64% 47% 40% 46% 43% 49% 46% 49% 63% 46% 51%
++++ ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - - (99.9) - 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 472 12.87 11.32 7.92 891 21.38| 10.22 10.69 11.39 12.45 9.34 9.26 741 10.69 13.34 6.39 7.17
Mean: 4.00 4.28 3.66 4.03 4.18 3.74| 4.41 3.89 3.71 3.92 3.95 4.04 3.86 392 443 3.83 4.19
Standard Deviation: 1.25 1.05 1.46 1.21 1.11 1.37 1.00 1.36 1.41 1.33 1.13 1.20 1.34 1.31 0.97 1.38 1.02
Student's T: * 95 95 - 95 - 99.9 - 95 - - - - - 99 99 99
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Israeli human rights violations against Arabs

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7BA
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 434 118 87 86 36 25 45 202 107 68
Total: 431 128 85 75 40 27 43 196 115 66
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 14% 6% 32% 6% 7% 0% 9% 14% 13% 19%
+4+++ -
SOMEWHAT (3) 13% 10% 18% 10% 5% 25% 18% 15% 10% 6%
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 73% 84% 49% 84% 88% 75% 73% 72% 77% 75%
+++ ++ ++
1 Not at all significant 7% 2% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 7% 8% 9%
-- +4+++ - -
2 7% 4% 12% 3% 7% 0% 9% 6% 5% 10%
++ -
3 13% 10% 18% 10% 5% 25% 18% 15% 10% 6%
4 24% 31% 22% 24% 25% 19% 23% 25% 27% 19%
++
5 Extremely significant 49% 53% 27% 61% 63% 56% 50% 47% 50% 56%
++ +
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.72 8.66 10.63 11.32 15.49 18.86 14.94 7.00 9.14 12.06
Mean: 4.00 4.28 3.24 4.35 4.44 4.31 4.14 3.98 4.07 4.04
Standard Deviation: 1.25 0.97 1.49 1.00 0.88 0.86 1.03 1.24 1.24 1.36
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99 99 90 - - - -
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Arabs' desire to expand their borders

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7BB
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 411 52 92 147 96 19 98 67 71 73 91 170 135 65 35 221 179
Total: 407 54 74 144 113 19 84 80 71 59 103 106 166 82 48 225 172
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 25% 25% 26% 23% 26% 19% | 40% 32% 15% 14% 18% | 16% 23% 37% 57% 28% 19%
++++ + -- -- 4 +++  ++++ + -
SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 30% 19% 24% 30% 24% | 17% 23% 21% 25% 39% | 33% 23% 15% 12% 27% 23%
- ++++ +++ -- -
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 50% 45% 55% 52% 44% 57% 44% 45% 64% 61% 43% 52% 54% 49% 31% | 45% 58%
+++ + - +++
1 Not at all significant 15% 17% 15% 14% 16% 13% | 26% 22% 6% 8% 11% 9% 15% 19% 38% 15% 13%
++++ + -- - ++++
2 10% 8% 11% 9% 10% 6% 14% 11% 9% 6% 7% 6% 8% 17% 19% | 13% 6%
++ ++ ++ -
3 25% 30% 19% 24% 30% 24% | 17% 23% 21% 25% 39% | 33% 23% 15% 12% 27% 23%
- ++++ +++ -- -
4 20% 18% 15% 22% 21% 25% 20% 20% 21% 19% 19% 22% 21% 17% 12% 19% 22%
5 Extremely significant 30% 27% 40% 31% 23% 32% 23% 25% 43% 42% 25% 30% 33% 32% 19% | 25% 36%
++ +++ ++ 4 - ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 (99.9) 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.86| 13.34 11.39 8.17 9.22 2248| 10.69 10.96 11.63 12.76 9.66 9.52 761 10.82 14.14 6.53 7.47
Mean: 3.41 3.30 3.54 3.46 3.26 3.57 3.02 3.15 3.87 3.81 3.39 3.57 3.50 3.25 2.55 3.26 3.62
Standard Deviation: 1.39 1.40 1.48 1.38 1.35 1.37 1.53 1.47 1.23 1.27 1.25 1.23 1.40 1.54 1.57 1.37 1.37
Student's T: * - - - - - 99 90 99 99 - 90 - - 99.9 95 99
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Arabs' desire to expand their borders

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7BB
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 411 112 85 79 35 22 39 196 101 65
Total: 407 122 83 68 38 24 38 188 108 63
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 25% 29% 10% 42% 25% 15% 20% 17% 34% 38%
+4+++ ++ +++
SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 30% 17% 19% 28% 41% 29% 32% 16% 14%
- +++ --
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 50% 41% 73% 39% 47% 44% 51% 51% 51% 48%
-- +4+++ -
1 Not at all significant 15% 17% 4% 29% 15% 6% 9% 11% 22% 20%
+4+++ - ++
2 10% 12% 6% 13% 10% 10% 11% 6% 11% 18%
- ++
3 25% 30% 17% 19% 28% 41% 29% 32% 16% 14%
- +++ --
4 20% 24% 22% 17% 15% 17% 20% 19% 24% 19%
5 Extremely significant 30% 16% 51% 22% 32% 27% 31% 32% 26% 29%
+4+++ -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.86 8.87 10.76 11.88 15.90 20.00 15.90 7.15 9.43 12.35
Mean: 3.41 3.11 4.11 2.90 3.40 3.50 3.52 3.54 3.22 3.19
Standard Deviation: 1.39 1.31 1.13 1.54 1.42 1.18 1.29 1.30 1.51 1.52
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99 - - - 90 - -
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Israelis' lack of interest in negotiating with the Arabs

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7BC
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 431 58 94 155 99 21 107 69 72 76 96 176 142 68 38 230 191
Total: 427 59 76 153 115 21 91 82 72 62 109 110 174 85 51 235 182
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 10% 8% 16% 9% 7% 15% 5% 11% 18% 8% 8% 6% 14% 15% 6% 12% 6%
+ - +++ - + + + -
SOMEWHAT (3) 17% 7% 22% 14% 17% 25% 8% 17% 15% 17% 27% | 23% 14% 12% 5% 19% 14%
- - +++ +++ -
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 73% | 85% 63% 77% 76% 60% | 87% 72% 66% 75%  65% 71% 72% 72% 89% | 69% 80%
++ -- ++++ - +++ - +++
1 Not at all significant 6% 2% 13% 6% 4% 8% 3% 9% 11% 5% 5% 6% 7% 9% 4% 8% 3%
+++ +
2 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3% 0% 7% 6% 2% 4% 3%
++ +++
3 17% 7% 22% 14% 17% 25% 8% 17% 15% 17% 27% | 23% 14% 12% 5% 19% 14%
- - +++ +++ -
4 22% 20% 16% 28% 21% 16% | 32% 20% 23% 20% 12% 21% 20% 27% 22% 21% 25%
++ +++
5 Extremely significant 51% | 65% 46% 49% 55% 43% 55% 51% 43% 54% 53% 50% 52% 45% 67% 48% 55%
++ ++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (90) (99) (99) 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.74| 12.76 11.24 7.92 9.14 21.38| 10.27 10.82 11.55 12.45 9.39 9.34 743 10.63 13.72 6.39 7.26
Mean: 4.08 4.40 3.81 4.12 4.20 3.81 4.33 4.03 3.80 4.16 4.05 4.09 4.04 393 445 3.96 4.26
Standard Deviation: 1.18 1.00 1.39 1.12 1.08 1.31 0.95 1.26 1.35 1.13 1.17 1.12 1.25 1.29 1.00 1.26 1.01
Student's T: * 95 95 - - - 99 - 95 - - - - - 99 95 99
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Israelis' lack of interest in negotiating with the Arabs

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7BC
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 431 117 86 88 39 21 41 206 105 67
Total: 427 127 84 75 43 23 40 199 113 65
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 10% 3% 26% 2% 3% 0% 3% 8% 10% 16%
+4+++ - - +
SOMEWHAT (3) 17% 16% 23% 9% 9% 18% 28% 16% 13% 10%
- ++
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 73% 81% 51% 88% 88% 82% 69% 75% 76% 75%
++ +4+++ ++
1 Not at all significant 6% 2% 19% 1% 3% 0% 0% 5% 8% 8%
-- +4+++ - -
2 3% 1% 7% 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 2% 8%
+ +
3 17% 16% 23% 9% 9% 18% 28% 16% 13% 10%
- ++
4 22% 22% 19% 29% 17% 29% 16% 24% 19% 25%
5 Extremely significant 51% 58% 32% 60% 71% 52% 52% 51% 57% 50%
+ + +++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.74 8.70 10.69 11.32 14.94 20.43 15.49 6.95 9.22 12.16
Mean: 4.08 4.34 3.39 4.45 4.54 4.34 4.17 4.13 4.14 4.01
Standard Deviation: 1.18 0.93 1.48 0.80 0.87 0.79 0.97 1.12 1.24 1.28
Student's T: * 99 99.9 99.9 99 - - - - -
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Arabs' unwillingness to live in peace with Israelis

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q7BD
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 435 55 94 157 102 23 103 71 71 81 97 180 143 67 38 229 196
Total: 430 57 76 154 117 23 88 84 71 66 110 113 176 83 51 234 186
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 23% 21% 22% 25% 21% 16% | 40% 22% 13% 21% 15% 22% 18% 24% 44% 21% 24%
++++ -- - ++++
SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 24% 14% 20% 27% 27% 19% 19% 19% 14%  33% 22% 24% 14% 20% 22% 21%
- - +++ -
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 56% 55% 63% 55% 52% 57% | 42% 59% 68% 65% 52% 56% 58% 62% 36% 57% 55%
++ +
1 Not at all significant 9% 12% 9% 7% 11% 4% | 18% 14% 2% 7% 3% 8% 6% 12% 25% 6% 12%
++++ -- - ++++ - +
2 14% 8% 13% 17% 10% 12% | 21% 8% 10% 14% 12% 14% 12% 13% 19% 15% 12%
+ ++
3 22% 24% 14% 20% 27% 27% 19% 19% 19% 149% 33% 22% 24% 14% 20% 22% 21%
- - +++
4 19% 20% 14% 23% 20% 10% 18% 19% 22% 18% 18% 19% 18% 24% 14% 18% 21%
5 Extremely significant 37% 34% 50% 32% 32% 47% | 23% 40% 46% 47% 34% 37% 40% 38% 22% 39% 35%
+++ + ++ -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - - 99.9 (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.73| 12.98 11.24 7.90 9.06 20.43| 1045 10.69 11.63 12.06 9.34 9.22 739 10.76 13.72 6.41 7.19
Mean: 3.61 3.56 3.82 3.56 3.52 3.83 3.07 3.62 3.99 3.85 3.67 3.63 3.74 3.63 2.90 3.68 3.55
Standard Deviation: 1.34 1.37 1.41 1.30 1.33 1.28 1.44 1.44 1.14 1.34 1.16 1.31 1.27 1.40 1.50 1.30 1.38
Student's T: * - - - - - 99.9 - 99 90 - - - - 99.9 - -
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Arabs' unwillingness to live in peace with Israelis

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q7BD
How significant do you believe each
of the following factors are in terms|
of prolonging the Arab-Israeli
Conflict:
Weighted Total: 435 119 88 84 38 22 44 208 105 66
Total: 430 129 86 72 41 24 42 200 113 65
NOT VERY SIGNIFICANT (1-2) 23% 27% 12% 37% 28% 15% 10% 19% 28% 36%
- +++ -- +++
SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 25% 17% 26% 21% 27% 25% 22% 22% 17%
VERY SIGNIFICANT (4-5) 56% 49% 71% 37% 50% 58% 65% 59% 50% 47%
- +++
1 Not at all significant 9% 7% 5% 20% 13% 0% 2% 8% 11% 15%
+4+++ - +
2 14% 20% 8% 16% 16% 15% 8% 11% 17% 21%
++ - +
3 22% 25% 17% 26% 21% 27% 25% 22% 22% 17%
4 19% 23% 18% 13% 27% 14% 16% 22% 19% 13%
5 Extremely significant 37% 26% 53% 24% 23% 44% 49% 37% 31% 34%
+4+++ - - +
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 4.73 8.63 10.57 11.55 15.30 20.00 15.12 6.93 9.22 12.16
Mean: 3.61 3.41 4.07 3.04 3.33 3.88 4.02 3.69 3.43 3.31
Standard Deviation: 1.34 1.25 1.20 1.45 1.34 1.16 1.13 1.29 1.37 1.50
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99.9 - - 95 - - 90
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Regarding the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, the Canadian government has long supported a negotiated settlement providing peace and
security for all. However, there have been no negotiations since 2014, and the UN warns of a deteriorating situation. Given the current

status, which of the following approaches would make sense for Canada?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q8
Weighted Total: 945 130 174 358 221 57 260 153 166 155 197 367 323 141 98 451 473
Total: 949 130 144 354 253 64 232 186 163 140 215 236 395 177 126 456 472
Canada should not get involved or 11% 9% 14% 11% 8% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 10% 13% 11% 7% 9% | 13% 8%
speak out in any way, regardless off - ++ --
what happens
Canada should provide more aid to| 41% 44% 38% 44% 39% 31% | 54% 46% 36% 32% 31% | 33% 37% 54% 65% | 37% 45%
the refugees from the conflict 4 4+ - e e e e ++
Canada should consistently 77% 77% 76%  81% 74% 76% 77% 78% 76% 77% 77% 74% 77% 81% 85% 75% 80%
condemn the human rights ++ - ++ +
violations committed by either
party
Canada should condition trade 55% 53% 52% 54% 62% 41% 53% 53% 54% 60% 55% | 50% 57% 59% 61% 53% 56%
agreements upon each parties’ +++ -- --
respect for international law
Canada should encourage the 61% 61% 50% 64%  68% 57% | 69% 57% 61% 59% 56% | 53% 64% 68% 72% | 54% 68%
International Criminal Court to - ++ +++ - + ++ - 4+
conduct investigations of alleged
war crimes of all parties
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - - 95 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.18 8.60 8.17 5.21 6.16 12.25 6.43 7.19 7.68 8.28 6.68 6.38 4.93 7.37 8.73 4.59 4.51
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Regarding the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, the Canadian government has long supported a negotiated settlement providing
peace and security for all. However, there have been no negotiations since 2014, and the UN warns of a deteriorating
situation. Given the current status, which of the following approaches would make sense for Canada?

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ Don't know‘ ‘ Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q8
Weighted Total: 945 273 195 182 68 51 89 441 233 148
Total: 949 283 189 174 75 58 83 426 249 157
Canada should not get involved or 11% 6% 17% 6% 10% 11% 10% 10% 10% 12%
speak out in any way, regardless off - ++++ --
what happens
Canada should provide more aid to 41% 54% 15% 62% 54% 28% 27% 39% 43% 54%
the refugees from the conflict ++++ ++++ ++ - ++++
Canada should consistently 77% 83% 72% 78% 77% 85% 70% 79% 77% 78%
condemn the human rights +++ -
violations committed by either
party
Canada should condition trade 55% 56% 47% 60% 61% 73% 50% 54% 55% 59%
agreements upon each parties’ -- +++
respect for international law
Canada should encourage the 61% 62% 49% 71% 72% 68% 61% 58% 65% 67%
International Criminal Court to - +++ ++ -- +
conduct investigations of alleged
war crimes of all parties
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.18 5.83 7.13 7.43 11.32 12.87 10.76 4.75 6.21 7.82
EKOS Research Inc. 2021 PAGE 140




02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Culturally diverse

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9AA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 342 41 74 124 78 24 89 56 61 60 71 140 109 57 35 161 171
Total: 336 37 60 124 92 23 82 65 58 52 74 90 132 69 43 158 168
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 50% | 66% 53% 43% 51% 52% | 35% 50% 59% 60% 51% 49% 63% 40% 34% | 57% 43%
++ -- ++++ - - ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 21% 19% 18% 22% 21% 27% 19% 23% 17% 29% 19% 21% 23% 15% 22% 24% 19%
+
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 29% | 15% 29% 35% 28% 21% | 45% 27% 24%  10% 30% 30% 13% 45% 44% | 18% 38%
- + ++++ - o +++ ++ P o e 1
1 Does not describe at all 26% 38% 24% 22% 25% 32% 19% 29% 33% 27% 23% 24% 34% 24% 14% 31% 20%
+ - ++ 4 + -
2 24% 28% 29% 20% 25% 20% 17% 21% 26% 34% 28% 25% 29% 16% 20% 26% 23%
- + -
3 21% 19% 18% 22% 21% 27% 19% 23% 17% 29% 19% 21% 23% 15% 22% 24% 19%
+
4 18% 12% 22% 22% 11% 21% | 30% 15% 16% 10% 16% 21% 9% 31% 16% | 13% 23%
-- +++ - - +++ - ++
5 Describes very well 10% 3% 7% 13% 17% 0% 16% 12% 8% 0% 14% 9% 5% 14% 28% 5% 15%
++ + - -- ++++ +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - 99 (99.9) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 535| 16.11 12.65 8.80 10.22 20.43| 10.82 12.16 12.87 13.59 11.39| 10.33 8.53 11.80 14.94 7.80 7.56
Mean: 2.62 2.14 2.59 2.82 2.69 2.36 3.07 2.61 2.40 2.23 2.69 2.65 2.20 296 3.24| 2.36 2.89
Standard Deviation: 1.32 1.16 1.27 1.35 1.41 1.16 1.36 1.37 1.32 0.96 1.36 1.30 1.15 1.42 1.42 1.20 1.37
Student's T: * 99 - 95 - - 99.9 - - 99 - - 99.9 95 99 99.9 99.9
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Culturally diverse

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9AA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 342 103 77 66 23 14 32 158 79 60
Total: 336 106 72 62 24 16 29 150 80 64
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 50% 49% 65% 33% 33% 63% 48% 59% 44% 38%
+++ +++ --
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 21% 22% 18% 20% 16% 23% 31% 12% 29% 24%
++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 29% 29% 17% 47% 51% 14% 21% 29% 27% 38%
- +4+++ +
1 Does not describe at all 26% 22% 34% 15% 25% 26% 28% 31% 19% 24%
+ - + -
2 24% 27% 31% 18% 8% 37% 20% 28% 25% 14%
3 21% 22% 18% 20% 16% 23% 31% 12% 29% 24%
++
4 18% 18% 12% 29% 40% 5% 9% 21% 17% 20%
++
5 Describes very well 10% 11% 5% 18% 11% 9% 12% 8% 10% 17%
++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.35 9.52 11.55 12.45 20.00 24.50 18.20 8.00 10.96 12.25
Mean: 2.62 2.69 2.24 3.16 3.04 2.33 2.56 2.46 2.74 2.92
Standard Deviation: 1.32 1.30 1.20 1.34 1.42 1.21 1.32 1.33 1.23 1.43
Student's T: * - 99 99.9 - - - 95 - 90
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Militaristic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ9BA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 323 41 70 115 75 22 78 54 61 58 66 132 103 54 32 159 153
Total: 318 37 57 116 87 21 74 62 58 50 69 85 124 67 40 156 152
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 28% 30% 20% 35% 26% 14% 33% 30% 24% 25% 24% 22% 26% 36% 42% 26% 30%
++ - + ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 29% 18% 26% 34% 30% 25% 34% 27% 26% 24% 31% 28% 31% 27% 27% 28% 29%
+
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 44% 52% 54% 31% 44% 61% | 33% 42% 51% 50% 45% 50% 42% 37% 31% 46% 41%
+ o - + 4
1 Does not describe at all 10% 14% 8% 11% 11% 0% 15% 5% 9% 8% 11% 10% 7% 12% 17% 9% 12%
+
2 18% 16% 12% 24% 15% 14% 18% 25% 14% 17% 13% | 12% 20% 24% 25% 17% 18%
++ -
3 29% 18% 26% 34% 30% 25% 34% 27% 26% 24% 31% 28% 31% 27% 27% 28% 29%
+
4 24% 27% 26% 21% 26% 28% 20% 23% 27% 26% 29% 27% 21% 27% 20% 27% 22%
5 Describes very well 19% 25% 28% 10% 18% 33% 13% 20% 23% 25% 17% 24% 21% 10% 11% 19% 19%
++ - --
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 550 | 16.11 12.98 9.10 10.51 21.38| 1139 1245 12.87 13.86 11.80| 10.63 8.80 1197 15.49 7.85 7.95
Mean: 3.25 3.32 3.54 2.95 3.25 3.80 2.98 3.26 3.41 3.42 3.27 3.42 3.30 2.99 2.84 3.30 3.18
Standard Deviation: 1.24 1.39 1.25 1.13 1.24 1.07 1.23 1.20 1.25 1.26 1.21 1.26 1.20 1.20 1.26 1.22 1.26
Student's T: * - 95 99.9 - 95 95 - - - - 90 - 90 95 - -
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Militaristic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ9BA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 323 94 76 59 23 13 30 151 73 55
Total: 318 98 71 56 24 15 26 143 75 61
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 28% 33% 13% 36% 60% 6% 19% 27% 25% 43%
+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 29% 33% 24% 31% 15% 51% 27% 30% 30% 22%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 44% 34% 63% 33% 25% 43% 54% 43% 45% 36%
-- +4+++ -
1 Does not describe at all 10% 18% 1% 11% 19% 0% 4% 8% 14% 13%
+++
2 18% 15% 12% 25% 41% 6% 14% 19% 11% 30%
+++
3 29% 33% 24% 31% 15% 51% 27% 30% 30% 22%
4 24% 22% 29% 26% 0% 27% 29% 23% 31% 20%
5 Describes very well 19% 13% 34% 7% 25% 16% 25% 20% 15% 16%
-- ++++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.50 9.90 11.63 13.10 20.00 25.30 19.22 8.20 11.32 12.55
Mean: 3.25 2.97 3.83 2.94 2.72 3.52 3.55 3.28 3.20 2.97
Standard Deviation: 1.24 1.26 1.06 1.11 1.48 0.87 1.16 1.22 1.24 1.30
Student's T: * 99 99.9 95 90 - - - - 90
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Industrious
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ9CA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 320 40 70 113 75 22 80 51 60 58 66 131 103 53 31 153 158
Total: 315 36 56 114 89 20 75 59 57 50 69 84 124 66 39 149 157
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 25% 27% 29% 32% 16% 4% 22% 26% 31% 27% 18% 25% 30% 22% 14% | 34% 16%
++ -- ++++ o
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 36% 38% 19% 31% 50% 22% 30% 30% 36% 32% 26% 40% 23% 23% 30% 30%
- - +++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 45% 37% 34% 49% 53% 46% | 56% 44% 38% 37% 50% 49% 30% 55% 63% | 36% 54%
-- + ++ o + ++ +++
1 Does not describe at all 9% 4% 13% 10% 6% 4% 5% 14% 11% 6% 8% 10% 12% 4% 2% 9% 9%
2 16% 23% 15% 21% 10% 0% 17% 12% 20% 21% 10% 15% 18% 18% 12% | 25% 7%
+ - ++++ o
3 30% 36% 38% 19% 31% 50% 22% 30% 30% 36% 32% 26% 40% 23% 23% 30% 30%
- - +++
4 33% 28%  20% 38% 41% 36% 39% 30% 26% 30% 40% 33% 24% 46% 45% 28% 39%
-- + - ++ - ++
5 Describes very well 12% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 17% 14% 12% 6% 10% 16% 6% 9% 18% 8% 15%
+ - -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) - (99) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.52| 16.33 13.10 9.18 1039 21.91| 1132 12.76 12.98 13.86 11.80| 10.69 8.80 12.06 15.69 8.03 7.82
Mean: 3.23 3.14 3.05 3.20 3.43 3.49 3.45 3.17 3.08 3.10 3.33 3.30 2.93 3.40 3.64| 3.02 3.44
Standard Deviation: 1.13 1.02 1.20 1.20 1.04 0.85 1.12 1.23 1.19 1.01 1.06 1.20 1.07 1.01 1.00 1.10 1.11
Student's T: * - - - 90 - 95 - - - - - 99.9 - 95 99 99
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Industrious
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ9CA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 320 95 75 59 21 13 27 152 72 57
Total: 315 99 69 56 21 15 24 144 75 62
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 25% 14% 36% 21% 34% 11% 5% 31% 24% 21%
++ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 29% 30% 23% 41% 39% 47% 27% 31% 23%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 45% 57% 34% 56% 25% 50% 48% 42% 46% 56%
+++ - + +
1 Does not describe at all 9% 3% 15% 7% 8% 6% 0% 12% 8% 7%
-- ++ +
2 16% 11% 20% 14% 26% 5% 5% 20% 16% 15%
3 30% 29% 30% 23% 41% 39% 47% 27% 31% 23%
4 33% 39% 27% 38% 21% 50% 37% 33% 39% 34%
5 Describes very well 12% 18% 7% 18% 4% 0% 11% 9% 7% 22%
++ +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.52 9.85 11.80 13.10 21.38 25.30 20.00 8.17 11.32 12.45
Mean: 3.23 3.59 2.90 3.45 2.87 3.33 3.54 3.08 3.21 3.51
Standard Deviation: 1.13 1.00 1.18 1.16 0.99 0.85 0.77 1.16 1.05 1.19
Student's T: * 99.9 99 - 90 - 90 95 - 95
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Democratic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ9DA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 312 36 69 112 75 20 76 54 58 55 64 128 98 54 29 157 144
Total: 308 32 56 112 88 20 70 62 55 48 68 82 120 67 37 152 146
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 69% 75% 78% 66% 58% 78% 60% 65% 69% 83% 69% 69% 77% 61% 59% | 77% 61%
+ -- - ++ ++ +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 22% 18% 27% 31% 20% 29% 32% 23% 12% 25% 25% 18% 27% 39% | 20% 29%
- - ++ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 7% 4% 5% 7% 11% 3% | 12% 2% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% 12% 2% 4% 11%
+ ++ + - ++
1 Does not describe at all 32% 36% 40% 27% 26% 37% 29% 27% 32% 40% 29% 25% 41% 34% 26% 36% 26%
+ ++ -
2 37% 39% 37% 39% 32% 40% 31% 39% 37% 43% 40% 43% 36% 27% 33% 41% 35%
+ -
3 25% 22% 18% 27% 31% 20% 29% 32% 23% 12% 25% 25% 18% 27% 39% 20% 29%
- - ++ -
4 5% 0% 3% 6% 7% 3% 11% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 11% 2% 3% 7%
+++ ++ - +
5 Describes very well 2% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1% 0% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (90) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.58| 17.32 13.10 9.26 1045 21.91| 11.71 1245 13.21 14.14 11.88| 10.82 895 1197 16.11 7.95 8.11
Mean: 2.09 1.96 1.88 2.14 2.31 1.88 2.25 2.10 2.11 1.84 2.09 2.16 1.88 2.19 2.18 1.92 2.27
Standard Deviation: 0.96 0.96 0.92 0.92 1.07 0.84 1.03 0.83 1.04 0.92 0.94 0.95 0.91 1.09 0.85 0.86 1.03
Student's T: * - 90 - 95 - - - - 95 - - 99 - - 99 99
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Democratic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ9DA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 312 90 72 59 22 12 25 148 73 53
Total: 308 96 67 55 23 14 23 141 75 58
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 69% 62% 85% 61% 48% 84% 76% 74% 64% 56%
+4+++ + --
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 32% 13% 24% 37% 16% 18% 22% 25% 35%
+ +
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 7% 6% 2% 15% 15% 0% 6% 4% 11% 9%
- +++ -
1 Does not describe at all 32% 23% 47% 18% 15% 53% 36% 32% 27% 35%
-- +++ -
2 37% 39% 38% 43% 32% 31% 40% 41% 37% 22%
3 25% 32% 13% 24% 37% 16% 18% 22% 25% 35%
+ +
4 5% 5% 1% 11% 15% 0% 0% 3% 9% 6%
- ++ ++
5 Describes very well 2% 2% 1% 4% 0% 0% 6% 1% 1% 2%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.58 10.00 11.97 13.21 20.43 26.19 20.43 8.25 11.32 12.87
Mean: 2.09 2.23 1.72 2.40 2.53 1.63 2.01 1.98 2.20 2.20
Standard Deviation: 0.96 0.91 0.83 1.03 0.95 0.78 1.08 0.86 0.99 1.07
Student's T: * 90 99.9 95 95 95 - 90 - -
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Innovative in art and science

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9EA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 298 37 63 110 66 21 86 52 51 50 54 116 92 55 32 144 144
Total: 295 33 53 110 79 20 79 59 50 43 59 73 112 67 41 142 143
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 34% 44% 36% 30% 39% 19% | 24% 40% 39% 36% 37% 34% 44% 27% 19% | 44% 23%
- ++ -+t o
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 32% 35% 31% 29% 37% 24% 31% 35% 42% 33% 33% 36% 26% 23% 31% 35%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 34% 24% 29% 40% 31% 45% | 52% 30% 26% 22% 30% 33% 19% 47% 58% | 25% 42%
++++ - o ++  ++++ +++
1 Does not describe at all 16% 23% 22% 13% 13% 11% 12% 18% 17% 21% 11% 14% 24% 15% 3% 20% 11%
+++ - + -
2 18% 21% 14% 17% 26% 8% 12% 22% 22% 14% 26% 20% 20% 13% 16% | 24% 12%
++ - ++
3 32% 32% 35% 31% 29% 37% 24% 31% 35% 42% 33% 33% 36% 26% 23% 31% 35%
4 25% 19% 25% 29% 20% 27% | 39% 21% 20% 15% 23% 25% 15% 34% 41% | 20% 31%
++++ - - + ++ - ++
5 Describes very well 9% 5% 3% 10% 11% 17% 14% 8% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5% 13% 17% 6% 11%
+ - + -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) (99) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 571| 17.06 13.46 9.34 11.03 21.91| 11.03 12.76 13.86 14.94 12.76| 11.47 9.26 1197 15.30 8.22 8.20
Mean: 2.93 2.63 2.74 3.08 2.90 3.33 3.31 2.80 2.76 2.72 2.88 2.93 2.56 3.17 3.53 2.67 3.19
Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.19 1.17 1.18 1.20 1.19 1.21 1.21 1.14 1.18 1.10 1.16 1.14 1.25 1.05 1.16 1.14
Student's T: * - - 90 - - 99 - - - - - 99.9 90 99.9 99.9 99.9
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Innovative in art and science

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9EA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 298 85 71 61 23 11 21 70 58
Total: 295 91 65 56 23 13 18 72 63
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 34% 22% 52% 25% 31% 54% 34% 31% 30%
+4+++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 40% 30% 19% 36% 38% 38% 31% 28%
+ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 34% 38% 18% 56% 33% 8% 28% 38% 42%
+4+++
1 Does not describe at all 16% 6% 25% 15% 15% 0% 6% 16% 16%
++
2 18% 16% 27% 9% 16% 54% 27% 15% 14%
++ -
3 32% 40% 30% 19% 36% 38% 38% 31% 28%
+ -
4 25% 29% 18% 28% 30% 8% 11% 29% 26%
5 Describes very well 9% 9% 0% 27% 2% 0% 17% 9% 16%
++++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.71 10.27 12.16 13.10 20.43 27.18 23.10 11.55 12.35
Mean: 2.93 3.18 241 3.43 2.89 2.53 3.05 3.00 3.12
Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.01 1.05 1.39 1.10 0.67 1.18 1.21 1.30
Student's T: * 95 99.9 99 - 90 - - -
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Conservative
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9FA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 322 41 70 115 77 20 85 55 59 50 68 130 102 53 35 161 153
Total: 319 37 57 115 91 19 78 64 56 45 71 84 125 65 43 155 155
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 18% 25% 28% 13% 13% 15% 14% 11% 17% 23% 26% | 25% 17% 12% 7% 17% 19%
++ - + ++ 4
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 19% 14% 17% 22% 20% 17% 18% 17% 24% 14% 20% 21% 13% 20% 25% 17% 20%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 63% 61% 55% 65% 67% 68% 68% 72% 59% 62% 54% | 55% 70% 68% 68% 65% 61%
4 - +
1 Does not describe at all 9% 14% 13% 6% 5% 8% 4% 5% 13% 18% 6% | 13% 8% 4% 0% 8% 9%
- ++ ++ -
2 9% 11% 15% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 4% 5% 20% 11% 9% 8% 7% 9% 10%
- +++
3 19% 14% 17% 22% 20% 17% 18% 17% 24% 14% 20% 21% 13% 20% 25% 17% 20%
4 34% 29% 31% 34% 34% 50% 33% 47% 33% 33% 27% 34% 32% 33% 41% 36% 32%
++
5 Describes very well 29% 32% 24% 31% 32% 18% 35% 25% 26% 29% 27% | 21% 38% 35% 27% 30% 29%
- ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (90) (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 549 | 16.11 1298 9.14 10.27 22.48| 11.10 12.25 13.10 14.61 11.63| 10.69 8.77 12.16 14.94 7.87 7.87
Mean: 3.66 3.54 3.37 3.77 3.81 3.64 3.86 3.81 3.55 3.50 3.49 3.38 3.82 3.88 3.88 3.70 3.61
Standard Deviation: 1.23 1.41 1.35 1.15 1.13 1.12 1.12 1.04 1.29 1.44 1.25 1.30 1.26 1.10 0.90 1.22 1.25
Student's T: * - 90 - - - 90 - - - - 99 90 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Conservative
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9FA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 322 93 74 65 22 14 26 151 77 58
Total: 319 98 69 61 23 16 24 145 78 62
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 18% 14% 32% 6% 23% 9% 33% 18% 21% 9%
+4+++ --
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 19% 22% 15% 24% 14% 11% 15% 17% 18% 24%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 63% 64% 53% 70% 63% 80% 52% 65% 61% 67%
1 Does not describe at all 9% 6% 19% 5% 7% 0% 11% 9% 11% 4%
+4+++
2 9% 8% 12% 1% 17% 9% 22% 10% 10% 5%
3 19% 22% 15% 24% 14% 11% 15% 17% 18% 24%
4 34% 27% 28% 45% 30% 39% 24% 33% 39% 32%
++
5 Describes very well 29% 37% 25% 25% 33% 41% 27% 32% 21% 35%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.49 9.90 11.80 12.55 20.43 24.50 20.00 8.14 11.10 12.45
Mean: 3.66 3.81 3.27 3.83 3.66 4.12 3.35 3.70 3.50 3.90
Standard Deviation: 1.23 1.19 1.45 0.99 1.30 0.96 1.40 1.25 1.25 1.06
Student's T: * - 99 - - 90 - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Anti-West
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9GA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 327 37 70 120 75 24 82 57 58 57 67 132 105 55 33 165 152
Total: 324 34 58 119 90 23 77 66 55 50 71 85 128 68 41 160 154
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 32% 32% 21% 40% 33% 18% | 48% 27% 31% 21% 28% 29% 27% 39% 48% 28% 38%
-- ++ ++++ - ++ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 26% 8% 25% 29% 27% 32% 24% 30% 18% 23% 32% 27% 25% 27% 20% 24% 27%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 42% | 59% 54% 30% 39% 50% | 28% 43% 50% 56% 40% 44% 48% 34% 32% | 48% 35%
++ ++ o ++ ++ -
1 Does not describe at all 14% 18% 7% 16% 19% 0% | 28% 6% 9% 8% 13% 15% 8% 18% 22% 11% 17%
- + ++++ -- + +
2 18% 14% 15% 24% 14% 18% 20% 20% 22% 13% 15% 15% 19% 21% 25% 17% 20%
++
3 26% 8% 25% 29% 27% 32% 24% 30% 18% 23% 32% 27% 25% 27% 20% 24% 27%
4 23% 29% 28% 16% 22% 29% 17% 27% 30% 28% 16% 25% 22% 23% 13% 29% 16%
-- +++
5 Describes very well 20% 30% 26% 14% 18% 21% | 11% 17% 21% 29% 23% 19% 26% 11% 19% 19% 19%
-- - + ++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) 99 - 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.44| 16.81 12.87 898 10.33 20.43| 11.17 12.06 13.21 13.86 11.63| 10.63 8.66 11.88 15.30 7.75 7.90
Mean: 3.16 3.39 3.52 2.88 3.04 3.53 2.63 3.27 3.31 3.56 3.22 3.19 3.39 2.88 2.81 3.28 3.00
Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.51 1.22 1.27 1.36 1.03 1.34 1.15 1.29 1.26 1.32 1.31 1.27 1.28 1.44 1.27 1.36
Student's T: * - 95 99 - 90 99.9 - - 95 - - 95 90 - 90 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Anti-West
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9GA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 327 9 77 59 23 13 28 150 78 57
Total: 324 102 71 56 24 15 25 144 80 62
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 32% 34% 17% 51% 45% 34% 27% 30% 33% 46%
+4+++ +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 26% 34% 15% 24% 25% 12% 35% 28% 19% 18%
++ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 42% 33% 68% 26% 29% 53% 39% 42% 48% 36%
-- +4+++
1 Does not describe at all 14% 16% 5% 26% 14% 0% 12% 11% 15% 23%
- +++ ++
2 18% 17% 12% 25% 31% 34% 14% 19% 18% 23%
3 26% 34% 15% 24% 25% 12% 35% 28% 19% 18%
++ -
4 23% 18% 28% 18% 25% 31% 17% 18% 32% 28%
++
5 Describes very well 20% 14% 40% 8% 4% 23% 22% 24% 17% 8%
- ++++ - + -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.44 9.70 11.63 13.10 20.00 25.30 19.60 8.17 10.96 12.45
Mean: 3.16 2.97 3.87 2.57 2.74 3.42 3.22 3.25 3.18 2.75
Standard Deviation: 1.31 1.26 1.21 1.27 1.13 1.22 1.31 1.31 1.32 1.32
Student's T: * 90 99.9 99.9 90 - - - - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Trend-setting

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9HA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 311 39 70 112 71 20 82 56 56 53 59 126 102 53 28 152 149
Total: 306 35 57 111 84 19 74 64 53 47 63 80 124 65 35 148 148
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 68% 79% 70% 69% 56% 76% 65% 63% 71% 80% 63% 69% 74% 63% 52% | 76% 61%
-- + + - +++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 13% 22% 26% 29% 18% 22% 25% 22% 20% 28% 22% 20% 27% 33% 19% 27%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 9% 8% 8% 6% 15% 6% 13% 12% 7% 0% 8% 9% 6% 10% 14% 5% 12%
++ + -- - +
1 Does not describe at all 33% 43% 36% 36% 21% 28% 30% 27% 34% 42% 29% 33% 37% 33% 21% 34% 30%
2 35% 35% 34% 33% 35% 48% 35% 36% 37% 37% 34% 37% 37% 30% 31% | 41% 31%
++
3 24% 13% 22% 26% 29% 18% 22% 25% 22% 20% 28% 22% 20% 27% 33% 19% 27%
4 7% 8% 8% 5% 9% 6% 10% 11% 4% 0% 7% 8% 6% 5% 13% 4% 10%
-- - ++
5 Describes very well 2% 0% 0% 1% 6% 0% 3% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
+++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.60| 16.56 12.98 930 10.69 22.48| 1139 12.25 1346 1429 12.35| 10.96 8.80 12.16 16.56 8.06 8.06
Mean: 2.09 1.86 2.02 2.02 243 2.01 2.22 2.24 2.05 1.78 2.17 2.08 1.95 2.19 2.43 1.97 2,22
Standard Deviation: 0.99 0.94 0.96 0.94 1.11 0.85 1.09 1.01 0.99 0.77 0.98 0.98 0.92 1.10 1.03 0.91 1.05
Student's T: * - - - 99 - - - - 99 - - 90 - 95 95 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Trend-setting

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9HA
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Arab society?
Weighted Total: 311 92 69 62 22 12 23 147 74 57
Total: 306 96 64 57 23 14 21 140 75 61
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 68% 67% 76% 64% 62% 64% 65% 75% 63% 63%
+ ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 25% 17% 24% 32% 12% 35% 18% 23% 30%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 9% 9% 6% 12% 6% 24% 0% 7% 14% 8%
++
1 Does not describe at all 33% 30% 44% 27% 30% 0% 35% 38% 28% 28%
++ +
2 35% 36% 33% 37% 32% 64% 29% 37% 34% 35%
3 24% 25% 17% 24% 32% 12% 35% 18% 23% 30%
4 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 17% 0% 6% 12% 7%
++
5 Describes very well 2% 3% 0% 3% 0% 7% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.60 10.00 12.25 12.98 20.43 26.19 21.38 8.28 11.32 12.55
Mean: 2.09 2.14 1.86 2.24 2.14 2.68 2.00 1.96 2.25 2.18
Standard Deviation: 0.99 1.01 0.93 1.04 0.94 1.04 0.86 0.95 1.06 0.95
Student's T: * - 95 - - 95 - 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Culturally diverse

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9AB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 257 34 39 95 70 16 76 38 35 46 56 96 96 39 23 141 112
Total: 260 38 31 97 74 18 67 46 40 40 61 61 119 47 29 147 109
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 45% 52% 36% 53% 41% 27% 47%  59% 54% 40% 33% | 32% 56% 47% 52% 48% 42%
++ ++ - +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 33% 31% 27% 27%  44% 47% 31% 23% 23% 37% 45% | 49% 21% 27% 34% | 28% 38%
- ++ ++H  ++++ - -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 22% 17% 37% 20% 16% 26% 22% 18% 23% 24% 22% 19% 23% 27% 14% 24% 20%
++
1 Does not describe at all 22% 19% 24% 26% 22% 7% 24% 28% 21% 22% 19% 17% 28% 19% 25% 26% 18%
+
2 22% 33% 12% 27% 18% 21% 23% 31% 33% 17% 15% 15% 27% 27% 27% 22% 24%
+ + -
3 33% 31% 27% 27%  44% 47% 31% 23% 23% 37% 45% | 49% 21% 27% 34% | 28% 38%
- ++ +H  ++++ - -
4 15% 9% 23% 13% 11% 22% 11% 14% 14% 18% 17% 15% 15% 13% 6% 14% 16%
5 Describes very well 7% 8% 14% 7% 5% 4% 11% 3% 9% 6% 5% 4% 8% 14% 7% 10% 4%
+
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.08] 1590 17.60 995 1139 23.10| 11.97 1445 1549 1549 12.55| 12.55 898 1429 18.20 8.08 9.39
Mean: 2.62 2.55 2.90 2.47 2.58 2.96 2.61 2.34 2.58 2.68 2.75 2.73 2.46 2.74 2.44 2.59 2.63
Standard Deviation: 1.19 1.16 1.38 1.21 1.11 0.95 1.26 1.14 1.23 1.19 1.10 1.03 1.27 1.30 1.18 1.28 1.08
Student's T: * - - - - - - 90 - - - - 90 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Culturally diverse

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9AB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 257 76 67 42 16 15 24 120 65 39
Total: 260 76 67 40 19 17 22 115 73 40
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 45% 51% 39% 40% 69% 50% 24% 48% 42% 54%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 33% 39% 25% 38% 19% 42% 59% 35% 29% 21%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 22% 10% 36% 23% 12% 8% 16% 17% 29% 25%
+++ - +
1 Does not describe at all 22% 20% 21% 20% 36% 33% 15% 24% 22% 22%
2 22% 31% 18% 19% 33% 18% 9% 24% 20% 32%
++
3 33% 39% 25% 38% 19% 42% 59% 35% 29% 21%
4 15% 10% 22% 13% 7% 8% 14% 14% 18% 9%
++
5 Describes very well 7% 0% 13% 10% 4% 0% 2% 3% 11% 16%
++ - ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.08 11.24 11.97 15.49 22.48 23.77 20.89 9.14 11.47 15.49
Mean: 2.62 2.40 2.88 2.72 2.11 2.25 2.80 2.48 2.77 2.65
Standard Deviation: 1.19 0.92 1.34 1.22 1.15 1.04 0.96 1.09 1.30 1.36
Student's T: * 95 90 - 90 - - 90 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Militaristic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9BB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 269 36 42 97 74 17 80 39 38 48 58 96 105 40 24 147 118
Total: 275 39 34 99 81 20 69 50 43 42 65 60 131 49 31 154 117
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 11% 0% 20% 13% 10% 4% 10% 6% 17% 8% 11% 11% 10% 8% 16% 9% 13%
- ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 27% 15% 23% 20% 35% 23% 28% 17% 18% 24% 23% 20% 26% 21% 19% 26%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 67% 73% 65% 64% 71% 60% 67% 65% 67% 74% 65% 67% 70% 66% 62% 72% 61%
+ -
1 Does not describe at all 5% 0% 13% 6% 2% 0% 5% 3% 10% 4% 0% 3% 4% 7% 9% 4% 6%
+++ + -
2 6% 0% 7% 7% 8% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 11% 8% 6% 1% 7% 5% 7%
- +
3 22% 27% 15% 23% 20% 35% 23% 28% 17% 18% 24% 23% 20% 26% 21% 19% 26%
4 33% 27% 33% 35% 29% 40% 30% 37% 31% 38% 32% 37% 32% 35% 17% 29% 37%
5 Describes very well 35% 47% 32% 29% 41% 21% 37% 29% 36% 36% 33% 29% 39% 30% 45% | 43% 24%
+ +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 591| 15.69 16.81 9.85 10.89 21.91| 11.80 13.86 14.94 15.12 12.16| 12.65 8.56 14.00 17.60 7.90 9.06
Mean: 3.87| 4.20 3.63 3.75 4.01 3.77 3.89 3.85 3.75 3.97 3.87 3.83 3.96 3.81 3.82| 4.03 3.67
Standard Deviation: 1.10 0.84 1.36 1.12 1.05 0.85 1.12 0.98 1.29 1.05 1.01 1.03 1.08 1.11 1.35 1.08 1.10
Student's T: * 95 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 99 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Militaristic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9BB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 269 78 67 48 15 18 26 124 67 40
Total: 275 80 67 45 19 21 25 122 75 42
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 11% 11% 12% 7% 4% 4% 0% 13% 10% 12%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 22% 20% 22% 22% 17% 25% 24% 20% 24% 24%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 67% 68% 66% 71% 79% 71% 76% 67% 66% 63%
1 Does not describe at all 5% 1% 6% 7% 0% 0% 0% 3% 6% 8%
2 6% 11% 6% 0% 4% 4% 0% 10% 4% 4%
+ ++
3 22% 20% 22% 22% 17% 25% 24% 20% 24% 24%
4 33% 31% 35% 33% 42% 26% 28% 37% 31% 23%
5 Describes very well 35% 37% 31% 39% 37% 45% 48% 30% 35% 40%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.91 10.96 11.97 14.61 22.48 21.38 19.60 8.87 11.32 15.12
Mean: 3.87 3.93 3.78 3.96 4.12 4.12 4.24 3.81 3.84 3.83
Standard Deviation: 1.10 1.03 1.14 1.11 0.85 0.95 0.83 1.07 1.14 1.25
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Industrious
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9CB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 245 32 36 90 67 17 71 35 34 47 54 83 98 38 24 134 107
Total: 254 36 30 93 74 19 64 45 39 41 60 52 121 47 31 146 104
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 8% 12% 0% 12% 5% 11% | 14% 4% 2% 15% 1% 9% 9% 5% 7% 8% 8%
+ ++ + -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 38% 38% 29% 31% 22% 36% 46% 35% 25% 26% 34% 33% 26% 27% 33% 30%
++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 60% 50% 62% 58% 64% 66% 50% 50% 63% 60% 73% 57% 58% 69% 65% 58% 62%
- ++
1 Does not describe at all 2% 3% 0% 4% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 4% 0% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2%
+
2 6% 9% 0% 8% 5% 11% 11% 4% 0% 12% 1% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6%
++ - 4
3 32% 38% 38% 29% 31% 22% 36% 46% 35% 25% 26% 34% 33% 26% 27% 33% 30%
++
4 36% 29% 37% 34% 44% 23% 35% 28% 28% 38% 44% 38% 30% 43% 44% 32% 42%
+ +
5 Describes very well 24% 22% 24% 24% 21% 43% 15% 22% 35% 22% 28% 19% 28% 26% 21% 26% 21%
- +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.15| 16.33 17.89 10.16 1139 22.48| 1225 14.61 15.69 1530 12.65| 13.59 891 1429 17.60 8.11 9.61
Mean: 3.73 3.57 3.86 3.66 3.80 3.98 3.48 3.68 3.93 3.62  4.00 3.64 3.74 3.89 3.79 3.73 3.73
Standard Deviation: 0.96 1.04 0.79 1.06 0.82 1.09 0.98 0.88 0.97 1.08 0.77 0.94 1.03 0.86 0.88 0.99 0.92
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 - - - 99 - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Industrious
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9CB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 245 77 62 39 14 15 24 113 64 36
Total: 254 79 63 38 17 18 23 112 72 38
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 8% 10% 5% 2% 16% 6% 4% 9% 5% 15%
+
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 28% 23% 60% 44% 21% 34% 30% 31% 34%
- +4+++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 60% 62% 72% 38% 40% 73% 62% 60% 64% 51%
++
1 Does not describe at all 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 3%
2 6% 8% 3% 2% 16% 6% 4% 7% 3% 12%
+
3 32% 28% 23% 60% 44% 21% 34% 30% 31% 34%
- ++++
4 36% 44% 41% 19% 26% 44% 35% 40% 38% 22%
+ - -
5 Describes very well 24% 18% 31% 19% 14% 28% 27% 20% 26% 28%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.15 11.03 12.35 15.90 23.77 23.10 20.43 9.26 11.55 15.90
Mean: 3.73 3.68 3.97 3.55 3.38 3.95 3.85 3.69 3.84 3.61
Standard Deviation: 0.96 0.94 0.91 0.82 0.95 0.89 0.88 0.96 0.90 1.13
Student's T: * - 95 - - - N R N N
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Democratic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QoDB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 257 34 36 95 71 18 73 37 36 46 60 93 97 38 25 142 111
Total: 264 37 30 98 77 20 65 46 41 40 66 59 122 47 32 150 110
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 32% 25% 38% 30% 43% 7% 35% 42% 22% 28% 33% 36% 31% 22% 29% 32% 32%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 28% 40% 17% 29% 29% 18% 30% 29% 26% 26% 31% 25% 33% 28% 26% 26% 32%
+
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 40% 35% 45% 41%  28% 75% 36% 29% 52% 46% 36% 39% 37% 50% 45% 43% 36%
-- +
1 Does not describe at all 11% 12% 10% 10% 16% 4% 11% 12% 13% 14% 7% 14% 11% 2% 10% 12% 11%
2 21% 12% 28% 20% 27% 3% 24% 30% 9% 14% 26% 23% 19% 20% 19% 20% 21%
+ -
3 28% 40% 17% 29% 29% 18% 30% 29% 26% 26% 31% 25% 33% 28% 26% 26% 32%
+
4 25% 22% 10% 27% 23% 49% 22% 24% 21% 28% 26% 27% 22% 25% 32% 24% 25%
5 Describes very well 15% 13% 35% 15% 5% 26% 13% 5% 31% 18% 10% 12% 15% 24% 13% 18% 11%
++++ - -- +++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.03| 16.11 17.89 990 11.17 21.91| 12.16 1445 1530 1549 12.06| 12.76 8.87 1429 17.32 8.00 9.34
Mean: 3.12 3.11 3.33 3.17 274 3.89 3.03 2.80 3.48 3.22 3.05 3.01 3.10 3.49 3.18 3.17 3.05
Standard Deviation: 1.23 1.18 1.46 1.20 1.13 0.98 1.21 1.10 1.37 1.29 1.10 1.24 1.21 1.15 1.21 1.28 1.16
Student's T: * - - - 99 99 - 95 90 - - - - 95 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Democratic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
QoDB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 257 76 63 44 16 17 24 120 64 38
Total: 264 78 64 41 19 20 23 118 71 41
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 32% 25% 24% 48% 39% 53% 20% 36% 27% 28%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 28% 43% 18% 15% 41% 23% 31% 28% 33% 22%
++++ - -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 40% 32% 57% 37% 19% 24% 49% 36% 40% 49%
- +++
1 Does not describe at all 11% 3% 10% 18% 6% 28% 8% 9% 9% 13%
2 21% 22% 14% 30% 33% 25% 11% 27% 19% 15%
++
3 28% 43% 18% 15% 41% 23% 31% 28% 33% 22%
++++ - -
4 25% 26% 29% 25% 19% 24% 41% 22% 20% 32%
5 Describes very well 15% 5% 28% 11% 0% 0% 8% 14% 20% 17%
+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.03 11.10 12.25 15.30 22.48 21.91 20.43 9.02 11.63 15.30
Mean: 3.12 3.09 3.51 2.82 2.73 2.43 3.29 3.05 3.24 3.24
Standard Deviation: 1.23 0.91 1.31 1.32 0.87 1.17 1.07 1.20 1.23 1.29
Student's T: * - 99 - 90 95 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Innovative in art and science

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9EB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 234 27 40 81 67 16 71 28 34 44 54 87 88 36 19 131 100
Total: 236 30 32 82 72 18 62 35 39 38 59 55 108 44 26 137 96
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 18% 20% 17% 18% 19% 12% 22% 21% 6% 27% 14% 19% 19% 14% 23% 20% 15%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 33% 42% 39% 29% 29% 32% 27% 29% 40% 38% 35% | 42% 28% 23% 22% 29% 38%
++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 49% 39% 45% 53% 52% 56% 51% 50% 54% 35% 52% | 38% 54% 63% 55% 51% 47%
- - +
1 Does not describe at all 5% 4% 3% 3% 9% 4% 9% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 8% 2% 5% 6% 4%
+ +
2 13% 16% 14% 14% 10% 8% 13% 18% 4% 22% 10% 16% 10% 12% 18% 14% 12%
- +
3 33% 42% 39% 29% 29% 32% 27% 29% 40% 38% 35% | 42% 28% 23% 22% 29% 38%
++
4 27% 21% 16% 26% 37% 25% 24% 38% 25% 21% 31% 21% 30% 33% 27% 28% 26%
++
5 Describes very well 22% 17% 29% 27% 14% 31% 27% 12% 29% 14% 20% 17% 23% 30% 27% 24% 21%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.38| 17.89 17.32 10.82 1155 23.10| 1245 16.56 15.69 15.90 12.76| 13.21 9.43 1477 19.22 8.37 10.00
Mean: 3.48 3.33 3.53 3.59 3.38 3.71 3.48 3.38 3.74 3.17 3.55 3.33 3.50 3.76 3.54 3.49 3.48
Standard Deviation: 1.13 1.08 1.14 1.13 1.14 1.15 1.26 1.02 1.00 1.10 1.04 1.04 1.20 1.09 1.24 1.17 1.06
Student's T: * - - - - - - - 90 95 - - - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Innovative in art and science

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9EB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 234 66 62 37 13 15 21 113 58 35
Total: 236 66 62 36 16 17 19 109 64 36
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 18% 21% 15% 17% 10% 26% 20% 18% 14% 20%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 33% 37% 22% 35% 38% 42% 37% 39% 31% 14%
- ++ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 49% 42% 63% 48% 52% 32% 43% 42% 55% 66%
++ - ++
1 Does not describe at all 5% 3% 9% 5% 0% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3%
+
2 13% 18% 6% 12% 10% 22% 17% 13% 10% 17%
3 33% 37% 22% 35% 38% 42% 37% 39% 31% 14%
- ++ -
4 27% 25% 33% 29% 38% 28% 33% 21% 30% 33%
5 Describes very well 22% 17% 29% 20% 14% 4% 10% 21% 25% 33%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.38 12.06 12.45 16.33 24.50 23.77 22.48 9.39 12.25 16.33
Mean: 3.48 3.34 3.67 3.46 3.56 3.05 3.29 3.39 3.61 3.76
Standard Deviation: 1.13 1.06 1.23 1.10 0.89 0.93 0.99 1.12 1.10 1.19
Student's T: * - - - - 90 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Conservative
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9FB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 254 31 40 94 69 17 74 37 35 48 54 94 96 37 24 141 109
Total: 258 34 33 95 75 19 65 47 41 41 58 59 119 45 31 149 105
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 15% 8% 24% 17% 12% 14% 19% 11% 5% 18% 15% 17% 14% 15% 16% 13% 18%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 37% 29% 30% 11% 54% 21% 30% 24% 24%  38% 29% 26% 28% 23% 28% 27%
o ++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 57% 54% 47% 53% 77% 32% 60% 59% 71% 58% 47% 54% 60% 57% 61% 60% 55%
++++ + 4
1 Does not describe at all 5% 0% 6% 7% 4% 0% 4% 2% 0% 10% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6%
+
2 11% 8% 18% 10% 8% 14% 15% 9% 5% 9% 9% 12% 10% 10% 14% 9% 12%
3 27% 37% 29% 30% 11% 54% 21% 30% 24% 24% 38% 29% 26% 28% 23% 28% 27%
- ++
4 32% 34% 26% 33% 36% 17% 28% 32% 49% 39% 23% 40% 29% 24% 26% 27%  40%
++ + - ++
5 Describes very well 25% 21% 21% 20% 41% 15% 31% 27% 22% 19% 23% | 14% 31% 33% 35%| 33% 15%
++++ + +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) - - 90
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.10| 16.81 17.06 10.05 1132 22.48| 12.16 1429 1530 1530 12.87| 12.76 898 14.61 17.60 8.03 9.56
Mean: 3.63 3.67 3.38 349 4.02 3.32 3.68 3.74 3.88 3.49 3.49 3.47 3.73 3.70 3.77 3.76 3.46
Standard Deviation: 1.11 0.91 1.18 1.14 1.09 0.93 1.19 1.03 0.81 1.19 1.14 1.04 1.14 1.20 1.17 1.11 1.09
Student's T: * - - - 99.9 - - - 90 - - 90 - - - 95 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Conservative
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9FB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 254 72 64 45 15 16 22 120 62 40
Total: 258 73 63 43 18 19 22 115 70 42
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 15% 10% 18% 15% 15% 12% 13% 14% 15% 19%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 41% 29% 17% 13% 4% 31% 27% 27% 19%
+++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 57% 49% 53% 68% 72% 84% 56% 58% 58% 62%
1 Does not describe at all 5% 2% 7% 7% 0% 0% 6% 5% 3% 3%
2 11% 8% 10% 8% 15% 12% 7% 10% 12% 16%
3 27% 41% 29% 17% 13% 4% 31% 27% 27% 19%
+++
4 32% 30% 34% 34% 40% 30% 30% 36% 30% 31%
5 Describes very well 25% 19% 19% 34% 32% 54% 27% 22% 28% 31%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.10 11.47 12.35 14.94 23.10 22.48 20.89 9.14 11.71 15.12
Mean: 3.63 3.56 3.48 3.80 3.89 4.25 3.64 3.62 3.68 3.72
Standard Deviation: 1.11 0.96 1.14 1.21 1.05 1.04 1.15 1.08 1.11 1.16
Student's T: * - - - - 95 N R N N
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Anti-West
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9GB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 243 31 37 90 66 16 70 34 33 46 54 85 93 38 22 138 101
Total: 249 35 30 91 72 19 63 42 39 40 59 54 115 47 29 145 101
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 60% 64% 61% 67% 51% 60% 58% 59% 62% 62% 55% 57% 59% 62% 71% | 67% 50%
+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 30% 24% 22% 31% 33% 28% 27% 25% 25% 32% 27% 28% 27% 24% | 21% 36%
+++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 13% 6% 15% 12% 18% 8% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 16% 13% 11% 4% 12% 14%
1 Does not describe at all 30% 16% 41% 33% 28% 28% 30% 27% 38% 25% 29% 29% 26% 32% 36% | 39% 18%
- ++++ o
2 30% | 48% 20% 34% 23% 31% 29% 32% 24% 37% 26% 28% 33% 29% 35% 28% 33%
++
3 27% 30% 24% 22% 31% 33% 28% 27% 25% 25% 32% 27% 28% 27% 24% 21% 36%
+++
4 7% 3% 11% 5% 9% 3% 9% 8% 4% 5% 6% 9% 3% 11% 4% 7% 7%
5 Describes very well 6% 3% 3% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 0% 0% 6% 7%
++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.21| 16.56 17.89 10.27 1155 22.48| 1235 15.12 15.69 1549 12.76| 13.34 9.14 1429 18.20 8.14 9.75
Mean: 2.29 2.30 2.15 2.18 2.48 2.24 2.30 2.33 2.20 2.33 2.35 2.36 2.38 2.17 1.96 2.12 2.53
Standard Deviation: 1.15 0.90 1.19 1.15 1.25 1.07 1.12 1.14 1.25 1.15 1.17 1.19 1.20 1.02 0.90 1.17 1.08
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - 90 99 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Anti-West
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9GB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 243 71 67 37 12 16 23 111 62 37
Total: 249 73 66 36 15 19 22 109 70 39
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 60% 58% 71% 58% 48% 50% 30% 62% 66% 59%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 32% 23% 33% 39% 11% 52% 24% 24% 26%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 13% 10% 6% 8% 14% 38% 18% 14% 10% 15%
1 Does not describe at all 30% 26% 45% 23% 13% 22% 18% 27% 40% 26%
+++ ++
2 30% 32% 26% 35% 34% 28% 12% 35% 26% 33%
+
3 27% 32% 23% 33% 39% 11% 52% 24% 24% 26%
4 7% 6% 3% 8% 7% 12% 4% 8% 7% 6%
5 Describes very well 6% 3% 3% 0% 7% 26% 14% 6% 2% 9%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99) (90)
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.21 11.47 12.06 16.33 25.30 22.48 20.89 9.39 11.71 15.69
Mean: 2.29 2.30 1.93 2.27 2.60 2.93 2.84 2.31 2.06 2.40
Standard Deviation: 1.15 1.03 1.04 0.92 1.07 1.58 1.22 1.13 1.08 1.21
Student's T: * - 99 - - 90 95 - 95 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Trend-setting

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9HB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 241 32 37 88 66 16 77 34 33 44 50 87 94 38 20 135 102
Total: 245 35 30 88 71 19 66 42 39 38 56 54 116 46 26 142 99
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 47% 49% 53% 45% 43% 61% 56% 57% 45% 44%  32% 52% 46% 42% 40% 49% 43%
+ |
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 35% 23% 33% 32% 32% 24% 24% 35% 41% 43% 29% 32% 30% 49% 32% 34%
- +
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 21% 16% 24% 22% 25% 7% 20% 19% 20% 15% 26% 19% 22% 28% 11% 19% 24%
1 Does not describe at all 19% 14% 27% 20% 18% 8% 22% 23% 14% 25% 10% 23% 16% 14% 20% 20% 18%
2 28% 35% 26% 25% 25% 53% 35% 33% 31% 18% 22% 29% 30% 28% 20% 29% 25%
3 32% 35% 23% 33% 32% 32% 24% 24% 35% 41% 43% 29% 32% 30% 49% 32% 34%
- +
4 14% 11% 17% 13% 16% 7% 15% 12% 8% 12% 18% 14% 13% 18% 7% 10% 19%
++
5 Describes very well 7% 4% 6% 9% 9% 0% 5% 8% 13% 3% 8% 4% 9% 10% 4% 9% 5%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.26| 16.56 17.89 10.45 11.63 22.48| 12.06 15.12 15.69 15.90 13.10| 13.34 9.10 1445 19.22 8.22 9.85
Mean: 2.63 2.56 2.51 2.65 2.74 2.38 2.47 2.47 2.74 248 291 2.48 2.69 2.82 2.55 2.58 2.68
Standard Deviation: 1.15 1.02 1.25 1.19 1.20 0.76 1.13 1.21 1.19 1.09 1.06 1.13 1.15 1.19 1.04 1.17 1.11
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - 95 - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Trend-setting

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9HB
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Israeli society?
Weighted Total: 241 70 62 42 13 16 24 111 61 37
Total: 245 74 62 38 15 18 23 108 68 37
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 47% 41% 39% 67% 43% 43% 32% 47% 48% 56%
+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 43% 32% 20% 48% 40% 42% 32% 37% 21%
++ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 21% 16% 28% 13% 9% 17% 26% 20% 16% 23%
+
1 Does not describe at all 19% 14% 17% 19% 17% 23% 11% 17% 19% 26%
2 28% 27% 22% 48% 25% 20% 21% 31% 28% 29%
+++
3 32% 43% 32% 20% 48% 40% 42% 32% 37% 21%
++ -
4 14% 13% 18% 7% 9% 9% 18% 14% 9% 13%
5 Describes very well 7% 3% 11% 7% 0% 7% 8% 6% 7% 10%
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.26 11.39 12.45 15.90 25.30 23.10 20.43 9.43 11.88 16.11
Mean: 2.63 2.64 2.83 2.34 2.49 2.58 2.90 2.62 2.55 2.52
Standard Deviation: 1.15 0.99 1.23 1.08 0.92 1.20 1.09 1.10 1.12 1.30
Student's T: * - - 90 - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Culturally diverse

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ9AC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 283 41 51 120 54 15 73 50 56 49 52 97 101 44 32 136 141
Total: 292 44 45 118 65 18 66 62 53 47 61 62 122 57 43 142 144
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 44% 44% 39% 46% 44% 43% 36% 39% 54% 43% 47% 48% 44% 40% 32% 46% 42%
+
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 23% 15% 26% 25% 36% 19% 25% 30% 26% 22% 30% 23% 17% 22% 28% 22%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 32% 33% 45% 28% 31% 20% | 45% 36% 16% 31% 30% | 22% 33% 43% 45% | 26% 36%
++ +++ - - + + -
1 Does not describe at all 22% 19% 20% 28% 13% 22% 18% 26% 25% 18% 22% 24% 24% 14% 22% 22% 21%
++
2 22% 25% 19% 18% 31% 22% 18% 13% 29% 26% 25% 25% 20% 25% 11% 24% 21%
+ - -
3 24% 23% 15% 26% 25% 36% 19% 25% 30% 26% 22% 30% 23% 17% 22% 28% 22%
4 16% 16% 33% 12% 12% 5% | 25% 18% 8% 14% 14% 11% 19% 21% 17% 15% 17%
++++ ++ -
5 Describes very well 16% 17% 12% 16% 19% 16% 20% 18% 8% 16% 16% 11% 14% 22% 28% | 11% 20%
++ - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73| 14.77 14.61 9.02 12.16 23.10| 12.06 1245 13.46 1429 12.55| 12.45 8.87 1298 14.94 8.22 8.17
Mean: 2.82 2.87 2.98 2.70 2.93 2.71 3.10 2.89 2.45 2.86 2.76 2.60 2.79 3.11 3.20 2.68 2.93
Standard Deviation: 1.36 1.37 1.36 1.40 1.32 1.34 1.39 1.45 1.20 1.33 1.39 1.26 1.37 1.40 1.52 1.27 1.42
Student's T: * - - - - - 95 - 95 - - 90 - 90 90 90 -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Culturally diverse

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ9AC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 283 72 54 58 21 18 19 131 82 48
Total: 292 79 54 57 24 19 20 133 87 48
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 44% 44% 60% 23% 47% 52% 45% 44% 43% 43%
+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 24% 30% 22% 18% 15% 29% 29% 23% 29% 17%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 32% 26% 18% 59% 38% 19% 26% 33% 28% 40%
- +4+++
1 Does not describe at all 22% 17% 33% 12% 16% 20% 28% 22% 23% 16%
++ -
2 22% 27% 27% 11% 32% 33% 17% 22% 20% 27%
3 24% 30% 22% 18% 15% 29% 29% 23% 29% 17%
4 16% 19% 8% 30% 8% 7% 15% 19% 14% 13%
- +++
5 Describes very well 16% 7% 10% 29% 29% 12% 11% 14% 13% 27%
-- +++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.73 11.03 13.34 12.98 20.00 22.48 21.91 8.50 10.51 14.14
Mean: 2.82 2.72 2.36 3.53 3.04 2.58 2.64 2.80 2.74 3.09
Standard Deviation: 1.36 1.16 1.29 1.34 1.52 1.25 1.36 1.35 1.33 1.46
Student's T: * - 99 99.9 - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Militaristic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ9BC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 268 40 48 114 50 13 69 46 56 43 51 93 98 40 28 130 132
Total: 276 43 42 112 61 16 62 59 53 40 59 59 118 53 38 136 135
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 35% 46% 23% 39% 28% 35% 34% 43% 35% 30% 34% 29% 40% 36% 39% 36% 34%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 31% 38% 27% 30% 29% 35% 27% 31% 39% 21% 26% 25% 45% 40% 31% 30%
- ++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 35% 23% 39% 34% 42% 36% 31% 30% 34% 31% 45% | 45% 36% 18% 21% 34% 36%
- + ++ -
1 Does not describe at all 15% 16% 8% 17% 15% 22% 13% 24% 10% 12% 20% 15% 14% 14% 22% 15% 15%
+
2 20% 30% 14% 22% 14% 12% 21% 19% 25% 19% 14% 14% 26% 23% 17% 20% 19%
+ +
3 30% 31% 38% 27% 30% 29% 35% 27% 31% 39% 21% 26% 25% 45% 40% 31% 30%
- ++
4 21% 18% 29% 19% 23% 18% 13% 20% 25% 23% 23% 27% 22% 10% 14% 23% 20%
5 Describes very well 14% 5% 10% 15% 19% 19% 17% 10% 8% 8% 21% 18% 14% 9% 6% 11% 16%
- +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - (90) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 590 | 1494 15.12 9.26 1255 24.50| 1245 12.76 1346 1549 12.76| 12.76 9.02 13.46 15.90 8.40 8.43
Mean: 2.98 2.67 3.18 2.93 3.18 2.98 3.01 2.74 2.97 2.97 3.12 3.18 2.97 2.78 2.66 2.94 3.03
Standard Deviation: 1.25 1.12 1.08 1.31 1.31 1.45 1.26 1.31 1.12 1.11 1.43 1.30 1.27 1.10 1.17 1.22 1.28
Student's T: * 90 - - - - - - - - - - - - 90 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Militaristic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ9BC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 268 69 52 55 21 14 19 119 78 49
Total: 276 75 51 53 24 16 19 120 83 50
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 35% 38% 26% 47% 51% 37% 24% 36% 36% 37%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 30% 34% 27% 29% 33% 18% 17% 29% 30% 39%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 35% 28% 47% 24% 16% 45% 59% 36% 34% 23%
++ - 4
1 Does not describe at all 15% 14% 10% 25% 22% 18% 24% 15% 9% 23%
++ +
2 20% 24% 15% 23% 29% 18% 0% 21% 27% 15%
+
3 30% 34% 27% 29% 33% 18% 17% 29% 30% 39%
4 21% 19% 29% 14% 7% 12% 46% 17% 26% 12%
5 Describes very well 14% 9% 18% 10% 8% 34% 13% 18% 8% 11%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.90 11.32 13.72 13.46 20.00 24.50 22.48 8.95 10.76 13.86
Mean: 2.98 2.85 3.29 2.62 2.51 3.24 3.24 3.03 2.97 2.75
Standard Deviation: 1.25 1.15 1.24 1.28 1.19 1.58 1.41 1.31 1.10 1.26
Student's T: * - 95 95 95 - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Industrious
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QoCC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 269 37 50 113 51 15 65 49 57 44 51 92 96 42 31 134 129
Total: 279 42 45 112 60 18 60 61 54 42 59 60 116 54 41 140 133
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 20% 28% 17% 21% 13% 9% 26% 22% 18% 14% 17% 21% 18% 17% 29% 22% 17%
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 31% 25% 24% 30% 52% 18% 25% 26% 40% 33% 34% 33% 32% 32% 32% 33% 30%
++++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 49% 47% 60% 48%  36% 73% 49% 52% 42% 53% 49% 46% 51% 50% 39% 45% 53%
1 Does not describe at all 7% 11% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 4% 8% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%
2 13% 17% 11% 15% 7% 4% 17% 18% 10% 10% 9% 14% 11% 11% 20% 15% 10%
3 31% 25% 24% 30% 52% 18% 25% 26% 40% 33% 34% 33% 32% 32% 32% 33% 30%
++++
4 33% 34% 41% 31% 29% 33% 32% 30% 29% 43% 30% 31% 33% 36% 25% 36% 31%
5 Describes very well 16% 13% 19% 17% 7% 40% 17% 21% 13% 11% 19% 16% 18% 15% 14% 9% 22%
-- ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.87| 15.12 14.61 9.26  12.65 23.10| 12.65 12.55 13.34 15.12 12.76| 12.65 9.10 1334 15.30 8.28 8.50
Mean: 3.39 3.21 3.56 3.38 3.24 3.98 3.32 3.47 3.29 3.47 3.43 3.34 3.44 3.42 3.16 3.25 3.51
Standard Deviation: 1.11 1.21 1.10 1.13 0.91 1.15 1.20 1.14 1.08 0.96 1.14 1.12 1.12 1.07 1.18 1.04 1.15
Student's T: * - - - - 95 - - - - - - - - - 95 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Industrious
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
QoCC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 269 71 49 51 21 15 18 126 78 44
Total: 279 77 50 52 24 16 18 127 83 47
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 20% 13% 33% 11% 14% 23% 19% 16% 25% 20%
- +++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 31% 35% 43% 21% 17% 51% 51% 32% 27% 25%
++ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 49% 52% 23% 68% 70% 26% 30% 52% 48% 55%
+++
1 Does not describe at all 7% 4% 12% 2% 7% 15% 14% 4% 9% 6%
2 13% 9% 22% 9% 6% 8% 5% 11% 16% 14%
++
3 31% 35% 43% 21% 17% 51% 51% 32% 27% 25%
++ -
4 33% 36% 23% 32% 40% 22% 26% 37% 32% 30%
5 Describes very well 16% 15% 0% 37% 30% 4% 5% 15% 16% 26%
++++ +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.87 11.17 13.86 13.59 20.00 24.50 23.10 8.70 10.76 14.29
Mean: 3.39 3.50 2.78 3.92 3.78 2.92 3.02 3.46 3.30 3.55
Standard Deviation: 1.11 0.99 0.94 1.05 1.18 1.06 1.05 1.03 1.18 1.19
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 90 90 - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Democratic
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ9DC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 267 39 51 110 49 15 68 45 55 47 48 90 95 44 30 128 132
Total: 276 42 45 108 61 18 62 57 52 45 57 57 114 57 40 135 135
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 59% 67% 62% 54% 62% 50% 60% 58% 59% 55% 65% 62% 57% 52% 66% | 67% 52%
+++ -
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 24% 27% 36% 30% 50% 29% 32% 34% 34% 29% 35% 32% 29% 24% 28% 35%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 9% 8% 11% 10% 9% 0% 11% 10% 7% 12% 7% 4% 11% 19% 10% 5% 13%
- +++ - +
1 Does not describe at all 31% 36% 29% 30% 28% 24% 24% 30% 40% 22% 39% 34% 32% 20% 35% 30% 31%
2 28% 31% 33% 24% 34% 25% 36% 28% 19% 32% 26% 27% 25% 32% 31% 37% 22%
+++ -
3 32% 24% 27% 36% 30% 50% 29% 32% 34% 34% 29% 35% 32% 29% 24% 28% 35%
4 8% 8% 8% 8% 9% 0% 10% 5% 6% 12% 7% 4% 8% 18% 8% 5% 10%
+++ -
5 Describes very well 2% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 2% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2%
++ -
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 590| 15.12 14.61 9.43 12,55 23.10| 1245 12.98 13.59 14.61 12.98| 12.98 9.18 1298 15.49 8.43 8.43
Mean: 2.21 2.05 2.23 2.29 2.19 2.26 2.29 2.27 2.10 2.35 2.03 2.08 2.24 2.49 2.11 2.07 2.32
Standard Deviation: 1.02 0.98 1.07 1.06 0.95 0.85 0.99 1.11 1.06 0.96 0.98 0.92 1.08 1.06 1.06 0.88 1.09
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - 95 - 95 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll 2021-06-01
Democratic
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ9DC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 267 71 49 53 21 14 17 124 78 45
Total: 276 78 49 50 24 17 17 126 83 46
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 59% 60% 75% 33% 50% 73% 60% 57% 65% 52%
+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 32% 34% 23% 41% 42% 23% 32% 35% 25% 33%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 9% 6% 1% 25% 8% 4% 8% 8% 9% 14%
- +4+++
1 Does not describe at all 31% 26% 56% 10% 24% 35% 47% 26% 40% 23%
+4+++ ++
2 28% 35% 20% 24% 26% 38% 13% 31% 26% 30%
3 32% 34% 23% 41% 42% 23% 32% 35% 25% 33%
4 8% 5% 1% 20% 8% 4% 8% 8% 7% 9%
- +4+++
5 Describes very well 2% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5%
+++ ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.90 11.10 14.00 13.86 20.00 23.77 23.77 8.73 10.76 14.45
Mean: 2.21 2.22 1.70 2.88 2.35 1.96 2.00 2.25 2.07 2.44
Standard Deviation: 1.02 0.94 0.88 1.03 0.95 0.90 1.09 0.93 1.08 1.11
Student's T: * - 99.9 99.9 - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Innovative in art and science

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9EC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 257 36 47 115 45 13 62 48 56 42 49 87 92 41 30 134 118
Total: 267 39 42 113 55 16 59 59 52 39 56 57 110 53 40 139 122
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 36% 37% 36% 32% 48% 27% 35% 39% 46% 30% 32% 37% 40% 32% 38% 38% 35%
++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 26% 10% 30% 27% 31% 21% 26% 29% 24% 25% 30% 20% 29% 19% 26% 24%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 38% 37% 53% 39% 25% 42% 44% 35% 26% 47% 43% 33% 40% 40% 43% 36% 41%
++ -- --
1 Does not describe at all 19% 22% 23% 19% 19% 4% 22% 21% 28% 7% 16% 22% 19% 18% 19% 21% 18%
+ -
2 17% 14% 13% 12% 30% 23% 13% 18% 18% 23% 15% 15% 20% 14% 18% 17% 17%
- +++
3 25% 26% 10% 30% 27% 31% 21% 26% 29% 24% 25% 30% 20% 29% 19% 26% 24%
4 24% 27% 33% 23% 18% 18% 28% 24% 14% 25% 30% 20% 27% 22% 27% 27% 21%
5 Describes very well 14% 11% 20% 16% 7% 24% 16% 11% 12% 22% 13% 13% 14% 18% 17% 9% 20%
- ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.00| 15.69 15.12 9.22 1321 2450| 12.76 12.76 13.59 15.69 13.10| 12.98 9.34 13.46 15.49 8.31 8.87
Mean: 2.97 2.89 3.14 3.03 2.65 3.34 3.03 2.86 2.64 3.32 3.08 2.87 2.95 3.08 3.03 2.85 3.08
Standard Deviation: 1.33 1.33 1.49 1.33 1.19 1.24 1.40 1.31 1.34 1.25 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.35 1.40 1.28 1.38
Student's T: * - - - 95 - - - 95 90 - - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Innovative in art and science

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9EC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 257 70 47 53 19 12 16 118 76 44
Total: 267 76 48 51 22 14 16 120 81 46
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 36% 35% 45% 24% 14% 50% 48% 31% 44% 29%
- +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 25% 23% 38% 16% 34% 36% 28% 30% 20% 20%
++ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 38% 42% 17% 59% 52% 15% 23% 39% 36% 51%
+4+++ +
1 Does not describe at all 19% 17% 29% 14% 10% 23% 41% 15% 21% 19%
+ -
2 17% 18% 16% 10% 4% 27% 8% 16% 23% 10%
3 25% 23% 38% 16% 34% 36% 28% 30% 20% 20%
++ -
4 24% 31% 16% 32% 18% 5% 23% 24% 23% 29%
5 Describes very well 14% 11% 1% 27% 35% 10% 0% 15% 13% 21%
+++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.00 11.24 14.14 13.72 20.89 26.19 24.50 8.95 10.89 14.45
Mean: 2.97 3.01 2.44 3.48 3.63 2.52 2.35 3.08 2.83 3.23
Standard Deviation: 1.33 1.28 1.12 1.37 1.31 1.22 1.27 1.27 1.35 1.42
Student's T: * - 99.9 99 95 - 90 - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Conservative
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9FC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 268 41 49 108 52 16 73 46 54 45 47 91 94 44 31 130 132
Total: 277 45 42 106 63 19 66 58 51 43 56 58 113 57 41 136 135
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 13% 12% 13% 14% 7% 20% 6% 9% 17% 15%  22% 15% 15% 8% 7% 11% 16%
- ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 21% 32% 20% 20% 20% 14% 25% 18% 20% 11% 26% 20% 20% 22% 24% | 16% 25%
+ - -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 66% 56% 68% 66% 73% 66% 69% 73% 64% 74% 51% 65% 64% 69% 69% | 73% 59%
- +++ -
1 Does not describe at all 6% 7% 9% 5% 1% 15% 0% 4% 3% 8% 18% | 12% 5% 0% 2% 1% 10%
- - ++++ +++ -- +++
2 7% 6% 4% 9% 6% 5% 6% 4% 14% 8% 4% 4% 10% 8% 5% 9% 6%
++
3 21% 32% 20% 20% 20% 14% 25% 18% 20% 11% 26% 20% 20% 22% 24% 16% 25%
+ - -
4 34% | 17% 47% 41% 26% 28% 35% 38% 34% 43% 24% 33% 36% 31% 35% 38% 32%
+ ++ 4
5 Describes very well 31% 39% 21% 25% 47% 38% 34% 35% 30% 31% 27% 32% 28% 38% 34% 35% 28%
- +++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - (95) - 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.89| 14.61 15.12 9.52 1235 22.48| 12.06 12.87 13.72 1494 13.10| 12.87 9.22 1298 15.30 8.40 8.43
Mean: 3.78 3.76 3.68 3.71 4.12 3.68 3.97 3.95 3.74 3.82 3.38 3.70 3.72 3.99 3.94 3.96 3.61
Standard Deviation: 1.14 1.23 1.12 1.10 1.02 1.45 0.92 1.06 1.13 1.18 1.42 1.28 1.13 0.98 1.00 1.01 1.24
Student's T: * - - - 99 - 90 - - - 95 - - 90 - 99 95
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Conservative
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9FC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 268 69 49 56 20 16 17 123 76 49
Total: 277 76 49 54 23 18 18 125 81 49
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 13% 6% 28% 14% 14% 0% 5% 16% 13% 11%
-- +4+++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 21% 16% 20% 25% 30% 7% 48% 23% 17% 16%
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 66% 78% 52% 61% 56% 93% 47% 61% 70% 73%
+++ -
1 Does not describe at all 6% 0% 18% 4% 7% 0% 5% 9% 3% 4%
-- +4+++ +
2 7% 6% 10% 10% 7% 0% 0% 7% 10% 7%
3 21% 16% 20% 25% 30% 7% 48% 23% 17% 16%
4 34% 31% 28% 39% 45% 29% 27% 36% 34% 31%
5 Describes very well 31% 48% 23% 22% 11% 64% 20% 26% 36% 42%
++++ - - +
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (99.9) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.89 11.24 14.00 13.34 20.43 23.10 23.10 8.77 10.89 14.00
Mean: 3.78 4.20 3.28 3.64 3.47 4.57 3.57 3.63 3.91 3.99
Standard Deviation: 1.14 0.91 1.42 1.07 1.02 0.64 1.01 1.19 1.10 1.12
Student's T: * 99.9 99 - - 99.9 - 95 - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Anti-West
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
Q9GC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 266 39 50 114 47 13 67 50 54 44 48 89 96 43 30 135 124
Total: 275 42 44 113 58 16 62 62 50 42 56 57 115 55 40 141 128
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 33% 34% 22% 38% 28% 50% | 43% 42% 27% 28%  20% 25% 35% 45% 36% 34% 30%
- ++ + - - ++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 31% | 44% 29% 24% 35% 31% 27% 24% 33% 40% 34% | 42% 21% 26% 32% 28% 35%
++ -- ++ -
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 37% | 22% 49% 39% 37% 19% 29% 34% 40% 32% 46% 33% 43% 29% 31% 38% 35%
- + +
1 Does not describe at all 13% 7% 6% 19% 11% 12% 13% 20% 13% 9% 9% 12% 16% 11% 12% 12% 12%
++ +
2 20% 26% 16% 19% 17% 38% | 30% 23% 14% 19% 11% 13% 19% 33% 24% 22% 18%
++ 4 - +++
3 31% | 44% 29% 24% 35% 31% 27% 24% 33% 40% 34% | 42% 21% 26% 32% 28% 35%
++ -- ++ -

4 17% 10% 16% 19% 21% 14% 14% 10% 17% 26% 21% 16% 19% 16% 17% 16% 19%
5 Describes very well 19% 12% 33% 19% 16% 4% 15% 23% 24% 6% 25% 18% 24% 13% 15% 22% 16%
+++ --

Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 591 | 15.12 14.77 9.22 12.87 24.50| 1245 1245 13.86 15.12 13.10| 12.98 9.14 13.21 15.49 8.25 8.66
Mean: 3.10 2.93 3.53 3.02 3.14 2.62 2.88 2.94 3.25 3.01 3.41 3.14 3.17 2.87 2.98 3.13 3.10
Standard Deviation: 1.29 1.08 1.28 1.39 1.22 1.05 1.26 1.44 1.32 1.05 1.25 1.21 1.41 1.23 1.24 1.31 1.22
Student's T: * - 95 - - 90 90 - - - 95 - - - - - -
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Anti-West
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
Q9GC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 266 69 49 54 21 14 17 119 80 46
Total: 275 76 50 51 24 16 17 121 85 48
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 33% 38% 17% 46% 48% 34% 9% 30% 32% 51%
- ++ +++
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 31% 29% 32% 29% 31% 30% 35% 36% 25% 25%
+
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 37% 33% 51% 24% 21% 36% 56% 33% 43% 24%
++ - --
1 Does not describe at all 13% 11% 11% 20% 20% 0% 9% 8% 14% 26%
+ - +++
2 20% 28% 6% 26% 28% 34% 0% 23% 17% 25%
++
3 31% 29% 32% 29% 31% 30% 35% 36% 25% 25%
+
4 17% 21% 21% 13% 8% 12% 27% 13% 26% 9%
- ++ -
5 Describes very well 19% 12% 30% 11% 13% 24% 29% 21% 18% 15%
- ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (90) (99)
Margin of Error,around 50% 5.91 11.24 13.86 13.72 20.00 24.50 23.77 8.91 10.63 14.14
Mean: 3.10 2.96 3.53 2.69 2.66 3.26 3.68 3.16 3.15 2.61
Standard Deviation: 1.29 1.18 1.29 1.26 1.28 1.21 1.20 1.21 1.31 1.36
Student's T: * - 95 99 90 - 90 - - 99
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Trend-setting

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQ9HC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 258 38 47 113 46 12 59 48 55 43 50 90 93 40 28 127 125
Total: 266 42 43 109 55 15 56 59 51 40 57 59 112 51 37 133 127
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 60% 62% 58% 62% 49% 77% 57% 62% 59% 66% 58% 60% 58% 71% 54% 65% 55%
- +
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 31% 23% 26% 40% 0% 28% 25% 31% 28% 23% 27% 27% 21% 35% 26% 29%
++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 13% 7% 19% 12% 11% 23% 15% 13% 10% 7% 19% 13% 15% 8% 11% 9% 16%
1 Does not describe at all 32% 34% 36% 33% 24% 22% 30% 35% 36% 25% 34% 32% 34% 36% 26% 36% 29%
2 28% 28% 22% 29% 25% 55% 27% 27% 23% 41% 24% 27% 24% 35% 28% 29% 26%
++
3 27% 31% 23% 26% 40% 0% 28% 25% 31% 28% 23% 27% 27% 21% 35% 26% 29%
++
4 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 16% 10% 10% 4% 2% 15% 7% 11% 4% 5% 7% 9%
++
5 Describes very well 5% 0% 11% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 6% 2% 6%
++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - - - - -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.01| 15.12 14.94 9.39 1321 2530 13.10 12.76 13.72 1549 12.98| 12.76 9.26  13.72 16.11 8.50 8.70
Mean: 2.26 2.12 2.35 2.21 2.41 2.31 2.32 2.19 2.20 2.21 2.31 2.27 2.26 2.06 2.37 2.11 2.38
Standard Deviation: 1.13 0.97 1.35 1.11 1.04 1.23 1.15 1.13 1.16 1.01 1.22 1.16 1.15 1.06 1.13 1.05 1.17
Student's T: * - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 95 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Trend-setting

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQ9HC
Using a scale of 1 to 5, where 1
means 'does not describe at all' and
5 means 'describes completely’,
please rate how well the following
words or phrases describe your
impression of Muslim society?
Weighted Total: 258 66 51 50 21 15 18 118 75 43
Total: 266 72 50 50 24 16 18 119 79 46
DOES NOT DESCRIBE (1-2) 60% 72% 74% 54% 39% 46% 71% 59% 67% 44%,
++ ++ --
DESCRIBES SOMEWHAT (3) 27% 21% 14% 29% 46% 37% 25% 28% 21% 39%
- ++
DESCRIBES WELL (4-5) 13% 8% 13% 16% 15% 17% 4% 13% 13% 16%
1 Does not describe at all 32% 40% 44% 16% 17% 14% 48% 27% 40% 27%
+ ++ - +
2 28% 31% 29% 38% 22% 32% 23% 33% 27% 17%
+ -
3 27% 21% 14% 29% 46% 37% 25% 28% 21% 39%
- ++
4 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 12% 0% 9% 9% 5%
5 Describes very well 5% 0% 3% 9% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 11%
-- + ++
Don't know/ No response
Chi2: - (95) -
Margin of Error,around 50% 6.01 11.55 13.86 13.86 20.00 24.50 23.10 8.98 11.03 14.45
Mean: 2.26 1.96 1.98 2.56 2.63 2.62 1.89 2.30 2.10 2.55
Standard Deviation: 1.13 0.96 1.13 1.14 1.04 1.06 1.08 1.06 1.14 1.26
Student's T: * 99 90 95 90 - - - - 90
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Which of the following best describes your situation?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
C1
Weighted Total: 959 127 178 368 219 62 269 152 164 166 196 374 329 146 98 453 487
Total: 960 127 147 360 253 69 240 185 163 147 213 239 401 182 127 457 484
I don't think I know any Arabs 10% 13% 5% 8% 13% 18% 2% 3% 7% 14% 23% | 15% 8% 3% 4% 6% 14%
-- - + ++ ---- - ++ 4+ ---- - i o e
I occasionally come across Arabs in  48% 49% 54% 49% 41% 58% | 35% 43% 42% 61% 66% | 59% 45% 41% 31% 46% 51%
day-to-day life (e.g. grocery store, -- - SER o N b S - -- -
gas station, etc.)
I interact regularly with Arabs at 26% 21% 27% 27% 27% 18% | 34% 34% 39% 17% 5% | 15% 32% 32% 33% | 29% 22%
my workplace or school ++++ +++  ++++ - - - 444+ ++ ++ ++ -
I socialize with Arabs and have 16% 17% 14% 17% 18% 7% | 29% 20% 13% 7% 6% | 11% 14% 25% 32% 18% 14%
Arab friends -+ttt - i +++ 4+ -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - 95 99.9 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.16 8.70 8.08 5.16 6.16 11.80 6.33 7.20 7.68 8.08 6.71 6.34 4.89 7.26 8.70 4.58 4.45
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02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

Which of the following best describes your situation?

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
C1
Weighted Total: 959 272 201 184 69 50 95 465 245 155
Total: 960 283 194 174 76 57 90 448 260 162
I don't think I know any Arabs 10% 11% 14% 5% 12% 14% 100% 0% 0% 0%
++ - ++++
I occasionally come across Arabs in 48% 50% 50% 46% 49% 50% 0% 100% 0% 0%
day-to-day life (e.g. grocery store, - ++++ - -
gas station, etc.)
I interact regularly with Arabs at 26% 27% 24% 26% 19% 20% 0% 0% 100% 0%
my workplace or school -—-- S ++++ -]
I socialize with Arabs and have 16% 13% 12% 23% 20% 16% 0% 0% 0% 100%
Arab friends - +++ ---- ---- ---- ++++
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - 95 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.16 5.83 7.04 7.43 11.24 12.98 10.33 4.63 6.08 7.70
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The following questions will be used for statistical purposes only Which federal political party do you support the most?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QPOL

Weighted Total: 853 112 148 339 197 53 245 130 145 144 182 328 296 128 89 413 427

Total: 857 111 122 334 226 60 220 164 139 129 199 209 362 161 114 417 427

Liberal Party of Canada 33% | 25% 24% 38% 29% 57% | 25% 30% 40% 33% 41% 33% 31% 34% 41% 31% 35%

- -- +++ ++++ + ++ +

Conservative Party of Canada 25% 24% 32% 28% 18% 18% | 16% 18% 29% 28% 36% | 29% 26% 20% 10% | 28% 22%
++ - - -- ++++ ++ o ++ E

New Democratic Party 22% 29% 28% 21% 17% 15% | 38% 28% 11% 20% 8% 20% 20% 27% 27% 20% 23%

+ + -- ++++ + o o

Green Party of Canada 8% | 20% 3% 8% 6% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 5% 5% 9% 12% 10% 6% 10%
++++ -- 4 - + ++

Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 27% 0% 3% 6% 5% 8% 10% 7% 7% 2% 7% 6% 6%

- i o e e 2 - - +++ --
Other 6% 3% 13% 5% 4% 3% 8% 8% 7% 5% 0% 5% 7% 5% 5% 9% 3%
++++ ++ - ++++ -
Don't know/No response
Chi2: -1 (99.9) 99.9 95 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.35 9.30 8.87 5.36 6.52  12.65 6.61 7.65 8.31 8.63 6.95 6.78 5.15 7.72 9.18 4.80 4.74
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The following questions will be used for statistical purposes only Which federal political party do you support the most?

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
QPOL
Weighted Total: 853 282 212 187 71 53 82 396 207 135
Total: 857 293 204 177 78 60 77 386 219 143
Liberal Party of Canada 33% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35% 34% 35% 27%
++++ 4
Conservative Party of Canada 25% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 34% 25% 23% 18%
+4+++ ++ --
New Democratic Party 22% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 11% 21% 23% 32%
+4+++ -- +++
Green Party of Canada 8% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 10% 9% 6% 10%
+4+++ --
Bloc Québécois 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 9% 6% 5% 6%
- ++++
Other 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 8% 7%
Don't know/No response
Chi2: - (99.9) (95)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.35 5.73 6.86 7.37 11.10 12.65 11.17 4.99 6.62 8.20

EKOS Research Inc. 2021

PAGE 192



02721 - Arab Canadian poll

2021-06-01

What is your gender?
Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
IQGENDR
Weighted Total: 993 133 179 381 228 67 270 160 175 174 206 396 338 146 101 476 505
Total: 993 133 148 374 260 74 241 195 170 154 224 254 414 183 130 479 502
Male 48% 51% 51% 47% 48% 40% 46% 56% 54% 45%  41% 44%  53% 52% 42% | 100% 0%
++ + - - ++ ++++ o
Female 51% 48% 47% 52% 51% 58% 51% 42% 45% 55% 59% | 56% 45% 46% 57% 0% 100%
- - +++ ++ - P o e 1
Other 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0%
+ + 4 - + - o
No response
Chi2: - - (99) (95) 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.11 8.50 8.06 5.07 6.08 11.39 6.31 7.02 7.52 7.90 6.55 6.15 4.82 7.24 8.60 4.48 4.37
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What is your gender?
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQGENDR
Weighted Total: 993 281 212 187 70 53 95 463 242 153
Total: 993 292 204 177 77 60 90 446 257 160
Male 48% 46% 55% 44% 33% 49% 29% 45% 55% 54%
++ ++
Female 51% 54% 45% 53% 64% 51% 71% 53% 44% 44%,
- ++ ++++ - --
Other 1% 0% 0% 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 3%
+++ +
No response
Chi2: - (99) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.11 5.73 6.86 7.37 11.17 12.65 10.33 4.64 6.11 7.75
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What is your age?

Total Region Age Education Gender
HS or Bach. | Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QAGE

Weighted Total: 987 130 178 378 229 67 272 161 175 174 206 395 336 147 100 472 501

Total: 987 130 147 371 261 74 243 196 170 154 224 253 412 184 129 475 498

18-34 28% 26% 29% 28% 31% 12% | 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 18% 20% 54% 56% 27% 28%

-+t ---- ---- -—-- -=-- ---- e s e b s b s 5

35-44 16% 13% 20% 17% 15% 17% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 15% 18% 17% 15% | 19% 13%
i o e ---- -—-- -=-- ++ -

45-54 18% 21% 18% 19% 13% 15% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 19% 21% 11% 11% 20% 16%
-- ---- i o e -—-- -=-- ++ -- - + -

55-64 18% 17% 15% 16% 18% 32% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 19% 21% 9% 10% 17% 19%

+++ ---- ---- i o e -=-- ++ - -
65 or greater 21% 23% 18% 19% 24% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% | 30% 19% 8% 8% | 18% 24%
---- ---- ---- e e i i e s = ---- -=-- -- +++
No response
Chi2: - 95 99.9 99.9 95
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.12 8.60 8.08 5.09 6.07 11.39 6.29 7.00 7.52 7.90 6.55 6.16 4.83 7.22 8.63 4.50 4.39
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What is your age?
Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
QAGE
Weighted Total: 987 280 211 187 68 53 92 460 243 153
Total: 987 291 203 177 75 60 87 443 258 160
18-34 28% 22% 19% 49% 34% 15% 7% 21% 37% 51%
-- +4+++ -- ++++ ++++
35-44 16% 14% 11% 19% 19% 14% 6% 14% 21% 20%
- ++
45-54 18% 21% 20% 8% 18% 14% 12% 15% 26% 14%
- ++++
55-64 18% 17% 19% 16% 14% 22% 26% 22% 11% 8%
++ ++++
65 or greater 21% 26% 31% 8% 14% 36% 50% 28% 4% 8%
+++ +4+++ +++ ++++ ++++
No response
Chi2: - 99.9 99.9
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.12 5.74 6.88 7.37 11.32 12.65 10.51 4.66 6.10 7.75
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What is the highest level of schooling that you have completed?

Total Region Age Education Gender
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ HS or Bach. ‘ Post
BC |Prairies] ON QC Atl 18-34 | 35-44 | 45-54 | 55-64 | 65+ less Coll deg. grad M F
QEDUC
Weighted Total: 987 131 177 376 231 67 272 161 174 168 204 396 341 149 101 471 498
Total: 987 131 146 369 263 74 243 196 169 148 222 254 417 186 130 474 495
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some high school 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 9% | 14% 0% 0% 0% 5% 6%
+++H  ++++ ---- ----
High School diploma or equivalent 35% 34% 36% 37% 29% 38% | 22% 32% 37% 39% 49% | 86% 0% 0% 0% 32% 38%
-- +++4+ 4+ ---- ---- ++
Registered Apprenticeship or other 6% 7% 8% 2% 8% 6% 4% 6% 7% 9% 3% 0% 16% 0% 0% 8% 3%
trades certificate or diploma - + + e o o e -—-- e .
College, CEGEP or other 22% 20% 21% 24% 22% 25% | 16% 24% 27% 28% 20% 0% 65% 0% 0% 23% 22%
non-university certificate or --- + i -—-- -
diploma
University certificate or diploma 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 0% 19% 0% 0% 7% 6%
below bachelor's level - et o i i ---- -
Bachelor's degree 15% 17% 16% 15% 15% 12% | 29% 16% 10% 8% 6% 0% 0% 100% 0% 16% 13%
++++ -- - i o e
Post graduate degree above 10% 6% 5% 12% 14% 8% | 20% 9% 7% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0% 100% 9% 12%
bachelor's level -- ++ ++++ - - -1 ---- ---- s e e e
No response
Chi2: - (90) 99.9 99.9 99
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.12 8.56 8.11 5.10 6.04 11.39 6.29 7.00 7.54 8.06 6.58 6.15 4.80 7.19 8.60 4.50 4.40
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What is the highest level of schooling

that you have completed?

Total Party support Familiarity with Arabs
Don't know Socialize/
Total LIB CONS NDP GRN BQ any Occsly. Regularly |has friends
IQEDUC
Weighted Total: 987 280 209 185 68 53 92 459 243 155
Total: 987 291 201 175 75 60 87 442 258 162
Grade 8 or less 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Some high school 5% 5% 7% 4% 0% 6% 11% 5% 3% 5%
- ++ -
High School diploma or equivalent 35% 34% 39% 32% 25% 37% 50% 43% 21% 21%
- +++ ++++
Registered Apprenticeship or other 6% 4% 8% 3% 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 1%
trades certificate or diploma + - +++ -
College, CEGEP or other 22% 22% 24% 21% 27% 16% 22% 20% 28% 20%
non-university certificate or - +++
diploma
University certificate or diploma 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 13% 3% 7% 7% 10%
below bachelor's level ++
Bachelor's degree 15% 16% 12% 19% 23% 6% 4% 13% 19% 23%
++ -- - ++ +++
Post graduate degree above 10% 13% 4% 13% 13% 12% 5% 7% 13% 20%
bachelor’s level + - + ++++
No response
Chi2: - (95) (99.9)
Margin of Error,around 50% 3.12 5.74 6.91 7.41 11.32 12.65 10.51 4.66 6.10 7.70
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